Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
No property tax
OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 peryear | $15-$24 peryear |  $5-$14 per year funding
1to 10 times 32% 16% 48% 27% 34% 30%
11 to 25 times 23% 35% 25% 32% 25% 17%
How often did you and .
members of your h hald 26 to 50 times 14% 26% 10% 13% 19% 8%
use Quincy Park District parks i
over the szt 12 months?p 51to 100 times 11% 12% 10% 19% 1% 5%
101 times or more 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 8%
None 12% 1% 4% 32%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 428 68 40 62 79 108
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

, , , What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
Please ’a_t(_? your overall Sa_tISfaCt’_on with . invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
the condition of the following major categories above?
of parks, trails and recreation facilities No property tax
rovided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year| $5-$14 per year pfunpdin;
p X X .
1 - Very satisfied 32% 44% 22% 33% 29% 31%
2 - Satisfied 50% 36% 66% 52% 63% 43%
Overall condition of walking
and biking trails 3 - Neutral 1% 1% 6% 8% 5% 17%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% %
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 3% 3% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 1.9 2.0 1.9 18 21
n= 307 61 32 48 59 58
1 - Very satisfied 21% 31% 26% 23% 17% 21%
2 - Satisfied 55% 54% 45% 56% 63% 49%
Overall condition of small
neighborhood parks 3 - Neutral 18% 6% 24% 19% 17% 21%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 9% 5% 3% %
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 2% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 21 1.9 21 20 21 22
n= 348 68 38 48 65 73
1 - Very satisfied 19% 22% 15% 22% 21% 19%
2 - Satisfied 55% 51% 52% 51% 55% 57%
Overall condition of
Riverfront Parks 3 - Neutral 19% 14% 30% 25% 19% 13%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 8% 3% 5% 6%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 5% 2% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.2 2.2 21 21 22
n= 319 59 33 51 62 63
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

, , , What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
Please ’a_t(_? your overall Sa_tISfaCt’_on with . invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
the condition of the following major categories above?
of parks, trails and recreation facilities No
y . . property tax
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year| $5-$14 per year funding
1 - Very satisfied 16% 14% % 22% 20% 1%
2 - Satisfied 30% 32% 21% 30% 28% 30%
Overall condition of fishing | 3. Neural 34% 18% 43% 43% 36% 32%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 32% 29% 12% 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 8% 5% 4% 4% 24%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 27 28 29 23 25 3.0
n= 149 22 14 23 25 &
1 - Very satisfied 23% 13% 24% 21% 14% 28%
2 - Satisfied 49% 52% 59% 41% 69% 38%
overall quality of baseball | 3. Neutral 23% 35% 12% 24% 17% 23%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 6% 14% 5%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 2.2 2.0 2.3 20 22
n= 164 23 17 29 29 39
1 - Very satisfied 18% 11% 12% 16% 17% 23%
2 - Satisfied 51% 53% 65% 40% 65% 43%
overall quality of softball | 3. Neutral 25% 32% 18% 32% 13% 23%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 5% 6% 12% 4% 6%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 23 22 24 20 23
n= 142 19 17 25 23 35
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

, , , What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
Please rate your overall SatISfaCt’_on with . invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
the condition of the following major categories above?
of parks, trails and recreation facilities No property tax
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year| $5-$14 per year funding
1 - Very satisfied 17% 20% 13% 20% 10% 19%
2 - Satisfied 48% 40% 69% 40% 62% 46%
Overall quality of soccer | 3. Neutra 28% 32% 19% 36% 29% 19%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 8% 4% 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 23 23 21 22 22 24
n= 138 25 16 25 21 26
1 - Very satisfied 11% 17% 9% 9%
2 - Satisfied 38% 67% 40% 13% 55% 45%
puerall condition of pickle | 3. Neutral 44% 8% 50% 81% 36% 36%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 8% 10%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 6% 9%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 21 27 3.0 23 25
n= 89 12 10 16 1 22
1 - Very satisfied 16% 30% 19% 16% 20%
2 - Satisfied 44% 39% 44% 52% 56% 43%
Overall condition of outdoor | 3. Neytral 32% 22% 25% 42% 20% 27%
4 - Dissatisfied % 9% 13% 6% 8% %
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 23 21 23 25 22 23
n= 151 23 16 31 25 30
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

, , , What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
Please ’a_t(_? your overall Sa_tISfaCt’_on with . invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
the condition of the following major categories above?
of parks, trails and recreation facilities No
y . . property tax
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year| $5-$14 per year funding
1 - Very satisfied 11% % 17% 1% 12%
2 - Satisfied 37% 21% 25% 26% 61% 48%
Overall condition of outdoor
basketball courts 3 - Neutral 38% 50% 42% 58% 17% 28%
4 - Dissatisfied 13% 14% 17% 16% 1% 8%
5. Very dissatisfied 2% 7% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 29 2.6 29 2.3 24
n= 109 14 12 19 18 25
1 - Very satisfied 5% 11% 15%
2 - Satisfied 2% 33% 17% 33% 31% 26%
g‘:}‘;’:” condition of archery | 5 _eytral 5% 4% 67% 67% 54% 47%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 1% 17% 5%
5 - Very dissatisfied 5% 21%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 28 26 3.0 27 24 32
n= 73 9 6 12 13 19
1 - Very satisfied 23% 22% 17% 24% 26% 27%
2 - Satisfied 58% 57% 69% 61% 61% 49%
Overall condition of picnic
areas/shelters 3 - Neutral 13% 13% 8% 13% 1% 10%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 8% 6% 2% 1% 9%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.0 21 2.0 1.9 1.9 22
n= 346 63 36 54 70 70
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 5



Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

, , , What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
Please ’a_t(_? your overall Sa_tISfGCt’_on with . invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
the condition of the following major categories above?
of parks, trails and recreation facilities No
y . C property tax
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year| $5-$14 per year funding
1 - Very satisfied 4% 9% 6% 4%
2 - Satisfied 41% 45% 75% 38% 39% 41%
@verall condition of Art 3- Neutral 35% 18% 25% 31% 44% 30%
4 - Dissatisfied 13% 21% 25% 1% 1%
5 - Very dissatisfied 7% 6% 15%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 28 26 23 3.0 26 29
n= 91 1 8 16 18 27
1 - Very satisfied 27% 33% 15% 37% 24% 21%
Overall condition of 2 - Satisfied 54% 42% 70% 48% 56% 61%
Westview Golf Course 3- Neutral 19% 21% 15% 15% 20% 18%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 2.0 2.0 18 20 20
n= 161 33 20 27 25 33
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

, , , What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
quzacsoen,dal;?o}l,'logfr ttl)):e; :IIIIo?Nal:’)ngfncat’zc :g:ggories invest per year for the improvements that gggvf;ed as your top 4 choices in the questions
of parks, trails and recreation f_ac]il_ities ' No property tax
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year| $5-$14 per year funding

1 - Very satisfied 14% 19% 19% 4% 14% 17%
2 - Satisfied 52% 56% 50% 52% 64% 50%
Overall condition of Indian | 3. Neual 24% 2% 19% 17% 18% 23%
4 - Dissatisfied 8% 4% 13% 22% 4% 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 4% %
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 21 23 27 21 23
n= 147 27 16 23 28 30
1 - Very satisfied 20% 23% 23% 19% 21% 19%
- » 2 - Satisfied 54% 50% 65% 58% 58% 45%
gzﬁfallala?g:g Ig:rg‘ec‘sf, ':I:lr(‘il 3 - Neutral 19% 18% 8% 19% 15% 24%
Paddl Boat Complex 4 - Dissatisfied 5% 5% 4% 4% 12%

5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 5% 3% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 21 22 1.9 21 21 23
n= 236 44 26 36 48 42

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE o these park,facltes or sevies e e e
Park District officials over the next TWO years No property tax
for you and members ofyour household? OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year |  $15-$24 per year |  $5-$14 per year funding
Walking and biking trails 28% 44% 16% 33% 30% 16%
Small neighborhood parks 19% 17% 35% 12% 19% 15%
Picnic areas/shelters 12% 8% 5% 1% 16% 21%
Riverfront Parks 10% 8% 5% % 12% 1%
Westview Golf Course 6% 5% 3% 1% 4% 6%
Art Keller Marina 4% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Fishing areas 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 8%
MOST attention Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 4% 5% 7% 6% 4%
Indian Mounds Pool 4% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Baseball fields 3% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 2% 5% 5% 1% 1%
Archery range 1% 3% 3% 3%
Pickle ball courts 1% 3% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 1%
Soccer fields 0% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o n= 363 63 37 57 69 80
Small neighborhood parks 21% 22% 11% 24% 21% 25%
Riverfront Parks 17% 25% 22% 17% 19% 11%
Picnic areas/shelters 16% 18% 14% % 2% 16%
Walking and biking trails 14% 17% 14% 17% 12% 12%
Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 6% 8% 4% 6% 8%
Fishing areas 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 8%
Indian Mounds Pool 4% 11% 2% 4% 4%
Westview Golf Course 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5%
SECOND mest Outdoor tennis courts 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Baseball fields 3% 2% 7% 4%
Art Keller Marina 2% 2% 6% 4% 4%
Softball fields 2% 2% 6% 4% 1%
Pickle ball courts 2% 3% 2% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 2% 1%
Soccer fields 1% 2%
Archery range 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o n= 345 60 36 54 67 75
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE o these park,facltes or savicos Wt ok o i e of onaproorty s wodd bl et o
Park District officials over the next TWO years No property tax
for you and members ofyour household? OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year |  $15-$24 per year |  $5-$14 per year funding
Riverfront Parks 16% 16% 17% 14% 22% 13%
Picnic areas/shelters 15% 13% 1% 22% 14% 15%
Walking and biking trails 13% 7% 26% 16% 12% 13%
Small neighborhood parks 13% 9% 14% 14% 12% 15%
Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 10% 16% 9% 10% 6% 10%
Indian Mounds Pool 8% 5% 3% 8% 12% 9%
Westview Golf Course % 13% 6% 2% 8% 7%
THIRD most attention Fishing areas 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6%
Outdoor basketball courts 3% 5% 6% 2% 3%
Art Keller Marina 3% 5% 4% 2% 1%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Soccer fields 2% 2% 2% 2%
Baseball fields 1% 3% 2% 3%
Softball fields 1% 2% 1%
Pickle ball courts 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o n= 323 56 35 50 65 67
Walking and biking trails 53% 67% 54% 63% 54% 39%
Small neighborhood parks 50% 46% 59% 47% 51% 51%
Picnic areas/shelters 42% 37% 30% 37% 51% 49%
Riverfront Parks 40% 46% 43% 35% 51% 33%
Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 19% 14% 22% 19% 17% 20%
Westview Golf Course 15% 17% 11% 18% 14% 18%
Indian Mounds Pool 15% 10% 19% 9% 19% 15%
Fishing areas 13% 10% 11% 12% 10% 20%
Top 3 Combined
Art Keller Marina 9% 8% 1% 12% 7% 10%
Outdoor tennis courts % 6% 1% 9% % 5%
Baseball fields 6% 5% 5% 12% 6% 6%
Outdoor basketball courts 4% 6% 5% 2% 5%
Pickle ball courts 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Softball fields 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3%
Soccer fields 3% 5% 2% 1%
Archery range 2% 3% 3% 3%
284% 284% 292% 282% 291% 278%
o n= 363 63 37 57 69 80
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
No property tax
OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year |  $5-$14 per year funding
1 - Excellent 18% 33% 15% 23% 16% 10%
Overall, how would you rate the | 2 - Good 59% 50% 78% 65% 68% 52%
condition of the parks, trails
and facilities that you and 3 - Fair 12% 14% 3% 10% 9% 15%
members of your household
used over the past 12 months? | 4. poor 2% 1% 2% 1% 4%
99 10% 1% 5% 2% 5% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.7 32 6.7 35 6.9 212
n= 440 70 40 62 79 112
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
Please rate your overall satisfaction with invest per year for the improvements that Zg:vlz;ed as your top 4 choices in the questions
the following parks and recreation maintenance No property tax
services in the Quincy Park District OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year| $5-$14 per year funding
1 - Very satisfied 41% 51% 50% 39% 43% 33%
2 - Satisfied 47% 40% 45% 54% 45% 44%
Mowing of grass in parks 3 - Neutral 10% % 5% 7% 1% 16%
4 - Dissatisfied 2% 1% %
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 17 1.6 16 1.7 1.7 2.0
n= 398 68 40 61 76 89
1 - Very satisfied 12% 13% 3% 1% 16% 1%
2 - Satisfied 41% 53% 35% 48% 31% 37%
g;‘:;g"“ess of restrooms in | 3 Neytral 27% 15% 32% 20% 35% 28%
4 - Dissatisfied 16% 10% 24% 16% 15% 22%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 8% 5% 5% 3% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 25 29 2.6 2.6 2.7
n= 360 60 37 56 74 76
1 - Very satisfied 20% 29% 20% 18% 18% 19%
2 - Satisfied 53% 49% 63% 59% 45% 48%
Landscaping in parks 3 - Neutral 21% 19% 13% 15% 30% 25%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 1% 5% 8% 6% 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 21 2.0 2.0 21 2.2 22
n= 400 68 40 61 7 88
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
Please rate your overall satisfaction with invest per year for the improvements that Zg:vlz;ed as your top 4 choices in the questions
the following parks and recreation maintenance No property tax
services in the Quincy Park District OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year| $5-$14 per year funding
1 - Very satisfied 20% 29% 8% 15% 21% 22%
2 - Satisfied 49% 51% 55% 64% 42% 39%
Weed control in parks 3 - Neutral 23% 15% 34% 15% 31% 22%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 1% 3% % 6% 15%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 3% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 2.0 23 21 22 24
n= 395 68 38 61 77 87
1 - Very satisfied 18% 21% 6% 26% 20% 15%
2 - Satisfied 46% 50%. 56% 52% 37% 44%
5:5:;?;?\'/‘;:3;?'2?“95 3-Neutral 31% 2% 38% 18% 37% 29%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 2% 4% 5% 10%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 3% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 23 2.2 2.3 2.0 2.3 24
n= 361 62 34 50 75 80
1 - Very satisfied 20% 22% 13% 18% 25% 18%
2 - Satisfied 53% 54% 59% 62% 43% 52%
Trash pick-up in parks 3 - Neutral 17% 18% 15% 13% 22% 17%
4 - Dissatisfied 8% 4% 13% % 9% 1%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 21 2.3 21 22 23
n= 389 67 39 60 76 83
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
. P . ear for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services y P Y Y P
do you feel should receive the most attention No property tax
from Park District officials over the next TWO years? OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year |  $15-$24 per year | $5-§14 per year funding
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 48% 49% 53% 44% 46% 49%
Mowing of grass in parks 16% 10% 6% 24% 13% 18%
Landscaping in parks 14% 24% 21% 16% 14% 4%
MOST attention
Trash pick-up in parks 12% 10% 12% 9% 14% 16%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 6% 3% 9% 5% % 8%
Weed control in parks 4% 3% 2% % 5%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 350 59 34 55 72 7
Trash pick-up in parks 23% 21% 28% 29% 29% 17%
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 23% 14% 28% 38% 14% 26%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 17% 20% 13% 6% 23% 19%
SECOND most
Landscaping in parks 12% 18% 19% 8% 10% 9%
Mowing of grass in parks 12% 14% 6% 13% 10% 12%
Weed control in parks 11% 13% 6% 6% 14% 17%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 332 56 32 52 70 69
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
. ipigs . ear for the i nts that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services Y - y yourtop
do you feel should receive the most attention No property tax
from Park District officials over the next TWO years? OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year |  $5-§14 per year funding
Trash pick-up in parks 29% 31% 23% 31% 29% 16%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 25% 24% 39% 14% 26% 31%
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 14% 15% 10% 14% 15% 13%
THIRD most
Weed control in parks 1% 9% 10% 22% 9% 10%
Mowing of grass in parks 1% 7% 13% 14% 14% 9%
Landscaping in parks 11% 13% 6% 6% 6% 21%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 318 54 31 51 65 68
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 83% 76% 88% 93% 4% 84%
Trash pick-up in parks 60% 59% 59% 65% 68% 45%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 45% 44% 56% 24% 53% 52%
Top 3 Combined
Mowing of grass in parks 38% 31% 24% 49% 35% 36%
Landscaping in parks 35% 53% 44% 29% 29% 30%
Weed control in parks 24% 24% 15% 21% 29% 30%
286% 286% 285% 287% 288% 278%
TOTAL
n= 350 59 34 55 72 7
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
No property tax
OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year |  $15-$24 per year |  $5-§14 per year funding
;‘;‘J’f you orany members of | ye 19% 17% 18% 24% 24% 13%
any recreation programs
offered by the Quincy Park No 78% 80% 83% 73% 73% 84%
District during the t 12
montte o e pas Missing ) % % 3% %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 440 70 40 62 79 12
Quality of program 48% 40% 57% 60% 58% 40%
Friends participate in program 43% 20% 43% 60% 32% 53%
Location of program 43% 40% 29% 20% 53% 53%
Plgase check the THREE Fees charged for value received 39% 80% 43% 33% 32% 40%
primary reasons why your
R o paraipatedin | Time program offered a0% 50% 14% % 2% 2%
Dates program offered 21% 40% 33% 32% %
Quality of the facility where program held 25% 20% 43% 21% 32% 13%
Quality of instructors/coaches 23% 10% 71% 21% 16% 33%
278% 300% 300% 287% 284% 267%
TOTAL
n= 79 10 7 15 19 15
Quality of instructors/coaches & Location of program 10% 8% 14% 12% 10%. 11%
Quality of instructors/coaches & Quality of program 10% 43% 12% 5% 11%
Quality of instructors/coaches & Fees charged for value received 6% 14% 6% 5% 11%
Location of program & Quality of program 14% 17% 14% 24% 1%
Please check the THREE
primary reasons why your Location of program & Time program offered 10% 8% 14% 17%
has partici| in
Recreation programs Location of program & Friends participate in program 5% 6% 1%
(Particular Combinati
Quality of program & Friends participate in program 16% 17% 41% 19% 1%
Fees charged for value received & Dates program offered 9% 33% 12% 5%
Fiends participate in program & Quality of the facility where program held 5% 14% 10%
99.00 15% 17% 12% 10% 17%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 93 12 7 17 21 18
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
No property tax
OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year |  $5-$14 per year funding
1 - Excellent 33% 30% 43% 27% 37% 33%
Overall, how would you rate the
quality of the recreation 2- Good 59% 60% 57% 67% 63% 53%
programs that you and
members of your household 3 - Fair 5% 10% 13%
participated in?
4 - Poor 3% 7%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 18 1.6 1.9 1.6 1.8
n= 79 10 7 15 19 15

11Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 16



Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
No property tax
OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year | $15-824 per year | $5-$14 per year funding
Newspaper articles 64% 60% 1% 66% 68% 63%
Television 59% 55% 63% 44% 63% 64%
From friends and neighbors 49% 62% 45% 54% 51% 46%
Social media 46% 55% 39% 47% 53% 40%
Newspaper advertisements 43% 37% 53% 46% 45% 40%
Please check ALL the ways you
learn about Quincy Park District| Radio 40% 34% 37% 32% 44% 42%
programs and activities.
Flyers 31% 40% 26% 29% 32% 23%
Park District Website 18% 25% 29% 25% 17% 9%
School flyers/newsletter 16% 18% 24% 12% 26% 6%
Conversations with staff 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 6%
E-mail blasts 5% 8% 5% 5% 10% 2%
377% 402% 397% 368% 413% 342%
TOTAL
n= 402 65 38 59 78 98
11.Jul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
No property tax
OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 peryear | $15-$24 peryear |  $5-$14 per year funding
101 times or more 1% 3% 3%
51 to 100 times 4% 1% 3% 8% 3% 2%
How often did you or members :
of your household play at the 26 to 50 times 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2%
Westview Golf Course over the .
past 12 mon 110 25 times 3% % 5% 3% 3%
1-10 times 15% 22% 26% 16% 14% 8%
Never 74% 63% 67% 66% 78% 83%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 425 67 39 61 79 110
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
invest per year for the improvements that you ra';ed as your top 4 choices in the questions
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the abore! No property tax
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | OVERALL | $35 per year | $25-$34 per year | $15-524 per year | $5-$14 per year funding
1 - Very satisfied 23% 26% 31% 21% 19% 12%
2 - Satisfied 55% 59% 62% 58% 44% 59%
Tee Boxes
3 - Neutral 19% 1% 8% 21% 38% 29%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.0 1.9 1.8 2.0 2.2 2.2
n= 105 27 13 19 16 17
1 - Very satisfied 12% 19% 16% 19% 6%
2 - Satisfied 48% 56% 69% 42% 38% 41%
Bunkers 3 - Neutral 25% 11% 23% 16% 31% 35%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 1% 8% 21% 18%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 4% 5% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 2.3 24 26 25 26
n= 105 27 13 19 16 17
1 - Very satisfied 25% 26% 15% 26% 38% 24%
2 - Satisfied 57% 59% 69% 63% 31% 47%
Fairways
3 - Neutral 17% 15% 15% 1% 25% 29%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 19 2.0 1.8 2.0 21
n= 105 27 13 19 16 17
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the above? No property tax
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year | $5-$14 per year funding
1 - Very satisfied 13% 17% 17% 7% 14%
2 - Satisfied 44% 46% 56% 50% 50% 29%
Back deck 3 - Neutral 30% 13% 44% 33% 36% 36%
4 - Dissatisfied 9% 17% 14%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 8% 7% %
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 25 24 22 25 27
n= 91 24 9 18 14 14
1 - Very satisfied 15% 15% 8% 17% 25% 6%
2 - Satisfied 46% 54% 50% 39% 44% 47%
Cart paths 3 - Neutral 25% 15% 25% 22% 19% 29%
4 - Dissatisfied 12% 8% 17% 22% 13% 12%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 8% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 24 25 25 2.2 26
n= 102 26 12 18 16 17
1 - Very satisfied 18% 20% 8% 22% 20% 20%
2 - Satisfied 50% 44% 58% 50% 33% 60%
ﬁ::.git/;&;l:ﬁg:g inelub | 3. Neutral 28% 28% 33% 28% 40% 13%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 4%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 4% 7% %
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 2.3 2.3 21 24 21
n= 98 25 12 18 15 15
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the above? No property tax
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 peryear | $15-$24 per year| $5-$14 per year funding
1 - Very satisfied 26% 26% 36% 17% 27% 29%
2 - Satisfied 57% 63% 55% 72% 2% 53%
Golf carts
3 - Neutral 16% 7% 9% 11% 47% 18%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 19 1.9 1.7 1.9 2.2 19
n= 101 27 1 18 15 17
1 - Very satisfied 24% 19% 8% 37% 25% 18%
Overall condition of golf 2 - Satisfied 64% 74% 92% 58% 50% 59%
course 3- Neutral 10% 4% 5% 25% 18%
4 - Dissatisfied 2% 4% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 19 19 19 1.7 2.0 21
n= 105 27 13 19 16 17
1 - Very satisfied 17% 15% 23% 26% 13% %
2 - Satisfied 55% 67% 54% 42% 33% 73%
Snack/Concessions Service | 3 - Neutral 17% % 15% 11% 33% 13%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 8% 21% 7%
5 - Very dissatisfied 6% 1% 13% %
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 23 23 21 23 2.7 23
n= 102 27 13 19 15 15
1 - Very satisfied 31% 32% 31% 22% 27% 29%
2 - Satisfied 49% 56% 38% 61% 33% 50%
Pro Shop Service
3 - Neutral 17% 12% 31% 1% 33% 14%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 6% % %
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 1.8 2.0 2.0 2.2 2.0
n= 98 25 13 18 15 14

11 Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
. P . ear for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
Which THREE of the golf course facilities and services ¥ P ! yourtop
above should receive the most attention from Quincy No property tax
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year |  $15-$24 per year |  $5-$14 per year funding
Bunkers 19% 9% 8% 29% 29% 14%
Overall condition of golf course 16% 14% 15% 24% 14% 14%
Fairways 15% 9% 31% 12% 14% 14%
Snack/Concessions Service 11% 14% 8% 6% 14% 14%
Tee Boxes 11% 14% 8% 12% % 14%
MOST attention
Cart paths 1% 14% 8% 6% 7% 21%
Back deck 8% 5% 15% 6% % %
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 4% 14% 6%
Pro Shop Service 2% 5% 8%
Golf carts 2% 5% %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 91 22 13 17 14 14
Cart paths 15% 14% 23% 25% % 17%
Fairways 14% 5% 15% 19% 29%
Snack/Concessions Service 13% 5% 15% 19% 29%
Bunkers 14% 14% 8% 13% 17%
Tee Boxes 11% 5% 8% 13% 14% 33%
SECOND most
Overall condition of golf course 10% 19% 8% 14% 8%
Back deck % 10% 15% 17%
Golf carts 6% 10% 13%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 6% 5% 7% 8%
Pro Shop Service 5% 14% 8%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 87 21 13 16 14 12
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
. P . ear for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
Which THREE of the golf course facilities and services ¥ P ! yourtop
above should receive the most attention from Quincy No property tax
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year |  $15-$24 per year |  $5-$14 per year funding
Tee Boxes 20% 10% 42% 33% 8% 8%
Overall condition of golf course 18% 14% 8% 21% 31% 8%
Snack/Concessions Service 14% 29% 8% 7% 23%
Cart paths 14% 14% % 31% 17%
Fairways 10% 10% 17% % 25%
THIRD most
Bunkers % 5% 25% 17%
Back deck 6% 5% 13% 17%
Pro Shop Service 5% 10% % 8%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 4% 5% 8%
Golf carts 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 83 21 12 15 13 12
Overall condition of golf course 43% 45% 31% 47% 57% 29%
Tee Boxes 41% 21% 54% 53% 29% 50%
Cart paths 38% 41% 31% 35% 43% 50%
Fairways 37% 23% 62% 35% 43% 36%
Bunkers 38% 27% 38% 41% 29% 43%
Top 3 Combined
Snack/Concessions Service 36% 45% 31% 29% 64% 14%
Back deck 20% 18% 31% 18% % 36%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 13% 23% 6% 14% %
Pro Shop Service 11% 21% 15% 6% 7%
Golf carts 9% 14% 12% %
287% 291% 292% 282% 293% 271%
TOTAL
n= 91 22 13 17 14 14
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
year for the impro ts that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
No property tax
OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year |  $15-$24 peryear |  $5-$14 per year funding
1 - Very supportive 14% 37% % 10% 6%
How supportive would you be R .
of building a practice facility 2-Supportive 13% 19% 7% 19% 19% 5%
driving range through Y ) . B Y )
increased green fees? 3 - Not sure 27% 26% 29% 24% 31% 25%
4 - Not supportive 45% 19% 57% 48% 44% 70%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 2.3 34 31 3.1 3.7
n= 113 27 14 21 16 20
11Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
No property tax
OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year |  $15-$24 per year |  $5-$14 per year funding
101 times or more 1% 3% 3%
51 to 100 times 1% 2% 3% 2%
How often did you and "
members of your household 26 to 50 times 0% 1%
use the Art Keller Marina over .
the past 12 months? 1110 25 times 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1%
1to 10 times % 6% 3% 9% 9% 8%
Never 89% 87% 86% 87% 86% 89%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 299 47 29 45 58 73
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
invest per year for the improvements that you ra;ed as your top 4 choices in the questions
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the above! No property tax
following services at the Art Keller Marina: OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year| $15-$24 per year | $5-$14 per year funding
1 - Very satisfied 8% 13% 14%
2 - Satisfied 33% 38% 50% 25% 29% 33%
Restroom/showers 3 - Neutral 25% 13% 25% 43% 33%
4 - Dissatisfied 22% 25% 50% 50% 22%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 13% 14% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 29 3.0 33 2.7 3.1
n= 36 8 4 4 7 9
1 - Very satisfied 10% 13% 25% 20% 1%
2 - Satisfied 54% 75% 50% 80% 33% 45%
Hours open 3 - Neutral 22% 13% 25% 33% 21%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 22% 9%
5 - Very dissatisfied 7% 18%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.5 2.0 2.0 18 2.7 3.0
n= 41 8 4 5 9 "
1 - Very satisfied 8% 1% 1%
2 - Satisfied 34% 33% 67% 50% 33% 22%
Conditions of slips 3 - Neutral 37% 33% 33% 25% 56% 33%
4 - Dissatisfied 11% 25% 22%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 22% 22%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 2.9 2.3 28 24 34
n= 38 9 3 4 9 9
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
invest per year for the improvements that you ra';ed as your top 4 choices in the questions
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the above’ No property tax
following services at the Art Keller Marina: OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 peryear| $15-$24 per year | $5-$14 per year funding
1 - Very satisfied 8% 14% 1%
2 - Satisfied 26% 29% 50% 40% 22% 10%
Water depth 3 - Neutral 21% 29% 33% 30%
4 - Dissatisfied 23% 14% 25% 40% 1% 20%
5 - Very dissatisfied 23% 14% 25% 20% 22% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 29 33 34 3.1 39
n= 39 7 4 5 9 10
1 - Very satisfied 10% 13% 11%
2 - Satisfied 32% 38% 50% 17% 33% 40%
verall condition of the 3 - Neutral 27% 38% 25% 33% 44% 10%
4 - Dissatisfied 20% 25% 17% 1% 30%
5 - Very dissatisfied 12% 13% 33% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 26 28 37 2.6 33
n= 41 8 4 6 9 10
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
. . N . ear for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
Which THREE of the Marina facilities and services ¥ e ¥ yourto 4
above should receive the most attention from Quincy No property tax
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year | $15-524 per year | $5-$14 per year funding
Water depth 34% 27% 80% 33% 23% 55%
Restroom/showers 29% 36% 20% 33% 31% 18%
MOST attention Overall condition of the Marina 2% 36% 22% 38% 9%
Conditions of slips 7% 11% 8% 9%
Hours open 4% 9%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 56 11 5 9 13 11
Conditions of slips 38% 36% 50% 38% 33% 50%
Overall condition of the Marina 17% 9% 25% 50% 17% 10%
SECOND most attention Water depth 15% 21% 17% 30%
Restroom/showers 15% 9% 13% 17% 10%
Hours open 13% 18% 25% 17%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 52 1 4 8 12 10
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
. . N . ear for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
Which THREE of the Marina facilities and services ¥ e ¥ yourto 4
above should receive the most attention from Quincy No property tax
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL $35 per year $25-§34 per year | $15-$24 per year |  $5-$14 per year funding
Overall condition of the Marina 35% 9% 75% 43% 25% 60%
Water depth 22% 36% 14% 25% 10%
THIRD most Restr h 20% 27% 25% 14% 17% 20%
Conditions of slips 14% 18% 25% 10%
Hours open 10% 9% 29% 8%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 51 11 4 7 12 10
Overall condition of the Marina 75% 55% 80% 100% 7% 73%
Water depth 68% 91% 80% 44% 62% 91%
Top 3 Combined Restroom/showers 61% 73% 40% 56% 62% 45%
Conditions of slips 55% 55% 40% 44% 62% 64%
Hours open 25% 27% 20% 22% 23% 9%
284% 300% 260% 267% 285% 282%
TOTAL
n= 56 1 5) 9 13 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
?
meet the needs of your household. above?
Select (no need)_ :_f you have no No property tax
need for the facility. OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 peryear| $15-$24 per year| $5-$14 per year funding
100% Met 8% 13% 5% 10% 13% 4%
75% Met % 10% 8% 8% 7% 4%
50% Met 4% 7% 3% 6% 3% 3%
Youth soccer fields
25% Met 1% 2% 3%
0% Met 0% 1%
No Need 80% 68% 82% 7% 7% 88%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 60 38 52 70 97
100% Met 10% 10% 13% 13% 13% 6%
75% Met 12% 8% 21% 21% 11% 6%
Baseball and softball fields | 50% Met 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3%
25% Met 1% 3% 1%
No Need 74% 74% 61% 60% 73% 83%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 372 61 38 53 70 96
100% Met 31% 43% 31% 22% 34% 22%
75% Met 33% 32% 36% 39% 39% 21%
50% Met 9% 8% 14% 9% 14% 7%
Small neighborhood parks
25% Met 3% 7% 3% 6% 1%
0% Met 1% 2%
No Need 24% 10% 17% 24% 14% 46%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 367 60 36 54 74 95
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
?
meet the needs of your household. above?
Select (no need). l'f you have no No property tax
need for the facility. OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year | $5-$14 per year funding
100% Met 34% 45% 37% 43% 38% 21%
75% Met 30% 37% 31% 41% 30% 17%
50% Met % 5% 1% 4% 12% 5%
Local regional parks
25% Met 2% 5% 3% 2%
0% Met 0% 1%
No Need 27% 8% 17% 13% 20% 53%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 60 35 54 74 94
100% Met 29% 34% 31% 34% 37% 18%
75% Met 28% 23% 36% 34% 31% 22%
50% Met 8% 15% 8% 8% 10% 3%
Riverfront parks
25% Met 4% % 3% 6% 1% 3%
0% Met 1% 2% 1%
No Need 30% 20% 22% 19% 21% 54%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 61 36 53 71 97
100% Met 4% 10% 3% 5%
75% Met 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 2%
50% Met 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4%
Off-leash dog park
25% Met 4% % 3% 6% 4% 2%
0% Met 9% 10% 6% 13% 9% 4%
No Need 76% 66% 81% 78% 76% 82%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 61 36 54 70 97
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 30



Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
?
meet the needs of your household. above?
Select (no need)_ r_f you have no No property tax
need for the facility. OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-§34 per year | $15-$24 per year | $5-$14 per year funding
100% Met 26% 39% 18% 31% 28% 18%
75% Met 26% 15% 36% 29% 33% 22%
50% Met 12% 21% 12% 14% 15% 4%
Walking and biking trails
25% Met % 13% 12% 9% 4% 3%
0% Met 1% 3% 1%
No Need 2% 10% 21% 17% 19% 51%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 62 88 58 72 94
100% Met 9% 18% 5% 8% 13% %
75% Met 8% 5% 13% 6% 13% 4%
50% Met 9% 10% 13% 10% 13% 3%
Outdoor swimming pool
25% Met 7% 8% 5% 10% 4% %
0% Met 2% 2% 8% 1%
No Need 64% 57% 63% 60% 58% 78%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 61 38 52 71 90
100% Met 20% 20% 16% 21% 22% 17%
75% Met 20% 18% 24% 21% 21% 9%
Playground equipment 50% Met 9% 13% 11% 9% 7% 6%
25% Met 2% 5% 1% 1%
No Need 49% 43% 49% 36% 42% 67%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 60 37 55 73 9
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
?
meet the needs of your household. above?
Select (no need)_ r_f you have no No property tax
need for the facility. OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-§34 per year | $15-$24 per year | $5-$14 per year funding
100% Met 35% 46% 31% 38% 37% 29%
75% Met 34% 33% 39% 41% 37% 23%
50% Met 10% 5% 14% 13% 16% 6%
Picnic areas and shelters
25% Met 2% 7% 1% 1%
0% Met 1% 2% 3%
No Need 18% 8% 17% 9% 8% 38%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 371 61 36 56 73 93
100% Met 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 4%
75% Met 5% 8% 3% 9% 6% 3%
50% Met 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 1%
Outdoor amphitheater
25% Met 4% 5% 16% 2% 2% 3%
0% Met 9% 17% 16% 1% 5% 2%
No Need 2% 58% 57% 66% 7% 87%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 356 59 37 53 66 99
100% Met 9% 1% 8% 15% 16% 2%
75% Met 9% 1% 14% 13% 6% 4%
50% Met 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Outdoor tennis courts
25% Met 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
0% Met 0% 1%
No Need 76% 1% 76% 67% 1% 87%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 62 37 52 70 98
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the fo[lowing parks and What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
?
meet the needs of your household. above?
Select (no need)_ l_f you have no No property tax
need for the facility. OVERALL |  $35 peryear | $25-§34 per year| $15-$24 peryear | $5-$14 per year funding
100% Met 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2%
75% Met 6% 3% 5% 6% % 7%
50% Met 5% 10% 5% 6% 1% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts
25% Met 2% 2% 5% 4% 1%
0% Met 1% 2% 2% 1%
No Need 84% 81% 79% 79% 86% 87%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 62 38 52 70 97
100% Met 12% 18% 19% 21% 10% 4%
75% Met 12% 17% 8% 21% % 6%
50% Met 4% 5% 1% 2% 6% 1%
Westview Golf Course
25% Met 1% 2% 3% 1%
0% Met 1% 2% 2%
No Need 71% 57% 62% 56% 74% 85%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 360 60 37 52 68 9%
100% Met 4% 8% 4% 6% 2%
75% Met 4% 2% 8% 6% 4% 3%
Art Keller Marina 50% Met 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2%
25% Met 3% 3% 6% 3% 4%
No Need 86% 83% 87% 83% 83% 89%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 367 60 38 52 7 96
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
?
meet the needs of your household. above?
Select (no need). l'f you have no No property tax
need for the facility. OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year | $5-$14 per year funding
100% Met 1% 20% 1% 14% 1% 5%
75% Met 13% % 1% 12% 17% 12%
50% Met % 5% 1% 14% % 2%
Paddle boats/Kayaks
25% Met 3% 5% 3% 1% 4%
0% Met 1% 5%
No Need 66% 59% 64% 61% 63% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 61 36 51 70 98
100% Met 8% 12% 3% 8% 1% 6%
75% Met 8% % 6% 12% % 9%
50% Met % % 1% 6% 9% 6%
Fishing areas
25% Met 5% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5%
0% Met 1% 2% 2% 2%
No Need 2% 68% 78% 70% 67% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 59 36 50 70 98
100% Met 21% 31% 20% 23% 28% 12%
75% Met 18% 13% 29% 23% 16% 14%
50% Met 8% 5% 14% 9% 14% 3%
Miniature golf course
25% Met 4% % 6% 4%
0% Met 1% 2% 6% 2% 1%
No Need 47% 43% 31% 38% 42% 65%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 61 35 53 69 97
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
?
meet the needs of your household. above?
Select (no need). l'f you have no No property tax
need for the facility. OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year | $5-$14 per year funding
100% Met 13% 24% 17% 13% 14% 6%
75% Met 10% 5% 14% 11% 10% 10%
50% Met 4% % 6% 4% 4% 2%
Batting cages
25% Met 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2%
0% Met 1% 2% 4% 1%
No Need 69% 61% 60% 64% 68% 79%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 59 35 53 69 97
100% Met 1% 3% 3%
75% Met 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
50% Met 1% 2% 2% 1%
Skateboarding park
25% Met 1% 2% 3%
0% Met 4% 8% 3% 6% 3% 4%
No Need 90% 85% 97% 88% 90% 93%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 61 38 51 70 99
100% Met 5% % 3% 10% 6% 2%
75% Met % % 8% 8% % 6%
Disc golf courses 50% Met 3% 5% 8% 2% 3% 1%
25% Met 1% 2% 3% 1%
No Need 83% 80% 81% 80% 82% 90%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 365 59 37 51 71 97
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
?
meet the needs of your household. above?
Select (no need). l'f you have no No property tax
need for the facility. OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year | $5-$14 per year funding
100% Met 4% 3% 3% 4% % 1%
75% Met 3% 3% 6% 4% 3%
50% Met 2% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Horseshoe courts
25% Met 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
0% Met 1% 3%
No Need 89% 90% 92% 86% 85% 91%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 60 37 51 68 98
100% Met 2% 2% 4% 4%
75% Met 2% 2% 4% 1% 5%
50% Met 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2%
Archery range
25% Met 2% 8% 3% 2%
0% Met 2% 3% 1% 2%
No Need 88% 90% 89% 90% 87% 85%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 60 38 51 70 97
100% Met 23% 28% 22% 22% 30% 13%
75% Met 31% 30% 56% 42% 37% 20%
50% Met 12% 20% 6% 15% % 1%
Scenic views
25% Met 3% 8% 6% 1% 1%
0% Met 1% 2% 3%
No Need 29% 12% 1% 22% 25% 52%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 60 36 55 7 92
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
?
meet the needs of your household. above?
Select (no need). l'f you have no No property tax
need for the facility. OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year | $5-$14 per year funding
100% Met 10% 15% 3% 11% 13% 5%
75% Met 11% 15% 16% 16% 1% 3%
50% Met 9% 10% 5% 14% 8% 6%
Sledding areas
25% Met 3% % 5% 2% 4% 1%
0% Met 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3%
No Need 64% 47% 68% 55% 62% 81%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 59 37 56 7 96
100% Met 5% 13% 6% 8%
75% Met 3% % 9% %
50% Met 2% % 6%
Other
25% Met 3% % 1%
0% Met 9% 13% 9% 14% 6% 5%
No Need 79% 60% 82% 71% 72% 88%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 115 15 1 14 18 40
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

: s iaf What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
Which F O,UR of the facilities f,rom the list in year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
the question above are most important to your No property tax
household? OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 peryear | $5-$14 per year funding

Walking and biking trails 22% 32% 16% 33% 25% 1%
Small neighborhood parks 13% 18% 16% 11% 9% 16%
Large regional parks 8% 9% 16% % 9% %
Westview Golf Course % 4% 8% 11% 5% 8%
Picnic areas and shelters % 3% 5% 4% 1%
Riverfront parks 6% 6% 8% 4% 8% 5%
Baseball and softball fields 4% 4% 8% 2% 5% 4%
None 4% 3% 2% 3% 10%
Off-leash dog park 4% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3%
Playground equipment 4% 3% 5% 8%
Art Keller Marina 3% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Outdoor swimming pool 3% 3% 5% 3%
MOST important

Scenic views 2% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Other 2% 2% 6% 1%
Fishing areas 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Youth soccer fields 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Miniature golf course 2% 3% 3% 2%
Outdoor tennis courts 1% 1% 3% 4%
Sledding areas 1% 2% 3%
Disc golf courses 1% 3% 2% 1%
Batting cages 1% 3% 4%
Archery range 1% 1% 1%
Skateboarding park 1% 1% 2%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 0% 2%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 389 68 38 57 77 91
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR o th faciles from te st e e ey s o et s o™
n r
;meugg;cs)w’f Fhove Ao mostimportantio you OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year |  $15-$24 per year |  $5-$14 per year N %Lon'ziei:g o
Small neighborhood parks 13% 15% 23% 11% 10% 13%
Picnic areas and shelters 13% 10% 9% 9% 18% 14%
Walking and biking trails 13% 22% 9% 16% 8% %
Riverfront parks 8% 9% 11% % 10% 10%
Large regional parks 8% 9% 6% 7% 11% 6%
Playground equipment 7% 6% 11% 11% 5% 4%
Outdoor swimming pool 5% % 9% % 4% 2%
Off-leash dog park 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 8%
Scenic views 5% 4% 4% 8% 4%
Fishing areas 3% 3% 6% 5% 4%
Baseball and softball fields 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Miniature golf course 2% 3% 5% 1% 4%
Westview Golf Course 2% 3% 4% 3% 1%
SECOND most important
Art Keller Marina 1% 3% 2% 4%
Outdoor amphitheater 1% 4% 1% 2%
Batting cages 1% 1% 6% 1%
None 1% 5%
Youth soccer fields 1% 1% 2%
Horseshoe courts 1% 1% 2%
Outdoor tennis courts 1% 2% 3%
Skateboarding park 1% 1% 1%
Sledding areas 1% 1% 2%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 1% 3%
Disc golf courses 1% 1%
Archery range 0% 1%
Other 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ot n= 367 67 35 56 73 83
1 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

migz FOUR of the Zzuggesstt;:ggo:ftr:nl:st; i;our O ar 01 o hronamans that you talod at foursop f chejcen 1 1o o W""::E:»EEEEL':;
household? OVERALL $35 per year $25-§34 per year | $15-$24 peryear |  $5-§14 per year funding
Picnic areas and shelters 15% 9% 12% 20% 14% 22%
Riverfront parks 10% 15% 18% 5% 10% 6%
Walking and biking trails 9% 3% 21% % 13% 6%
Small neighborhood parks 9% 9% 9% 14% 6%
Scenic views % 5% 12% 9% 7% 6%
Playground equipment 6% 8% 9% 3% 10%
Large regional parks 6% 8% 5% 10% 6%
Miniature golf course 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 1%
Outdoor swimming pool 4% 6% 5% 4% 6%
Westview Golf Course 4% 9% 3% 9% 1%
Outdoor amphitheater 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 1%
Off-leash dog park 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Fishing areas 2% 3% 4% 1% 3%
THIRD most important Outdoor tennis courts 2% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Baseball and softball fields 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Youth soccer fields 2% 2% 4% 3% 1%
None 1% 6%
Art Keller Marina 1% 2% 3%
Sledding areas 1% 2% 2% 1%
Disc golf courses 1% 2% 1%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 1% 2% 1%
Other 1% 2% 3% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 2% 1%
Archery range 1% 1% 1%
Horseshoe courts 1% 2% 1%
Skateboarding park 1% 2%
Batting cages 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 346 65 34 56 69 72
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR of the facilie from th st n e s oy sy e ok et e o™
e question above are most important to your
hougehold? g d OVERALL $35 per year $25-§34 per year | $15-$24 peryear |  $5-§14 per year N pfruor:)delﬁz tex
Picnic areas and shelters 12% 1% 6% 8% 20% 10%
Scenic views 11% 11% 9% 6% 11% 16%
Walking and biking trails 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 10%
Playground equipment % 8% 9% 8% 8% 6%
Large regional parks 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 1%
Riverfront parks % 8% 9% 6% 11% 2%
Miniature golf course 6% 3% 6% 6% 9%
Fishing areas 4% 2% 4% 3% 13%
Small neighborhood parks 4% 8% 3% 6% 5% 2%
Westview Golf Course 4% 5% 9% 4% 5%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 3% 2% 6% 6% 5%
Sledding areas 3% 2% 8% 6% 2%
Outdoor swimming pool 3% 2% 9% 3% 2%
FOURTH most important
Off-leash dog park 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Batting cages 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Skateboarding park 2% 8% 2% 2%
None 2% 2% 6%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Baseball and softball fields 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Outdoor amphitheater 2% 2% 2% 3%
Art Keller Marina 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Archery range 1% 2% 3% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 2% 2%
Disc golf courses 1% 3%
Horseshoe courts 1% 2%
Youth soccer fields 0% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Tt n= 321 64 32 51 66 63
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR o the faclties from thelist i ey s oo oo e 0 s o
the question above are most important to your No property tax
household? OVERALL $35 per year $25-§34 per year | $15-$24 peryear |  $5-§14 per year funding
Walking and biking trails 50% 66% 50% 67% 51% 29%
Picnic areas and shelters 43% 32% 24% 40% 51% 48%
Small neighborhood parks 37% 49% 47% 26% 35% 34%
Riverfront parks 29% 37% 42% 21% 35% 20%
Large regional parks 28% 29% 29% 25% 34% 24%
Scenic views 22% 21% 21% 18% 26% 23%
Playground equipment 22% 24% 24% 26% 22% 15%
Westview Golf Course 16% 21% 18% 26% 9% 12%
Miniature golf course 14% 9% 13% 16% 14% 14%
Outdoor swimming pool 14% 12% 21% 18% 10% 1%
Off-leash dog park 12% 13% 1% 12% 10% 13%
Fishing areas 11% % 8% 9% 10% 18%
Baseball and softball fields 10% 7% 16% 12% 10% 10%
Top 4 Combined None 8% 3% 4% 3% 23%
Art Keller Marina 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 10%
Outdoor amphitheater 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5%
Sledding areas 5% 3% 1% 8% %
Outdoor tennis courts 5% 6% 3% 12% 5% 2%
Youth soccer fields 5% 9% % 4% 3%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 5% 3% 5% % 3% 4%
Batting cages 4% 4% 11% 7% 1% 2%
Skateboarding park 4% 12% 4% 2%
Other 3% 1% 3% 2% 8% 2%
Disc golf courses 3% 6% 3% 2% 3%
Archery range 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Horseshoe courts 2% 1% 4% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 3% 2% 1%
366% 388% 366% 386% 370% 340%
Tt n= 389 68 38 57 77 91
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
No property tax
OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year |  $15-§24 per year |  $5-§14 per year funding
Other 38% 33% 37% 42% 25% 45%
| do not know what is being offered 27% 24% 33% 22% 35% 23%
Use services of other agencies 15% 18% 26% 13% 16% 4%
Fees are too high 12% 7% 4% 4% 16% 22%
Program times are not convenient 11% 4% 15% 1% 18% 6%
Please check ALL the reasons | g,fety concerns in the parks 9% 13% 0% 12% %
you or members of your
household did not use the -
Quincy Park District programs Facilities not offered % 11% 4% 12% 6%
and services at all or more
often during the past 12 months Lack of quality programs % 20% 4% 2% 4% 6%
Not accessible for people with disabilities 5% 4% % 2% 4% %
Facilities lack the right equipment 4% % % 4% 3%
Poor customer service by staff 3% 2% 7% 2% 3%
Class full 1% % 2%
Registration for programs is difficult 1% 2% 2%
139% 144% 141% 122% 149% 132%
TOTAL
n= 282 45 27 45 51 69
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
No property tax
OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year |  $5-$14 per year funding
Have you or any members of
your household used the Bill Yes 46% % 58% 59% 54% 20%
Kli Trail during th: t2
yearsr T TEPESEE T N 54% 29% 42% 4% 46% 80%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 414 69 38 59 79 106
11Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey
- What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
Please 'f'd’cate whether you W‘_)u’d be very invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not- above?
supportive . No property tax
of each action. OVERALL $35 per year | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year | $5-$14 per year funding
1 - Very supportive 33% 47% 47% 33% 37% 19%
Renovate the parks along the | 2 - Supportive 34% 26% 39% 41% 35% 26%
Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset &
Garner Park) 3 - Not sure 19% 23% 8% 13% 18% 21%
4 - Not supportive 15% 5% 5% 13% 10% 35%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 1.8 1.7 2.1 20 27
n= 396 66 38 61 79 101
1 - Very supportive 44% 74% 62% 43% 46% 18%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail | 2 - Supportive 18% 8% 26% 19% 19% 15%
from 5th street through
Parker Heights 3 - Not sure 20% 1% 8% 26% 27% 20%
4 - Not supportive 19% 8% 5% 12% 9% 47%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 1.5 1.6 21 20 3.0
n= 396 65 39 58 79 103
1 - Very supportive 48% 59% 70% 53% 48% 29%
Upgrade existing 2 - Supportive 33% 33% 28% 31% 38% 28%
neighborhood parks 3- Not sure 14% 4% 3% 15% 14% 22%
4 - Not supportive 6% 3% 2% 21%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 1.5 13 1.7 1.7 23
n= 400 69 40 59 79 102
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

- What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
Please ’f'd'cate whether you W‘_JUId be very invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not- above?
supportive ) No property tax
. OVERALL 5 per year 5- er year 5- eryear | $5- er year ‘undin
of each action. $35 pery $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per y $5-§14 per y: funding
- Very supportive 22% 39% 26% 25% 19% 9%
Develop an outdoor - Supportive 20% 26% 31% 23% 19% 1%
amphitheater in Lincoln Park | 5\t sure 3% 16% 2% 38% 48% 31%
- Not supportive 25% 19% 21% 14% 14% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 21 24 24 2.6 3.2
n= 396 69 39 56 79 103
- Very supportive 11% 12% 15% 10% 16% 6%
Convert existing .
baseball/softball felds at - Supportive 14% 23% 15% 20% 8% 12%
M /Wavering Compl
to synthetic surface | 3-Notsure 37% 36% 41% 38% 43% 2%
- Not supportive 38% 29% 28% 32% 33% 58%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 2.8 2.8 29 29 33
n= 396 66 39 60 79 103
- Very supportive 17% 19% 28% 10% 20% 1%
Build a new splash pad at - Supportive 24% 31% 30% 27% 24% 19%
Indiana Mounds Pool - Not sure 35% 29% 25% 46% 38% 29%
- Not supportive 25% 21% 18% 17% 18% 41%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.7 2.5 2.3 2.7 25 3.0
n= 398 68 40 59 79 102
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please indicate whether you would be very

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions

supportive, somewhat supportive, or not- above?
supportive . No property tax
of each action. OVERALL $35 peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 peryear| $5-$14 per year funding
1 - Very supportive 26% 40% 33% 25% 22% 19%
Develop remaining open 2 - Supportive 25% 22% 41% 23% 37% 12%
space in Bob Mays Park 3- Not sure 30% 24% 21% 37% 23% 33%
4 - Not supportive 19% 13% 5% 15% 19% 36%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 2.1 2.0 24 24 29
n= 398 67 39 60 79 102
1 - Very supportive 31% 51% 38% 37% 27% 21%
Develop a neighborhood 2 - Supportive 26% 26% 38% 23% 37% 14%
park in southeast area of
Quincy 3 - Not sure 22% 13% 15% 25% 20% 22%
4 - Not supportive 20% 10% 10% 15% 16% 42%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 23 1.8 2.0 22 23 29
n= 402 69 40 60 79 104
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

o - gt What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
Which TH,REE of the actions from the I'St_'"_ year for the i that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
the question above would you be most willing No property tax
to fund with your tax dollars? OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year |  $15-$24 per year |  $5-$14 per year funding
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 26% 42% 23% 29% 31% 9%
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 18% 12% 21% 25% 25% 1%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 15% 14% 23% 1% 19% 10%
NONE 14% 4% 51%
MOST willing Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 10% 14% 10% 18% % 3%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park % 9% 10% 5% 8% 3%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 4% 9% 3% 2% 4%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 3% 3% 4% 5% 6%
Convert existing fields at Complex to synthetic surface 3% 8% 2% 1% %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 317 69 39 55 75 90
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 25% 2% 2% 25% 23% 33%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 14% 13% 5% 15% 18% 12%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 14% 16% 22% 13% 14% 2%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 13% 22% 14% 1% 12% 2%
SECOND most willing Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 10% 10% 8% 9% 11% 6%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool % 3% 14% 8% 5% 12%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park % % 8% 9% 8% 2%
NONE 6% 6% 1% 29%
Convert existing fields at Complex to synthetic surface 5% 6% 3% 6% % 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 321 68 37 53 73 49
11dul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

o - gt What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
Which TH,REE of the actions from the I'St_'"_ year for the i that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
the question above would you be most willing No property tax
to fund with your tax dollars? OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year |  $15-$24 per year |  $5-$14 per year funding

Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 17% 27% 21% 1% 20% 9%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 17% 19% 15% 13% 20% 2%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park| 15% 13% 21% 23% 13% 9%
P 9
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park 12% 19% 9% 19% 8% 4%
THIRD most willing Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 9% 8% 9% 1% 15% 4%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 9% 6% 15% 9% 10% 2%
gl
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 9% 6% 6% 8% 1% 9%
NONE 8% 6% 3% 33%
Convert existing fields at Complex to synthetic surface 3% 2% 6% 2% %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 287 63 34 47 61 45
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 53% 58% 64% 57% 64% 33%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 44% 70% 49% 46% 51% 1%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 37% 39% 46% 45% 47% 21%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 34% 48% 44% 41% 36% 15%
Top 3 Combined NONE 25% 14% 4% 82%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park 22% 33% 26% 30% 23% %
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 18% 16% 15% 18% 25% 13%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 17% 19% 23% 16% 21% 9%
plash p:
Convert existing fields at ing Complex to synthetic surface 9% % 15% 9% 8% 1%
9
260% 290% 282% 217% 219% 202%
TOTAL

n= 379 69 39 56 75 91

11dul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?

No property tax
OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year |  $5-$14 per year funding
$35 per year 19% 100%
What would be the
amount of additional property | $25-$34 per year 1% 100%
tax you would be willing to
invest per year for the $15-$24 per year 17% 100%
improvements that you rated as
your top 4 choices in the $5-$14 per year 22% 100%
questions above?
No property tax funding 31% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 70 40 62 79 112
. 1 - Very satisfied 26% 44% 20% 21% 32% 13%
Overall how satisfied are you
with the overall value you and . Satisfi
your household received from 2 - Satisfied 53% 44% 70% 62% 56% 46%
arks, recreation facilities and
grograms provided by the 3 - Neutral 17% 9% 10% 13% 1% 30%
Quincy Park District? L
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 3% 3% 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 20 1.7 1.9 20 18 24
n= 385 66 40 61 75 84
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
No property tax
OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year |  $5-$14 per year funding
18-24 2% 7% 2% 1% 1%
25-34 8% 13% 1% 12% % 4%
35-44 8% 13% 13% % 1% 3%
45-54 18% 22% 18% 22% 22% 13%
What is your age?
55- 64 24% 16% 21% 20% 26% 28%
65-74 25% 19% 24% 23% 21% 32%
75-84 11% 6% 13% 12% 9% 16%
85 or older 4% 1% 3% 3% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Approximated Average 59.0 51.7 57.4 58.0 57.9 63.2
n= 393 67 38 60 76 90
Male 44% 48% 55% 50% 42% 44%
What is your gender?
Female 56% 52% 45% 50% 58% 56%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 406 67 38 60 7 101
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
No property tax
OVERALL $35 per year $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 per year $5-$14 per year funding

Under 10 years 10% 18% 13% 14% 13% 2%
10-19 years 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 5%
Both under 10 years and 10-19 years 5% 9% 8% 3% 5% 5%

Household Age Distribution
20-54 years 15% 24% 16% 15% 15% 17%
Over 54 years 52% 34% 47% 46% 43% 65%
Both 20-54 and over 54 years % 3% 5% 10% 12% 6%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 401 67 38 59 75 96
11Jul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
above?
Counting yourself, how many people No property tax
in your household are... OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 peryear| $15-524 per year| $5-$14 per year funding
1 68% 67% 50% 67% 88%
Under 5 years old 2 29% 33% 33% 33% 13%
3 3% 17%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 34 12 6 6 8
1 65% 73% 83% 50% 60% 1%
2 30% 18% 17% 50% 40% 14%
5-9 years old
3 2% 14%
5 2% 9%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 43 1 6 8 10 7
1 74% 67% 60% 1% 80% 86%
10-14 years old
2 26% 33% 40% 29% 20% 14%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 38 9 5 7 5 7
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
above?
Counting yourself, how many people No property tax
in your household are... OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 peryear | $5-$14 per year funding
1 78% 67% 33% 80% 100% 80%
15-19 years old 2 19% 22% 67% 20% 20%
4 3% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 36 9 3 5 9 5
1 76% 50% 100% 100% 83% 100%
20-24 years old 2 17% 38% 17%
3 7% 13%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 29 8 4 3 6 5
1 58% 40% 50% 58% 1% 83%
2 36% 47% 50% 33% 29% 17%
25-34 years old
3 4% % 8%
5 2% %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 53 15 6 12 7 6
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
above?
Counting yourself, how many people No property tax
in your household are... OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 peryear | $5-$14 per year funding
1 55% 55% 67% 50% 58% 57%
35-44 years old
2 45% 45% 33% 50% 42% 43%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 49 11 9 6 12 7
1 60% 56% 78% 64% 64% 57%
45-54 years old
2 40% 44% 22% 36% 36% 43%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 91 18 9 14 22 21
1 63% 54% 78% 74% 65% 58%
55-64 years old
2 37% 46% 22% 26% 35% 42%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 112 13 9 19 26 24
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to
invest per year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions
above?
Counting yourself, how many people No property tax
in your household are... OVERALL | $35peryear | $25-$34 per year | $15-$24 peryear | $5-$14 per year funding
1 66% 67% 64% 75% 47% 68%
65-74 years old
2 34% 33% 36% 25% 53% 33%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 126 15 11 20 17 40
1 7% 50% 50% 60% 88% 80%
75+ years old
2 23% 50% 50% 40% 13% 20%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 48 4 4 5 8 15
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

What would be the maximum amount of additional property tax you would be willing to invest per
year for the improvements that you rated as your top 4 choices in the questions above?
No property tax
OVERALL $35 per year $25-§34 per year |  $15-$24 per year | $5-$14 per year funding
Inside the Quincy Park District boundary (city limits of Quincy). 99% 99% 100% 100% 97% 98%
Please check where you live.
Outside the Quincy Park District boundary (outside city limits). 1% 1% 3% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 419 68 40 61 76 106
Under $25,000 16% 8% 3% 4% 15% 32%
$25,000 to $49,99 28% 17% 28% 31% 29% 35%
What is your household yearly | 51,000 to $74,999 21% 21% 3% 26% 2% 17%
$75,000 to $99,999 15% 17% 17% 20% 12% 8%
$100,000 or more 20% 38% 19% 19% 21% 8%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 353 66 36 54 73 72
11Jul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1to 10 times 32% 24% 36% 33% 40% 33%
11 to 25 times 23% 22% 30% 19% 20%
How often did you and : o o o
members of your household 26 to 50 times 14% 29% 12% 1% %
use Quincy Park District parks .
over the past 12 months? 510 100 times 1% 10% 12% 11% 7%
101 times or more 8% 14% 9% 5%
None 12% 1% 3% 21% 2% 67%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 428 96 200 63 15 15
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please r: ate your over. all sa_tisfacti_on with ] Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
the condition of the following major categories parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
of parks, trails and recreation facilities
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1 - Very satisfied 32% 64% 23% 18% 33%
2 - Satisfied 50% 35% 62% 45% 63%
Overall condition of walking
and biking trails 3 - Neutral 11% 1% 9% 34% 13% 67%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 6% 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 1% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 14 20 22 29 23
n= 307 75 163 38 8 3
1 - Very satisfied 21% 47% 13% 8%
2 - Satisfied 55% 47% 69% 41% 25% 25%
Overall condition of small
neighborhood parks 3 - Neutral 18% 5% 16% 43% 33% 75%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 2% 2% 8% 33%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 21 1.6 21 25 33 28
n= 348 88 177 49 12 4
1 - Very satisfied 19% 39% 13% 13%
2 - Satisfied 55% 51% 61% 52% 30% 33%
Qverall cordition of 3- Neutral 19% % 23% 30% 10% 67%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 4% 3% 4% 40%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 1% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 1.8 22 2.3 35 27
n= 319 83 159 46 10 3
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
the condition of the following major categories parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
of parks, trails and recreation facilities
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1 - Very satisfied 16% 41% % 8%
2- Satisfied 30% 31% 33% 38%
Overall condition of fishing | 3. Neutral 34% 21% 46% 21% 57%
4 - Dissatisfied 11% 8% 10% 17% 29%
5 - Very dissatisfied 8% 3% 17% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 27 1.9 27 3.0 36
n= 149 39 67 24 7 0
1 - Very satisfied 23% 50% 14% 15%
2- Satisfied 49% 47% 58% 35% 25%
Overall quality of baseball | 3. Neutra 23% 26% 38% 25% 50%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 3% 1% 12% 25% 50%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 1.6 21 25 35 35
n= 164 36 84 26 4 2
1 - Very satisfied 18% 46% 9% 9%
2- Satisfied 51% 50% 60% 36% 25%
Overall quality of softball | 3. Neutra 25% 28% 45% 25%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 4% 3% 9% 25% 100%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 1.6 22 25 35 4.0
n= 142 28 75 22 4 1
11 dul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
the condition of the following major categories parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
of parks, trails and recreation facilities
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1.- Very satisfied 17% 45% 10% 1%
2 - Satisfied 48% 42% 56% 44% 100%
Overall quality of soccer | 3. Neutra 28% 10% 29% 39% 67%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 3% 4% 6% 17%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 1% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 1.7 23 24 35 20
n= 138 31 72 18 6 1
1 - Very satisfied 11% 28% 5% 1%
2 - Satisfied 38% 39% 44% 28% 33%
Overall condition of pickle | 3. Neual 4% 33% 42% 56% 33%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% %
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 2% 6% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 21 26 26 33
n= 89 18 43 18 3 0
1 - Very satisfied 16% 34% 6% 16% 50%
2 - Satisfied 44% 47% 51% 32% 100%
Overall condition of outdoor | 5. g 32% 19% 33% 4% 50%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 8% 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 23 1.8 25 24 20 20
n= 151 32 78 25 2 1
1 dul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
the condition of the following major categories parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
of parks, trails and recreation facilities
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1 - Very satisfied 11% 28% 4% 1%
2- Satisfied 37% 40% 42% 32%
Overall condition of outdoor | 5. eyl 38% 28% 38% 47% 100%
4 - Dissatisfied 13% 4% 15% 1%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 21 27 26 3.0
n= 109 25 53 19 2 0
1 - Very satisfied 5% 21% 8%
2- Satisfied 27% 29% 26% 23% 40%
g:‘;’:" condition of archery | 3 _yeytra) 55% 50% 62% 54% 20%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 9% 15%
5 - Very dissatisfied 5% 3% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 28 23 29 28 34
n= 73 14 34 13 5 0
1 - Very satisfied 23% 45% 17% 12% 25%
2- Satisfied 58% 49% 70% 49% 30% 50%
Overal condition of pichic | 3. Neutral 13% 6% 1% 25% 10% 25%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 2% 12% 40%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 2% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 20 1.6 20 24 35 20
n= 346 88 174 51 10 4
11 dul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please r: ate your over. all sa_tisfacti_on with ] Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
the condition of the following major categories parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
of parks, trails and recreation facilities
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1 - Very satisfied 4% 15%
2 - Satisfied 41% 58% 49% 17%
Overall condition of Art
i b 3- Neutral 35% 15% 44% 67%
4 - Dissatisfied 13% 12% 5% 17% 67%
5 - Very dissatisfied 7% 3% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 22 26 3.0 43
n= 91 2 39 12 6 0
1 - Very satisfied 27% 51% 22% 13% 33%
overall condition of 2 - Satisfied 54% 30% 65% 52% 33% 100%
Westview Golf Course 3- Neutral 19% 19% 13% 35% 33%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 19 17 19 22 20 20
n= 161 37 86 2 3 2
17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please r: ate your over. all sa_tisfacti_on with ] Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
the condition of the following major categories parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
of parks, trails and recreation facilities
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1 - Very satisfied 14% 32% % 8%
2 - Satisfied 52% 50% 56% 56% 33%
overall condition of Indian | 3. Neual 24% 15% 30% 20% 33%
4 - Dissatisfied 8% 3% % 16%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 1.9 24 24 33
n= 147 34 73 25 6 0
1 - Very satisfied 20% 43% 15% 12%
2 - Satisfied 54% 46% 62% 35% 80%
Overall condition of Mini-
Golf, Batting Cages, and 3 - Neutral 19% 9% 17% 44% 100%
Paddle Boat Complex
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 2% 4% 6% 20%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 2% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 1.7 22 25 24 3.0
n= 236 56 126 34 5 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

ii iliti i Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
Which THRl:jE of these parks, {ac:lltles or services fon fatilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
should receive the most attention from
Park District officials over the next TWO years
for you and members Of}’OUf household? OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
Walking and biking trails 28% 24% 34% 22% 17% 29%
Small neighborhood parks 19% 23% 17% 26% 17%
Picnic areas/shelters 12% 15% 11% 17% 8% 14%
Riverfront Parks 10% 13% % % 8% 14%
Westview Golf Course 6% 4% 6% 6% 8% 14%
Fishing areas 4% 1% 4% 9% 8%
Art Keller Marina 4% 6% 3% 33%
MOST attention Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 4% 1% 6% 4% 14%
Indian Mounds Pool 4% 1% 5% 2%
Baseball fields 3% 5% 2% 2% 14%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 4% 2% 2%
Archery range 1% 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 1%
Pickle ball courts 1% 1%
Soccer fields 0% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 79 187 54 12 7
Small neighborhood parks 21% 27% 19% 22% 18% 14%
Riverfront Parks 17% 15% 17% 20% 55% 14%
Picnic areas/shelters 16% 19% 13% 18% 18% 14%
Walking and biking trails 14% 16% 15% 10% 14%
Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 6% 3% 8% 8% 14%
Fishing areas 5% 5% 3% 8% 9%
Indian Mounds Pool 4% 5% 4% 4%
Westview Golf Course 3% 1% 6% 2%
SECOND most
Outdoor tennis courts 3% 3% 3% 2% 14%
Baseball fields 3% 1% 4% 2%
Art Keller Marina 2% 3% 3%
Softball fields 2% 2% 2%
Pickle ball courts 2% 2% 14%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 1% 1%
Soccer fields 1% 1% 1%
Archery range 0% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 345 75 181 50 1 7
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

ii iliti i Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
Which THRl:jE of these parks, {ac:lltles or services fon fatilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
should receive the most attention from
Park District officials over the next TWO years
for you and members Of}’OUf household? OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
Riverfront Parks 16% 20% 15% 22%
Picnic areas/shelters 15% 21% 14% 8% 10% 14%
Walking and biking trails 13% 1% 14% 20%
Small neighborhood parks 13% 9% 15% 6% 20% 43%
Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 10% 9% 13% 10%
Indian Mounds Pool 8% 11% 6% 8% 29%
Westview Golf Course % 3% % 8% 14%
THIRD most attention Fishing areas 5% 3% 4% 4% 50%
Art Keller Marina 3% 4% 1% 6%
Outdoor basketball courts 3% 3% 2% 2%
Soccer fields 2% 1% 2% 2% 10%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 3% 3%
Baseball fields 1% 2% 10%
Pickle ball courts 1% 1% 2%
Softball fields 1% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 323 70 168 49 10 7
Walking and biking trails 53% 49% 61% 50% 17% 43%
Small neighborhood parks 50% 56% 49% 52% 50% 57%
Picnic areas/shelters 42% 52% 36% 41% 33% 43%
Riverfront Parks 40% 44% 37% 46% 58% 29%
Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 19% 1% 25% 20% 29%
Westview Golf Course 15% 8% 18% 15% 8% 29%
Indian Mounds Pool 15% 16% 15% 13% 29%
Fishing areas 13% 9% 11% 20% 58%
Top 3 Combined
Art Keller Marina 9% 13% 6% 6% 33%
Outdoor tennis courts % 9% 8% 4% 14%
Baseball fields 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 14%
Outdoor basketball courts 4% 4% 3% 2%
Soccer fields 3% 3% 3% 4% 8%
Pickle ball courts 3% 1% 3% 2% 14%
Softball fields 2% 1% 3% 2%
Archery range 2% 1% 2% 4%
284% 284% 287% 283% 275% 300%
TOTAL
n= 363 79 187 54 12 7
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1 - Excellent 18% 49% 10% 4%
Overall, how would you rate the | 2 - Good 59% 44% 79% 51% 33% 20%
condition of the parks, trails
and facilities that you and 3 - Fair 12% 2% 8% 28% 40% 27%
members of your household
used over the past 12 months? | 4. poor 2% 0% 4% 13%
99 10% 4% 2% 12% 13% 53%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 11.7 54 44 13.9 15.6 54.0
n= 440 99 204 67 15 15
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with Overall how satisfieq are yglu'with the overall value you and your hpusehold rgceiyed from
the fo IIowing parks and recreation maintenance parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
services in the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1 - Very satisfied 41% 74% 33% 22% 8% 22%
2 - Satisfied 47% 23% 59% 50% 58% 33%
Mowing of grass in parks 3 - Neutral 10% 3% 7% 22% 25% 44%
4 - Dissatisfied 2% 1% 3% 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.7 13 18 21 2.3 2.2
n= 398 97 198 58 12 9
1 - Very satisfied 12% 32% 5% 2% 9%
2 - Satisfied 41% 40% 45% 37% 21%
g:ia:”“ess ofrestroomsin | 3_Neytral 27% 16% 30% 31% 27% 75%
4 - Dissatisfied 16% 9% 16% 25% 18% 25%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 2% 4% 6% 18%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 21 2.7 3.0 3.1 33
n= 360 87 183 52 1 4
1 - Very satisfied 20% 46% 12% 10% 22%
2 - Satisfied 53% 44% 61% 45% 50% 22%
Landscaping in parks 3 - Neutral 21% % 23% 33% 33% 56%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 3% 4% 12% 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 0% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 21 17 2.2 25 2.8 2.3
n= 400 98 198 58 12 9
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Ol el ot Wil ancs O parks, recreation faliies and programs provided by tne Quincy Park Disct?
services in the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1 - Very satisfied 20% 46% 11% 13% 25%
2 - Satisfied 49% 43% 57% 43% 42% 13%
Weed control in parks 3 - Neutral 23% 7% 26% 34% 33% 63%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 3% % 9% 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 2% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 17 23 24 3.0 24
n= 395 97 198 56 12 8
1 - Very satisfied 18% 50% 8% 8%
2 - Satisfied 46% 37% 56% 36% 21% 17%
5:3:;?;;%:3;‘:;?“95 3 - Neutral 31% 12% 33% 43% 27% 83%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 3% 1% 36%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 2% 9%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 23 1.7 2.3 26 33 28
n= 361 90 179 53 1 6
1 - Very satisfied 20% 46% 12% 11% 14%
2 - Satisfied 53% 41% 63% 46% 50% 29%
Trash pick-up in parks 3 - Neutral 17% 10% 18% 23% 8% 57%
4 - Dissatisfied 8% 3% % 19% 33%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 2% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 17 2.2 2.6 3.0 24
n= 389 96 194 57 12 7
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
. e . ion facilities and ided by the Quincy Park District?
Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services T— - Y
do you feel should receive the most attention
from Park District officials over the next TWO year: s? OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 48% 48% 48% 50% 50% 50%
Mowing of grass in parks 16% 15% 14% 13% 20%. 38%
Landscaping in parks 14% 12% 17% 9% 10%
MOST attention
Trash pick-up in parks 12% 12% 10% 20% 10% 13%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 6% 9% 7% 4%
Weed control in parks 4% 5% 3% 5% 10%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 350 82 173 56 10 8
Trash pick-up in parks 23% 24% 26% 20% 25%
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 23% 19% 21% 19% 30% 13%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 17% 18% 16% 17% 30% 50%
SECOND most
Landscaping in parks 12% 12% 13% 13% 10%
Mowing of grass in parks 12% 16% 10% 17% 10%
Weed control in parks 11% 11% 9% 15% 20% 13%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 332 74 168 54 10 8
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
. s . ion facilities and ided by the Quincy Park District?
Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services S Y
do you feel should receive the most attention
from Park District officials over the next TWO years? OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
Trash pick-up in parks 29% 30% 33% 19% 20% 38%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 25% 17% 28% 30% 40% 13%
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 14% 20% 10% 17% 20% 25%
THIRD most
Mowing of grass in parks 11% 11% 13% %
Weed control in parks 1% 13% 9% 15% 13%
Landscaping in parks 11% 10% 8% 13% 20% 13%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 318 71 159 54 10 8
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 83% 82% 83% 84% 100% 88%
Trash pick-up in parks 60% 60% 65% 57% 30% 75%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 45% 39% 49% 48% 70% 63%
Top 3 Combined
Mowing of grass in parks 38% 39% 35% 36% 30%. 38%
Landscaping in parks 35% 32% 37% 34% 40% 13%
Weed control in parks 24% 26% 20% 34% 30% 25%
286% 217% 289% 293% 300% 300%
TOTAL
n= 350 82 173 56 10 8
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral issatis Don't know
Have you or any members of | yeq 19% 26% 18% 10% 13%
your in
any recreation programs o o o o
offered by the Quincy Park No 78% 1% 80% 88% 73% 100%
Distrct during the past 12 Missing % 3% % 1% 13%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 440 99 204 67 15 15
Quality of program 48% 58% 43% 43% 50%
Location of program 43% 46% 38% 43% 100%
Friends participate in program 43% 21% 51% 57%
Plgase check the THREE Fees charged for value received 39% 38% 46% 14%
primary reasons why your
R oo palP2(ed | Time program ofered a0% 29% 3% %
Dates program offered 21% 21% 32% 29%
Quality of the facility where program held 25% 29% 24% 14% 50%
Quality of instructors/coaches 23% 38% 22% 14%
278% 279% 292% 257% 200%
TOTAL
n= 79 24 37 7 2
Quality of instructors/coaches & Location of program 10% 19% 5% 25%
Quality of instructors/coaches & Quality of program 10% 19% % 13%
Quality of instructors/coaches & Fees charged for value received 6% 4% % 13%
Location of program & Quality of program 14% 19% 10% 13% 25%
Please check the THREE
primary reasons why your Location of program & Time program offered 10% 4% 15% 25%
has partici in
Recreation programs Location of program & Friends participate in program 5% % 13%
(Particular Combinati
Quality of program & Friends participate in program 16% % 24% 13%
Fees charged for value received & Dates program offered 9% 15% %
Fiends participate in program & Quality of the facility where program held 5% 4% %
99.00 15% 1% 10% 13% 50%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 93 27 4 8 4
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household
received from parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy
Park District?
OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied
1 - Excellent 33% 58% 30%
Overall, how would you rate the
quality of the recreation 2-Good 59% 42% 68% 1% 50%
programs that you and
members of your household 3-Fair 5% 3% 14%
participated in?
4 -Poor 3% 14% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 1.4 1.7 24 3.0
n= 79 24 37 7 2
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
Newspaper articles 64% 65% 66% 65% 40% 1%
Television 59% 57% 56% 60% 50% 93%
From friends and neighbors 49% 57% 51% 42% 50% 36%
Social media 46% 58% 48% 35% 30%. 21%
Newspaper advertisements 43% 53% 43% 34% 30% 29%
Please check ALL the ways you
learn about Quincy Park District| Radio 40% 34% 41% 37% 50% 43%
programs and activities.
Flyers 31% 33% 33% 32% 40% 14%
Park District Website 18% 2% 18% 15% 10%
School flyers/newsletter 16% 22% 18% 6%
Conversations with staff 6% 13% 4% 6% %
E-mail blasts 5% 9% %
377% 427% 384% 332% 300% 314%
TOTAL
n= 402 95 192 62 10 14
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
101 times or more 1% 1% 2% 2%
51 to 100 times 4% 2% 4% 3% %
How often did you or members : o o o
of your household play at the 26to 50 times 3% 2% 5% 2%
Westview Golf C th .
paesst ¥|2erwn°no ourseoverthe | | oo oo P . - ”
1-10 times 15% 14% 20% 9% % 13%
Never 74% 7% 68% 81% 87% 87%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 425 95 200 64 15 15
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1 - Very satisfied 23% 48% 18% 8%
2 - Satisfied 55% 43% 61% 42% 100% 50%
Tee Boxes
3 - Neutral 19% 4% 20% 50% 50%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 4% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.0 1.7 20 24 20 25
n= 105 23 61 12 2 2
1 - Very satisfied 12% 39% %
2 - Satisfied 48% 52% 52% 25%
Bunkers 3 - Neutral 25% 9% 23% 42% 100% 100%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 15% 25%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 3% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 1.7 26 32 3.0 3.0
n= 105 23 61 12 2 2
1 - Very satisfied 25% 70% 13% 8%
2 - Satisfied 57% 30% 69% 50% 50% 50%
Fairways
3 - Neutral 17% 16% 42% 50% 50%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 1.3 241 23 25 25
n= 105 23 61 12 2 2
11 Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1 - Very satisfied 13% 35% 8%
2 - Satisfied 44% 39% 47% 40% 50%
Back deck 3 - Neutral 30% 22% 31% 50% 50% 50%
4 - Dissatisfied 9% 4% 8% 10% 50%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 2.0 2.6 2.7 35 25
n= 91 23 49 10 2 2
1 - Very satisfied 15% 41% 10%
2 - Satisfied 46% 55% 47% 25% 50%
Cart paths 3 - Neutral 25% 5% 27% 50% 50% 50%
4 - Dissatisfied 12% 14% 17% 50%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 2% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 1.6 25 3.1 35 25
n= 102 22 59 12 2 2
1 - Very satisfied 18% 43% 10% 10%
2 - Satisfied 50% 43% 53% 50% 50%
ﬁ::.git/;&?gﬁg;g inelub | 3. Neutral 28% 14% 33% 30% 50% 50%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 50%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 3% 10%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 17 23 25 35 25
n= 98 21 58 10 2 2
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1 - Very satisfied 26% 64% 16% 17%
2 - Satisfied 57% 32% 64% 58% 100% 100%
Golf carts
3 - Neutral 16% 5% 21% 25%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 19 14 21 21 2.0 2.0
n= 101 22 58 12 2 2
1 - Very satisfied 24% 43% 18% 17%
Overall condition of golf 2 - Satisfied 64% 57% 70% 50% 100% 50%
course 3- Neutral 10% 10% 33% 50%
4 - Dissatisfied 2% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 1.6 20 22 20 25
n= 105 23 61 12 2 2
1 - Very satisfied 17% 41% 12% 50%
2 - Satisfied 55% 36% 63% 36% 50% 50%
Snack/Concessions Service | 3 - Neutral 17% 18% 13% 36% 50%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% % 18%
5 - Very dissatisfied 6% 5% 5% 9%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 23 1.9 2.3 3.0 1.5 25
n= 102 22 60 1 2 2
1 - Very satisfied 31% 57% 23% 21%
2 - Satisfied 49% 33% 54% 45% 50% 50%
Pro Shop Service
3 - Neutral 17% 10% 19% 21% 50%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 4% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 1.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 25
n= 98 21 57 1 2 2

11 Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
Which THREE of the golf course facilities and services recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
above should receive the most attention from Quincy
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
Bunkers 19% 5% 23% 20% 50%
Fairways 15% 10% 19% 10% 50%
Overall condition of golf course 16% 15% 15% 20%
Tee Boxes 11% 20% 12%
Snack/Concessions Service 11% 20% 8% 10%
MOST attention
Cart paths 1% 5% 12% 20%
Back deck 8% 15% 4% 10% 50%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 4% 5% 4% 50%
Pro Shop Service 2% 2% 10%
Golf carts 2% 5% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 91 20 52 10 2 2
Cart paths 15% 1% 20% 50%
Fairways 14% 11% 14% 20% 50%
Bunkers 14% 22% 12% 10%
Snack/Concessions Service 13% 11% 14% 20%
Tee Boxes 11% 12% 20% 50%
SECOND most
Overall condition of golf course 10% 22% 4% 10% 50%
Back deck % 6% 10%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 6% 8% 10%
Golf carts 6% 6% 4% 10%
Pro Shop Service 5% 11% 4%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 87 18 51 10 2 2
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
. e . recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
Which THREE of the golf course facilities and services Frograms p Y
above should receive the most attention from Quincy
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
Tee Boxes 20% 28% 17% 30%
Overall condition of golf course 18% 23% 20% 50%
Snack/Concessions Service 14% 33% 13%
Cart paths 14% 17% 9% 40% 50%
Fairways 10% 11% 11% 50%
THIRD most
Bunkers % 11% 6%
Back deck 6% 6% 50%
Pro Shop Service 5% 9%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 4% 6%
Golf carts 1% 10%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 83 18 47 10 2 2
Overall condition of golf course 43% 35% 40% 50% 50% 50%
Tee Boxes 41% 45% 38% 50%. 50%
Cart paths 38% 30% 38% 60% 50% 50%
Fairways 37% 30% 42% 30% 50% 100%
Bunkers 38% 35% 40% 30% 50%
Top 3 Combined
Snack/Concessions Service 36% 60% 33% 30%
Back deck 20% 20% 19% 10% 50% 50%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 13% 5% 17% 10% 50%
Pro Shop Service 11% 10% 13% 10%
Golf carts 9% 10% 6% 20%
287% 280% 288% 300% 300% 300%
TOTAL
n= 91 20 52 10 2 2
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
recreation facilities and programs provided b

the Quincy Park District?

OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1 - Very supportive 14% 21% 13% 50%
How: ﬁg’l’g:"‘)’;‘gt‘l’:'e'mmt?e 2- Supportive 13% 21% 10% 15% 50%
I oo et 3-Not sure 27% 25% 34% 8% 50%
4 - Not supportive 45% 33% 42% 7% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 27 30 3.6 15 3.5
n= 13 24 67 13 2 2
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
101 times or more 1% 3% 1%
51 to 100 times 1% 2% 1%
How often did you and .
members of your household 26 to 50 times 0% 1%
use the Art Keller Marina over .
the past 12 months? 11 to 25 times 2% 3% 2%
1to 10 times % 9% 8% 2% 25%
Never 89% 83% 88% 98% 75% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 299 66 146 46 8 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
following services at the Art Keller Marina: | OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1 - Very satisfied 8% 21%
2 - Satisfied 33% 50% 36% 100%
Restroom/showers 3 - Neutral 25% 14% 18% 100% 40%
4 - Dissatisfied 22% 14% 36% 40%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 9% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 22 32 3.0 38 20
n= 36 14 1 1 5 1
1 - Very satisfied 10% 13% 13%
2 - Satisfied 54% 73% 60% 100%
Hours open 3 - Neutral 22% 13% 20% 60%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% % 100% 20%
5 - Very dissatisfied 7% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 2.0 2.2 4.0 36 2.0
n= 41 15 15 1 5 1
1 - Very satisfied 8% 23%
2 - Satisfied 34% 54% 29% 100%
Conditions of slips 3 - Neutral 37% 23% 57% 50% 25%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 14% 25%
5 - Very dissatisfied 11% 50% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 2.0 29 4.0 43 2.0
n= 38 13 14 2 4 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
following services at the Art Keller Marina: OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1 - Very satisfied 8% 21%
2 - Satisfied 26% 29% 31% 100%
Water depth 3 - Neutral 21% 21% 31%
4 - Dissatisfied 23% 14% 19% 67%
5 - Very dissatisfied 23% 14% 19% 100% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 2.7 33 50 43 20
n= 39 14 16 1 3 1
1 - Very satisfied 10% 29%
2 - Satisfied 32% 43% 38% 100%
pverall condition of the 3 - Neutral 27% 21% 44% 100%
4 - Dissatisfied 20% 7% 13% 60%
5 - Very dissatisfied 12% 6% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 21 29 3.0 44 20
n= 41 14 16 1 5 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 26



Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
Which THREE of the Marina facilities and services recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
above should receive the most attention from Quincy
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
Water depth 34% 28% 41% 25% 60%
Restroom/showers 29% 28% 2% 25% 20% 50%
MOST attention Overall condition of the Marina 27% 28% 27% 50% 50%
Conditions of slips 7% 11% 5%
Hours open 4% 6% 20%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 56 18 22 4 5 2
Conditions of slips 38% 38% 48% 60% 50%
Overall condition of the Marina 17% 6% 14% 50% 20%
SECOND most attention Water depth 15% 19% 14% 25% 20%
Restroom/showers 15% 25% 14%
Hours open 13% 13% 10% 25% 50%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 52 16 21 4 5) 2
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
. . Lags . recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
Which THREE of the Marina facilities and services plogreTe P ¥
above should receive the most attention from Quincy
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
Overall condition of the Marina 35% 38% 48% 20% 50%
Restroom/showers 20% 19% 19% 25% 20% 50%
THIRD most attention Water depth 22% 19% 19% 20%
Conditions of slips 14% 19% 5% 25% 40%
Hours open 10% 6% 10% 50%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 51 16 21 4 5 2
Overall condition of the Marina 75% 67% 86% 100% 40% 100%
Water depth 68% 61% 73% 50% 100%
Top 3 Combined Restroom/showers 61% 67% 59% 50% 40% 100%
Conditions of slips 55% 61% 55% 25% 100% 50%
Hours open 25% 22% 18% 75% 20% 50%
284% 278% 291% 300% 300% 300%
TOTAL
n= 56 18 22 4 5) 2
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
meet the needs ofyour household parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
100% Met 8% 16% 9% 2% 8%
75% Met % 6% 8% 9%
50% Met 4% 1% 4% 7% 9%
Youth soccer fields
25% Met 1% 1% 18%
0% Met 0% 1%
No Need 80% 75% 79% 82% 73% 92%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 80 182 57 1" 12
100% Met 10% 19% 9% 2% 8%
75% Met 12% 6% 17% 11% 18%
Baseball and softball fields | 50% Met 4% 3% 9% 9%
25% Met 1% 9%
No Need 74% 75% 1% 79% 64% 92%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 372 81 184 57 1 12
100% Met 31% 58% 29% 9% 9% 18%
75% Met 33% 25% 42% 30% 9% 18%
50% Met 9% 4% 9% 21% 9%
Small neighborhood parks
25% Met 3% 1% 5% 36%
0% Met 1% 9%
No Need 24% 13% 19% 34% 27% 64%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 367 84 178 56 1" 1
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
meet the needs of your household. parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
100% Met 34% 64% 32% 11% 17% 9%
75% Met 30% 23% 35% 38% 17% 9%
50% Met % 1% 7% 17% 8%
Local regional parks
25% Met 2% 1% 4% 25%
0% Met 0% 8%
No Need 27% 1% 25% 30% 25% 82%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 87 176 53 12 1"
100% Met 29% 48% 31% 13% 17% 15%
75% Met 28% 24% 35% 29% 8% 8%
50% Met 8% 5% 7% 18% 17%
Riverfront parks
25% Met 4% 3% 4% 33%
0% Met 1% 1% 8%
No Need 30% 24% 24% 36% 17% 7%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 85 177 55 12 13
100% Met 4% 9% 3% 2% 9% 8%
75% Met 3% 3% 4% 5%
50% Met 4% 3% 5% 5%
Off-leash dog park
25% Met 4% 3% 3% 4% 9%
0% Met 9% 14% 7% 9% 18%
No Need 76% 70% 78% 75% 64% 92%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 79 184 56 11 12
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
meet the needs of your household parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
100% Met 26% 43% 26% 16% 8% 9%
75% Met 26% 24% 35% 10% 8% 9%
50% Met 12% 1% 10% 26%
Walking and biking trails
25% Met % 2% 9% 9% 25%
0% Met 1% 1% 8%
No Need 27% 19% 19% 40% 50% 82%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 83 181 58 12 1
100% Met 9% 20% 7% 6% 8%
75% Met 8% 1% 9% 6%
50% Met 9% 6% 13% 1%
Outdoor swimming pool
25% Met % 4% 5% 15% 17%
0% Met 2% 1% 1% 6% 17%
No Need 64% 59% 65% 57% 67% 92%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 82 178 54 12 12
100% Met 20% 40% 17% 8% 25% 17%
75% Met 20% 16% 26% 19%
Playground equipment 50% Met 9% 1% 11% 12% 8%
25% Met 2% 7% 17%
No Need 49% 43% 47% 54% 50% 83%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 82 178 59 12 12
11 .Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
meet the needs of your household parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
100% Met 35% 70% 31% 9% 8% 25%
75% Met 34% 20% 45% 40% 17% 17%
50% Met 10% 2% 9% 23% 25%
Picnic areas and shelters
25% Met 2% 4% 25%
0% Met 1% 1% 8%
No Need 18% 7% 14% 25% 17% 58%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 37 88 176 57 12 12
100% Met 6% 8% 7% 9% 9%
75% Met 5% 4% 6% 9%
50% Met 3% 3% 5% 4%
Outdoor amphitheater
25% Met 4% 4% 6% 4%
0% Met 9% 13% 7% 1% 18%
No Need 72% 70% 70% 73% 73% 91%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 356 79 175 55 1 1
100% Met 9% 18% 8% 4% 8%
75% Met 9% 6% 12% 4% 8%
50% Met 4% 4% 9% 8%
Outdoor tennis courts
25% Met 2% 1% 1% 4% 17%
0% Met 0%
No Need 76% 74% 74% 81% 75% 83%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 82 180 57 12 12
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
meet the needs o fyour household. parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
100% Met 3% 1% 1% 8%
75% Met 6% 4% % 7% 8%
50% Met 5% 1% % 4%
Outdoor basketball courts
25% Met 2% 2% 5% 8%
0% Met 1% 1% 1%
No Need 84% 80% 85% 84% 83% 92%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 82 181 57 12 12
100% Met 12% 22% 12% 4% 9% 9%
75% Met 12% 6% 15% 14% 9%
50% Met 4% 1% 5% 7%
Westview Golf Course
25% Met 1% 1% 2% 9%
0% Met 1%
No Need 71% 1% 68% 74% 73% 91%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 360 79 179 57 1" 1
100% Met 4% 8% 2% 2% 8%
75% Met 4% 10% 2% 4% 8%
Art Keller Marina 50% Met 3% 1% 4% 8%
25% Met 3% 1% 2% 2% 33%
No Need 86% 80% 89% 93% 50% 92%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 367 83 179 56 12 12
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
meet the needs of your household. parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
100% Met 11% 22% 10% 9% 8%
75% Met 13% % 16% 14% 18%
50% Met 7% 4% % 10% 9%
Paddle boats/Kayaks
25% Met 3% 1% 2% 10%
0% Met 1% 1% 18%
No Need 66% 65% 66% 57% 55% 92%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 82 178 58 11 12
100% Met 8% 21% 4% 4% 8% 8%
75% Met 8% 8% 9% 9% 8%
50% Met % 6% 8% 9% 8%
Fishing areas
25% Met 5% 1% 3% 9% 31%
0% Met 1% 1% 1% 8%
No Need 2% 62% 76% 70% 38% 92%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 84 171 57 13 12
100% Met 21% 36% 22% 12% 8%
75% Met 18% 14% 25% 10% 18%
50% Met 8% 2% 9% 19%
Miniature golf course
25% Met 4% 2% 8% 18%
0% Met 1% 1% 2%
No Need 47% 46% 39% 51% 64% 92%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 83 175 59 11 12
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
meet the needs of your household. parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
100% Met 13% 26% 13% % 8%
75% Met 10% 6% 1% 12% 18%
50% Met 4% 1% 5% 9%
Batting cages
25% Met 2% 2% 2% 9%
0% Met 1% 2%
No Need 69% 67% 67% 1% 73% 92%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 81 175 58 11 12
100% Met 1% 2% 1% 2% 8%
75% Met 2% 1% 2% 2%
50% Met 1% 2% 2%
Skateboarding park
25% Met 1% 1% 2% 8%
0% Met 4% 6% 3% % 17%
No Need 90% 90% 92% 86% 75% 92%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 81 181 56 12 12
100% Met 5% 12% 4% 2% 8%
75% Met % 5% 9% 9%
Disc golf courses 50% Met 3% 5% 4%
25% Met 1% 1% 2% 18%
No Need 83% 83% 81% 84% 82% 92%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 365 81 179 57 1 12
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
meet the needs of your household. parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
100% Met 4% 14% 1% 8%
75% Met 3% 4% 4% 4%
50% Met 2% 1% 5% 9%
Horseshoe courts
25% Met 1% 2% 9%
0% Met 1% 4%
No Need 89% 83% 93% 87% 82% 92%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 81 178 55 11 12
100% Met 2% 6% 1% 2% 8%
75% Met 2% 2% 3% 2%
50% Met 3% 1% 3% 2% 17%
Archery range
25% Met 2% 3% 4%
0% Met 2% 1% 5% 8%
No Need 88% 90% 89% 85% 75% 92%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 81 179 55 12 12
100% Met 23% 44% 19% 15% 18%
75% Met 31% 28% 38% 28% 25% 9%
50% Met 12% 8% 16% 1% 17% 9%
Scenic views
25% Met 3% 1% 1% 8% 25%
0% Met 1% 2% 8%
No Need 29% 19% 25% 36% 25% 64%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 86 177 53 12 1"
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
meet the needs of your household. parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
100% Met 10% 25% % 2% 8%
75% Met 11% 10% 13% 9% 9%
50% Met 9% 5% 1% 12% 9%
Sledding areas
25% Met 3% 3% 7% 18%
0% Met 2% 1% 1% 5% 9%
No Need 64% 59% 65% 65% 55% 92%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 83 178 57 11 12
100% Met 5% 13% 6% 20%
75% Met 3% 6% 2% 5%
50% Met 2% 4%
Other
25% Met 3% 2% 5% 20%
0% Met 9% 6% 9% 14%
No Need 79% 75% 78% 76% 60% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 115 16 54 21 5 5
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR ofthefckfts fom dho st ot oy ooy b ey Pt Sy
household? OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
Walking and biking trails 22% 23% 28% 16% 15% 8%
Small neighborhood parks 13% 10% 15% 16% 8%
Large regional parks 8% 14% 7% 3% 8% 8%
Westview Golf Course 7% 3% 8% 10%
Picnic areas and shelters % 9% 4% 10% 8% 17%
Riverfront parks 6% 6% 6% 2% 8%
Baseball and softball fields 4% 9% 3% 3%
Off-leash dog park 4% 4% 4% 5%
Playground equipment 4% 4% 4% 3%
None 4% 1% 2% 5% 8% 33%
Art Keller Marina 3% 5% 2% 15%
Outdoor swimming pool 3% 2% 2% 3% 15%
MOST important
Scenic views 2% 2% 5% 17%
Other 2% 1% 2% 3% 8%
Miniature golf course 2% 1% 2% 2% 8%
Fishing areas 2% 2% 2% 2%
Youth soccer fields 2% 2% 2% 3%
Outdoor tennis courts 1% 2% 1% 8%
Sledding areas 1% 1% 3%
Disc golf courses 1% 2%
Batting cages 1% 1% 2%
Archery range 1% 1% 2%
Skateboarding park 1% 1% 8%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 389 93 191 58 13 12
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR ofthefckfts fom dho st ot oy ooy b ey Pt Sy
household? OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
Picnic areas and shelters 13% 7% 14% 19% 23% 13%
Walking and biking trails 13% 11% 16% 8% 8% 13%
Small neighborhood parks 13% 19% 10% 15% 15% 13%
Large regional parks 8% 14% 8% 6% 8%
Riverfront parks 8% 9% 8% 9% 15% 13%
Playground equipment % 8% 8% 2% 8%
Outdoor swimming pool 5% 3% 5% 6%
Scenic views 5% 8% 3% 8% 13%
Off-leash dog park 4% 9% 3% 4%
Fishing areas 3% 2% 3% 4% 8%
Baseball and softball fields 3% 1% 3% 4%
Miniature golf course 2% 1% 3% 4%
Westview Golf Course 2% 3% 2% 13%
SECOND most important
Art Keller Marina 1% 2% 2%
Batting cages 1% 1% 2%
Outdoor amphitheater 1% 2% 4%
Youth soccer fields 1% 1% 2% 8%
Skateboarding park 1% 1% 4%
None 1% 2% 8% 13%
Outdoor tennis courts 1% 2%
Sledding areas 1% 2%
Horseshoe courts 1% 2% 13%
Disc golf courses 1% 1%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 1% 1% 2%
Archery range 0% 1%
Other 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 367 91 183 53 13 8
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR ofthefckfts fom dho st T o et s wossty oy Pt S
household? OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know

Picnic areas and shelters 15% 17% 13% 15% 36% 25%

Riverfront parks 10% 12% 11% 6% 9%

Walking and biking trails 9% 6% 11% 6% 9%

Small neighborhood parks 9% 12% 8% 6% 25%

Scenic views 7% 3% 9% 10% 18%

Playground equipment 6% 2% % 12%

Miniature golf course 6% 7% 8% 2%

Large regional parks 6% 3% 5% 12%

Outdoor swimming pool 4% 5% 5% 4%

Outdoor amphitheater 4% 2% 5% 2% 25%

Westview Golf Course 4% 5% 4% 4%

Off-leash dog park 3% 5% 2% 4%

Outdoor tennis courts 2% 1% 3% 2%
THIRD most important Fishing areas 2% 3% 1% 9%

Baseball and softball fields 2% 1% 2% 2%

Youth soccer fields 2% 2% 2%

Disc golf courses 1% 2% 1% 2%

None 1% 2% 9% 25%

Art Keller Marina 1% 2% 9%

Paddle boats/Kayaks 1% 1% 4%

Sledding areas 1% 1% 1% 2%

Outdoor basketball courts 1% 1% 1% 2%

Other 1% 1% 1% 2%

Archery range 1% 1%

Horseshoe courts 1% 2%

Skateboarding park 1% 1% 1%

Batting cages 0% 2%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 346 86 176 52 1" 4

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

i iliti ist i Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
mg’;z;ggﬁ:g;cg Z‘:’I”;':sstfi’;:,’:’oy::nqst:)’;our recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
household? OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know

Picnic areas and shelters 12% 10% 13% 8% 9% 25%
Scenic views 1% 9% 12% 10% 25%
Walking and biking trails 9% 13% 8% 8% 9%
Riverfront parks % 15% 5% 4% 9%
Large regional parks % 4% 9% 10% 9%
Playground equipment 7% 8% 8% 6%
Miniature golf course 6% 5% 6% 6% 9%
Fishing areas 4% 4% 4% 6% 18%
Small neighborhood parks 4% 5% 4% 6%
Westview Golf Course 4% 4% 3% 6% 9%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 3% 3% 4% 4% 9%
Outdoor swimming pool 3% 4% 3% 2%
Sledding areas 3% 3% 3% 2%
FOURTH most important
Off-leash dog park 2% 2% 6% 25%
Batting cages 2% 1% 3% 2%
Skateboarding park 2% 3% 1% 4% 9%
Baseball and softball fields 2% 1% 2%
Outdoor amphitheater 2% 3% 1% 2%
None 2% 1% 2% 9% 25%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 2%
Art Keller Marina 1% 1% 2%
Archery range 1% 3% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 2%
Disc golf courses 1% 1% 1%
Horseshoe courts 1% 1% 2%
Youth soccer fields 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 321 79 164 48 11 4
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your hpusehold rgcei.ved from parks,
the ques tion above are most impo rtant to your recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
household? OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
Walking and biking trails 50% 49% 61% 34% 38% 17%
Picnic areas and shelters 43% 40% 41% 48% 69% 42%
Small neighborhood parks 37% 43% 36% 40% 23% 17%
Riverfront parks 29% 39% 29% 19% 38% 8%
Large regional parks 28% 34% 26% 28% 23% 8%
Scenic views 22% 18% 22% 29% 15% 33%
Playground equipment 22% 20% 25% 21% 8%
Westview Golf Course 16% 14% 16% 19% 8% 8%
Miniature golf course 14% 13% 18% 12% 8% 8%
Outdoor swimming pool 14% 13% 14% 14% 15%
Off-leash dog park 12% 17% 11% 17% 8%
Fishing areas 11% 11% 9% 10% 31%
Baseball and softball fields 10% 12% 10% 9%
Top 4 Combined None 8% 1% 2% 10% 31% 58%
Art Keller Marina 6% 11% 5% 23%
Outdoor amphitheater 6% 4% % % 8%
Outdoor tennis courts 5% 3% 7% 2% 8%
Sledding areas 5% 3% 6% 7%
Youth soccer fields 5% 6% 5% 3% 8%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 5% 4% 4% 9% 8%
Batting cages 4% 2% 6% 5%
Skateboarding park 4% 4% 3% % 15%
Other 3% 2% 3% 5% 8%
Disc golf courses 3% 3% 4% 2%
Archery range 2% 2% 3% 2%
Horseshoe courts 2% 3% 3% 8%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 1% 2% 2%
366% 375% 374% 364% 369% 233%
TOTAL
n= 389 93 191 58 13 12
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
Other 38% 43% 36% 33% 17% 45%
| do not know what is being offered 27% 2% 31% 23% 33% 18%
Use services of other agencies 15% 16% 16% 13% 8% 18%
Fees are too high 12% 8% 9% 15% 25% 18%
Program times are not convenient 11% 8% 14% 12% 9%
Please check ALL the reasons | g,fety concerns in the parks 9% 8% 6% 17% 17% 9%
you or members of your
household did not use the -
Quincy Park District programs Facilities not offered % 2% 9% 6% 33%
and services at all or more
often during the past 12 months Lack of quality programs % 6% % 8% 25%
Not accessible for people with disabilities 5% 4% 4% 10% 8% 18%
Facilities lack the right equipment 4% 4% 6%
Poor customer service by staff 3% 1% 6% 8%
Class full 1% 2%
Registration for programs is difficult 1% 1% 4%
139% 122% 139% 152% 175% 136%
TOTAL
n= 282 49 137 52 12 11
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
Have you or any members of
your household used the Bill Yes 46% 54% 60% 2% 27% T
Kli Trail during th t 2
yearar O TERESEET N 54% 46% 41% 78% 73% 93%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 414 92 200 64 15 14
11.Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey
Please if’d’.cate whether you W‘_)UId be very Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not- parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
supportive
of each action. OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1 - Very supportive 33% 53% 27% 26% 43% 15%
Renovate the parks along the | 2 - Supportive 34% 28% 45% 23% 14% 23%
Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset &
Garner Park) 3 - Not sure 19% 16% 19% 26% 31%
4 - Not supportive 15% 3% 9% 26% 43% 31%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 1.7 2.1 25 24 28
n= 396 94 193 62 14 13
1 - Very supportive 44% 61% 47% 23% 33% 8%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail | 2 - Supportive 18% 10% 23% 20% 7% 8%
from 5th street through
Parker Heights 3 - Not sure 20% 23% 18% 21% 58%
4 - Not supportive 19% 6% 12% 36% 60% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 21 18 1.9 27 2.9 3.0
n= 396 94 194 61 15 12
1 - Very supportive 48% 63% 51% 34% 20% 15%
Upgrade existing 2 - Supportive 33% 28% 35% 34% 47% 23%
neighborhood parks 3- Not sure 14% 6% 13% 18% 20% 38%
4 - Not supportive 6% 2% 2% 15% 13% 23%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 18 15 17 21 2.3 2.7
n= 400 95 194 62 15 13
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please i’_"dicate whether you W‘_’u’d be very Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not- parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
supportive
of each action. OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
- Very supportive 22% 31% 23% 10% 13% 23%
Develop an outdoor - Supportive 20% 17% 24% 20% 13%
amphitheater in Lincoln Park | 5y ot sure 3% 34% 1% 33% 33% 46%
- Not supportive 25% 19% 19% 37% 40% 31%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 24 25 3.0 3.0 2.8
n= 396 95 193 60 15 13
- Very supportive 11% 17% 10% 5% 13% 8%
Convert existing .
baseballisoftball fields at - Supportive 14% 16% 16% 1% 7%
t“ﬁ°:;$ﬁ2{:’g e Complex | 3 _Not sure 37% 38% 37% 38% 2% 58%
- Not supportive 38% 29% 37% 46% 53% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 2.8 3.0 3.2 32 3.2
n= 396 95 193 61 15 12
- Very supportive 17% 23% 16% 10% 7% 8%
Build a new splash pad at - Supportive 24% 21% 2% 21% 8%
Indiana Mounds Pool - Not sure 35% 36% 4% 23% 27% 50%
- Not supportive 25% 14% 17% 40% 67% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.7 24 2.6 29 615} 31
n= 398 95 196 60 15 12
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please i’_"dicate whether you W‘_’u’d be very Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not- parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
supportive
of each action. OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
- Very supportive 26% 41% 26% 15% 13% 9%
Develop remaining open - Supportive 25% 21% 32% 16% 20% 18%
space in Bob Mays Park - Not sure 30% 28% 2% 36% 33% 64%
- Not supportive 19% 9% 15% 33% 33% 9%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 2.1 2.3 29 29 2.7
n= 398 95 196 61 15 1
- Very supportive 31% 44% 29% 24% 21% 15%
Develop a neighborhood - Supportive 26% 21% 32% 27% 13% 23%
park in southeast area of
Quincy - Not sure 22% 26% 23% 21% 31%
- Not supportive 20% 10% 16% 29% 60% 31%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 2.0 2.3 25 29 2.8
n= 402 94 195 63 15 13
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE of the actions from the list in

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,

the ques".on above would you be most wiIIing recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
to fund with your tax dollars? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Don't know
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 26% 31% 31% 9% 23% 10%
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 18% 12% 23% 21% 8%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 15% 20% 15% 1% 23%
NONE 14% 2% % 32% 38% 40%
MOST willing Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 10% 16% % 1% 10%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park % 8% 8% 2% 30%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 4% 4% 3% 6%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 3% 5% 4% 8% 10%
Convert existing fields at Complex to synthetic surface 3% 6% 2% 4%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ToT n= 317 89 192 53 13 10
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 25% 33% 21% 22% 38% 14%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 14% 12% 15% 14% 43%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 14% 13% 16% 1% 14%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 13% 14% 14% 1% 13%
SECOND most willing Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 10% 12% 10% 6% 13%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park % 6% 6% 14% 13%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool % 6% % 8% 14%
NONE 6% 1% 5% 1% 13% 14%
Convert existing fields at Complex to synthetic surface 5% 2% 6% 3% 13%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o n= 321 84 174 36 8 7
1Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

i i ist il Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
rxg';ze?:,ﬁEEa gg;ze;:‘xzr;:)‘f:%'g IT:SI;iii’Ian recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
to fund with your tax dollars? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Don't know
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 17% 18% 16% 18% 13% 33%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 17% 1% 18% 18% 13% 50%
P gl p
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park| 15% 18% 13% 18% 13%
P 9
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park 12% 16% 14% 13%
THIRD most willing Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 9% 9% 9% 15% 13%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 9% 12% 9% 9%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 9% 1% % 12% 25%
NONE 8% 4% 8% 12% 13% 17%
Convert existing fields at Complex to synthetic surface 3% 1% 6%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 287 76 153 34 8 6
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 53% 58% 55% 47% 38% 30%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 44% 52% 51% 26% 38% 10%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park| 37% 46% 39% 32% 31% 30%
P {
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 34% 36% 35% 30% 8% 50%
P gl p
Top 3 Combined NONE 25% % 18% 47% 54% 60%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park 22% 26% 26% 11% 15% 30%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 18% 20% 19% 15% 31% 10%
P g open sp:
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 17% 20% 17% 17% 10%
Convert existing fields at Complex to synthetic surface 9% 9% 1% 6% 8%
9
260% 214% 270% 232% 223% 230%
TOTAL
n= 379 91 192 53 13 10
1Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 48



Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,

recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
$35 per year 19% 34% 16% 12% 14% 9%
What would be the
amount of additional property | $25-$34 per year 11% 9% 16% 8%
tax you would be willing to
invest per year for the $15-$24 per year 17% 15% 22% 16% 14%
improvements_that you rated as
zﬁzgm ;‘ :Qg"lcegs in the $5-514 per year 22% 28% 24% 16% 7% 18%
No property tax funding 31% 13% 22% 49% 64% 73%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 85 176 51 14 11
1 - Very satisfied 9 9
Overall how satisfied are you i %% 100%
with the overall value you and _Qaticfi
your household received from 2- Satisfied 53% 100%
parks, recreation facilities and
programs provided by the 3 - Neutral 17% 100%
Quincy Park District? o
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 100%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 20 1.0 20 3.0 40
n= 385 99 204 67 15 0
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
18-24 2% 4% 1% 3%
25-34 8% 11% 8% 9% 18%
35-44 8% 8% 10% 5% 9%
45-54 18% 18% 20% 16% 2%
What is your age?
55- 64 24% 2% 23% 28% 18% 23%
65-74 25% 19% 27% 24% 18% 23%
75-84 11% 8% 10% 9% 9% 38%
85 or older 4% 4% 2% 7% 15%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Approximated Average 59.0 56.4 58.5 59.7 53.6 74.6
n= 393 98 189 58 1 13
Male 44% 35% 47% 50% 50% 31%
What is your gender?
Female 56% 65% 53% 50% 50% 69%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 406 98 195 60 14 13
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know

Under 10 years 10% 10% 12% 3% 15%

10-19 years 10% 15% 10% 10% 8%

Both under 10 years and 10-19 years 5% 4% 7% 15%

Household Age Distribution

20-54 years 15% 19% 13% 21% 23%
Over 54 years 52% 45% 51% 52% 38% 93%
Both 20-54 and over 54 years % 6% % 14% %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL

n= 401 93 197 58 13 14

11Jul17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your
. household received from parks, recreation facilities and programs
Counting yourself, how many people provided by the Quincy Park District?
in your household are... OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied
1 68% 57% 7% 50%
Under 5 years old 2 29% 29% 23% 100% 50%
3 3% 14%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 34 7 22 2 2
1 65% 69% 64% 67%
2 30% 31% 32%
5-9 years old
3 2% 4%
5 2% 33%
100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 43 13 25 3
1 74% 67% 72% 100% 100%
10-14 years old
2 26% 33% 28%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 38 15 18 2 2
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 51



Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your
household received from parks, recreation facilities and programs
Counting yourself, how many people provided by the Quincy Park District?
in your household are... OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied
1 78% 100% 63% 100% 67%
15-19 years old 2 19% 37%
4 3% 33%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 36 10 19 4 3
1 76% 1% 86% 67% 50%
20-24 years old 2 17% 29% 14% 17%
3 7% 17% 50%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 29 7 14 6 2
1 58% 36% 63% 86% 60%
2 36% 64% 30% 14% 20%
25-34 years old
3 4% 7%
5 2% 20%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 53 14 27 7 5
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 52



Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
Counting yourself, how many people parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
in your household are... OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1 55% 50% 54% 83% 50% 100%
35-44 years old
2 45% 50% 46% 17% 50%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 49 12 26 6 2 1
1 60% 62% 58% 73%
45-54 years old
2 40% 38% 42% 27% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 91 21 53 1 2
1 63% 63% 62% 63% 75% 67%
55-64 years old
2 37% 37% 38% 38% 25% 33%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 112 30 55 16 4 3
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from
Counting yourself, how many people parks, recreation facilities and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
in your household are... OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
1 66% 73% 62% 57% 100% 100%
65-74 years old
2 34% 21% 38% 43%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 126 22 61 21 3 6
1 7% 89% 68% 83% 83%
75+ years old
2 23% 1% 32% 17% 100% 17%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 48 9 22 6 1 6
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Overall how satisfied are you with the overall value you and your household received from parks,
recreation fac and programs provided by the Quincy Park District?
OVERALL Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don't know
Inside the Quincy Park District boundary (city limits of Quincy). 99% 99% 100% 97% 100% 93%
Please check where you live.
Outside the Quincy Park District boundary (outside city limits). 1% 1% 3% %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 419 96 201 65 15 15
Under $25,000 16% 16% 1% 25% 36% 30%
$25,000 to $49,99 28% 30% 26% 33% 18% 40%
hat is your household yearly | 50,000 to $74,999 21% 2% 2% 2% 2% 10%
$75,000 to $99,999 15% 14% 18% 10%
$100,000 or more 20% 17% 23% 10% 18% 20%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 353 86 180 51 1" 10
11.Jul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's age
OVERALL 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85 or older
1 to 10 times 32% 13% 24% 6% 25% 42% 28% 45% 43%
11 to 25 times 23% 25% 30% 42% 20% 21% 27% 17% %
How often did you and : o o o 0
members of your household 26 to 50 times 14% 50% 24% 26% 19% 12% 13% 7% %
incy Park Distri k
gj:ﬁ,‘:'e“;;’sj; DIStICLPrKS | 51 0 100 times 1% 15% | 16% | 4% | 9% | 13% | 2%
101 times or more 8% 6% 6% 17% 5% 8% 5% %
None 12% 13% 3% 4% 1% 1% 24% 36%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 428 8 33 31 69 91 96 42 14
11Jul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with
the condition of the following major categories Respondent's age
of parks, trails and recreation facilities
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 | 75-84 | 85or older
1 - Very satisfied 2% | 67% | 26% | 30% | 37% | 32% | 28% | 29% 75%
2.- Satisfied 50% | 17% | 52% | 43% | 52% | 47% | 571% | 59% 25%
gr‘l’gfi"'(i;‘;"t‘:;il‘;" ofwalking | 3 _Neytral M% | 7% | 1% | 10% | 6% | 15% | 10% | 12%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 4% 10% 2%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 1.9 15 21 22 18 20 1.9 18 1.3
n= 307 6 27 30 62 62 69 17 4
1 - Very satisfied 21% | 13% | 21% | 20% | 20% | 18% | 21% | 29% 25%
2.- Satisfied 55% | 63% | 57% | 53% | 63% | 62% | 47% | 63% 38%
g‘;;ﬁgoiﬁggziggrﬁf:ma" 3 - Neutral 18% 18% | 13% | 9% | 14% | 30% | 8% 25%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% | 25% 4% | 13% 6% 4% 1% 13%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 2% 1%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 21 24 20 22 2.1 2.1 2.1 18 23
n= 348 8 28 30 64 76 76 24 8
1 - Very satisfied 19% | 14% | 25% | 10% | 21% | 17% | 21% | 22% 29%
2 - Satisfied 55% | 57% | 39% | 53% | 64% | 50% | 58% | 65% 29%
Querall condition of 3 - Neutral 19% | 14% | 32% | 28% | 10% | 25% | 17% | 9% 29%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% | 14% 4% 3% 2% 8% 4% 14%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 10% 3% 4%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 22 23 2.1 25 20 22 20 20 23
n= 319 7 28 30 58 64 72 23 7
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with
the condition of the following major categories Respondent's age
of parks, trails and recreation facilities
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 | 75-84 | 85or older
1- Very satisfied 16% 14% 4% | 7% | 26% | 1% 33%
2 - Satisfied 30% 29% | 45% | 32% | 3% | 26% | 22% 33%
Overall condition of fishing | 3. Neutral M% | 50% | 36% | 2% | 32% | 30% | 32% | 33% 33%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 2% | 18% | 11% | 10% | 6% | 22%
5 - Very dissatisfied 8% | 50% %% | M% | 7% | 9% | 1%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 27| 40| 26| 29| 27| 25| 24| 30 2.0
n= 149 2 14 11 8| 30| 9 3
1- Very satisfied 23% % | 15% | 25% | 25% | 2% | 10% 25%
2 - Satisfied 49% | 67% | 47% | 40% | 39% | 53% | 58% | 60% 50%
Overall quality of baseball | 3. Neural 23% | 33% | 33% | 40% | 29% | 17% | 12% | 30% 25%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 1% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 4%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 24| 23| 25| 24| 22| 20| 19| 22 2.0
n= 164 3 5| 20| 28| 3| 33 10 4
1 - Very satisfied 18% 7% 17% | 26% | 17% | 1% 25%
2 - Satisfied 51% | 67% | 43% | 47% | 43% | 48% | 63% | 67% 50%
Overall quality of softball | 3. Neutral 25% | 33% | 43% | 33% | 30% | 19% | 17% | 22% 25%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% T% | 20% | 4% | 6% | 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 4%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 22 | 23| 25| 27| 23| 21| 21| 21 2.0
n= 142 3 14 15| 23| 31 30 9 4
Tl 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 3



Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with
the condition of the following major categories Respondent's age
of parks, trails and recreation facilities
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 | 75-84 | 85or older
1 - Very satisfied 17% 13% | 16% | 16% | 19% | 17% | 13% 50%
2 - Satisfied 48% | 100% | 53% | 47% | 32% | 52% | 50% | 63% 50%
pverall quality of soccer | 3. Neutra 28% 20% | 37% | 36% | 26% | 29% | 25%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 13% 8% 4% 4%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 8%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 23 20 23 22 26 2.1 22 2.1 15
n= 138 3 15 19 25 27 24 8 2
1 - Very satisfied 11% 14% 14% 5% 14% 13%
2 - Satisfied 38% | 50% | 43% | 43% | 32% | 32% | 50% | 33% 100%
Overall condition of pickle | 3. Neual 44% 29% | 43% | 59% | 45% | 38% | 67%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 14% 5% 5%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 50% 5%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 25 35 24 2.3 2.6 25 2.3 2.7 2.0
n= 89 2 7 7 22 22 16 3 1
1 - Very satisfied 16% 8% 25% 1% 16% 17%
2 - Satisfied 44% | 50% | 50% | 38% | 44% | 44% | 55% | 50% 33%
Overall condition of outdoor | 5. Neytral 32% 25% | 31% | 39% | 34% | 28% | 50% 67%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 17% 6% 6% 6%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 50%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 23 35 25 22 24 23 2.1 25 27
n= 151 2 12 16 36 32 29 6 3
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with
the condition of the following major categories Respondent's age
of parks, trails and recreation facilities
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 | 75-84 | 85or older
1 - Very satisfied 1% 10% 5% | 21% | 13% 50%
2.- Satisfied 37% | 50% | 20% | 43% | 18% | 42% | 50% | 60% 50%
Overall candition of outdoor | 3. Neural 38% 70% | 36% | 50% | 26% | 29% | 40%
4 - Dissatisfied 13% 14% | 21% | 1% 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 50% %
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 26 35 26 29 30 23 23 24 15
n= 109 2 10 14 2 19 24 5 2
1 - Very satisfied 5% 5% 7% 13%
2.- Satisfied 21% 40% | 20% | 21% | 33% | 27% | 40% 100%
?a‘%’:" condition of archery | 5 _eytral 55% | 50% | 60% | 80% | 53% | 53% | 53% | 40%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% | 50% 16% 7%
5 - Very dissatisfied 5% 5% 7% 20%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 28 35 26 28 29 26 26 3.0 20
n= 73 2 5 5 19 15 15 5 1
1 - Very satisfied 23% | 29% | 18% | 13% | 21% | 27% | 23% | 42% 29%
2 - Satisfied 58% | 43% | 61% | 59% | 63% | 59% | 63% | 58% 43%
Overall condition of picnic. | 3. Neutral 13% | 14% | 18% | 16% | 15% | 9% | 8% 29%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% | 14% 4% 9% 2% 5% 4%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 3% 3%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 2.0 2.1 21 23 20 1.9 20 1.6 20
n= 346 7 28 32 62 78 75 24 7
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with
the condition of the following major categories Respondent's age
of parks, trails and recreation facilities
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45.54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85or older
1 - Very satisfied 4% 5% 14%
2 - Satisfied 41% | 100% | 88% | 33% | 45% | 38% | 29% | 25%
Querall condition of Art 3 - Neutral 35% 13% | 33% | 30% | 38% | 38% | 50% 100%
4 - Dissatisfied 13% 33% | 20% | 14% | 10% | 25%
5 - Very dissatisfied % 10% 10%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 28 2.0 21 3.0 27 3.0 2.7 3.0 3.0
n= 91 1 8 6 20 21 21 4 1
1 - Very satisfied 27% 1% | 33% | 35% | 17% | 35% | 23% 33%
Overall condition of 2 - Satisfied 54% 67% | 53% | 45% | 64% | 47% | 62% 33%
Westview Golf Course 3 - Neutral 19% | 100% | 22% | 7% | 19% | 19% | 18% | 15% 33%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% %
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 19 3.0 2.1 1.9 1.8 2.0 1.8 1.9 2.0
n= 161 1 9 15 31 42 34 13 3
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with
the condition of the following major categories Respondent's age
of parks, trails and recreation facilities
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85orolder
1 - Very satisfied 14% 15% 8% | 14% | 17% | 13%
2 - Satisfied 52% 50% 46% 75% 54% 50% 61% 17%
Querall condition of indian | 3. Neutral 4% | 25% | 15% | 17% | 23% | 20% | 23% | 67% 100%
4 - Dissatisfied 8% | 25% | 15% 9% | 10% 3% | 17%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 8% 3%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 23 28 25 21 23 23 22 30 30
n= 147 4 13 12 35 30 31 6 2
1 - Very satisfied 20% 20% 33% 30% 20% 16% 20% %
2 - Satisfied 54% | 60% | 46% | 56% | 53% | 44% | 60% | 73%
Overall condition of Mini-
Golf, Batting Cages, and 3 - Neutral 19% 17% 11% 18% 35% 10% 20% 100%
Paddle Boat Complex
4 - Dissatisfied 5% | 20% 4% 6% 5% 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 4% 4% 2%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 2.1 22 1.9 1.9 22 23 2.1 2.1 30
n= 236 5 24 27 51 43 50 15 2
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services . -
should receive the most attention from S2ge
Park District officials over the next TWO years
for you and members of your household? OVERALL | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 | 7584 | 850rolder
Walking and biking trails 28% 25% 31% 29% 33% 29% 29% 20% 29%
Small neighborhood parks 19% 13% 13% 19% 16% 18% 26% 2% 14%
Picnic areas/shelters 12% 13% 9% 6% 8% 21% 10% 10% 14%
Riverfront Parks 10% 13% 9% 10% 7% 12% 8% 13% 14%
Westview Golf Course 6% 6% 10% % 2% 9% 10%
Art Keller Marina 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 9%
Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 4% 13% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 14%
MOST attention Indian Mounds Pool 4% 13% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Fishing areas 4% 5% 4% 1% 10%
Baseball fields 3% 6% 10% 3% 3%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 6% 5% 1% 1% 14%
Archery range 1% 13% 3% 1% 3%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 13% 2%
Pickle ball courts 1% 1%
Soccer fields 0% 3%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 8 32 31 61 82 77 30 7
Small neighborhood parks 21% 50% 21% 23% 20% 18% 18% 21% 14%
Riverfront Parks 17% 13% 13% 17% 15% 13% 26% 14% 14%
Picnic areas/shelters 16% 13% 3% 20% 8% 21% 15% 32% 29%
Walking and biking trails 14% 13% 20% 3% 17% 14% 18% 4% 43%
Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 6% 13% 10% 7% 5% 4% 7%
Fishing areas 5% 13% 3% 3% % 3% 8% 4%
Indian Mounds Pool 4% 10% 3% 2% 6% 3%
Westview Golf Course 3% 7% 3% 5% %
SECOND most
Outdoor tennis courts 3% 3% 2% 6% 4%
Baseball fields 3% 10% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Art Keller Marina 2% 3% 5% 1%
Softball fields 2% 3% 10% 3%
Pickle ball courts 2% 3% 4% 4%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 3% 1%
Soccer fields 1% 2%
Archery range 0% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 345 8 30 30 59 78 74 28 7
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services . -
should receive the most attention from S2ge
Park District officials over the next TWO years
for you and members of your household? OVERALL | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 | 7584 | 850rolder
Riverfront Parks 16% 38% 17% 7% 12% 19% 14% 16% 17%
Picnic areas/shelters 15% 13% 20% % % % 24% 20% 17%
Walking and biking trails 13% 25% 10% 28% 12% 10% 9% 24%
Small neighborhood parks 13% 20% 14% 12% 10% 16% 8% 50%
Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 10% 13% 7% 24% 16% 11% % 4%
Indian Mounds Pool 8% 13% 3% % 11% 8% 10% 4%
Westview Golf Course % 3% % 13% 7% 8%
THIRD most attention Fishing areas 5% % 4% % % 4%
Art Keller Marina 3% 4% 7% 8%
Outdoor basketball courts 3% 3% 3% % 1% 3%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Soccer fields 2% % 3% 2% 1% 17%
Baseball fields 1% 3% 1% 1%
Pickle ball courts 1% 2% 1%
Softball fields 1% 1% 4%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 323 8 30 29 57 72 70 25 6
Walking and biking trails 53% 63% 59% 58% 61% 51% 53% 43% 1%
Small neighborhood parks 50% 63% 56% 55% 48% 44% 57% 53% 1%
Picnic areas/shelters 42% 38% 31% 32% 23% 46% 47% 57% 57%
Riverfront Parks 40% 63% 38% 32% 33% 41% 45% 40% 43%
Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 19% 13% 31% 35% 26% 17% 12% 13% 14%
Westview Golf Course 15% 6% 13% 20% 16% 21% 23%
Indian Mounds Pool 15% 25% 19% 10% 15% 18% 14% %
Fishing areas 13% 13% 9% 3% 15% 12% 16% 17%
Top 3 Combined
Art Keller Marina 9% 3% 6% 10% 13% 10% 7%
Outdoor tennis courts 7% 6% 10% 1% 10% 1% 3% 14%
Baseball fields 6% 9% 19% 5% 2% 6% 3%
Outdoor basketball courts 4% 13% 6% 3% 8% 2% 3%
Pickle ball courts 3% 5% 5% 1% 3%
Soccer fields 3% 9% 3% 3% 1% 14%
Softball fields 2% 3% 10% 3% 1% 3%
Archery range 2% 13% 5% 1% 3%
284% 300% 288% 290% 290% 283% 287% 217% 286%
TOTAL
n= 363 8 32 31 61 82 7 30 7
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's age

OVERALL 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85orolder
1 - Excellent 18% 38% 18% 22% 18% 15% 19% 19% %
Overall, how would you rate the | 2 - Good 59% 38% 67% 56% 65% 59% 60% 55% 43%
condition of the parks, trails
and facilities that you and 3 - Fair 12% 25% 15% 13% 13% 20% 8% 2% 14%
members of your household
used over the past 12 months? | 4. poor 29% 6% 1% 3%
99 10% 3% 3% 6% 10% 24% 36%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.7 1.9 20 5.1 47 8.2 1.7 249 36.7
n= 440 8 33 32 7 94 99 42 14
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with

; ; p R dent's age
the following parks and recreation maintenance Ssponcents 29

services in the Quincy Park District OVERALL | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 45-54 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85orolder
1 - Very satisfied 41% | 50% | 59% | 34% | 32% | 38% | 44% | 52% 10%
2 - Satisfied 47% | 25% | 28% | 56% | 56% | 53% | 42% | 42% 60%
Mowing of grass in parks 3 - Neutral 10% 25% 9% 6% 7% 8% 10% 6% 30%
4 - Dissatisfied 2% 3% | 3% | 3% | 1% | 2%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 2%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 17 18 16 18 19 17 18 15 22
n= 398 8 32 32 68 90 89 31 10
1 - Very satisfied 12% 0% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 15% | 26% 1%
2 - Satisfied 41% | 20% | 27% | 39% | 44% | 40% | 49% | 39% 44%,
I‘j;ﬁ;‘""ess of restroomsin | 3 _yeytral W% | 20% | 23% | 29% | 27% | 29% | 24% | 26% 33%
4 - Dissatisfied 16% | 40% | 30% | 16% | 13% | 18% | 11% | 4% 1%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 20% 10% 13% 6% 2% 4%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 26 | 36| 30| 30| 26| 26| 23| 22 24
n= 360 5 30 31 64 84 79 23 9
1 - Very satisfied 20% | 13% | 22% | 13% | 16% | 23% | 25% | 28% 10%
2 - Satisfied 53% | 63% | 53% | 59% | 53% | 55% | 45% | 53% 40%
Landscaping in parks 3 - Neutral 21% 25% 22% 16% 22% 16% 21% 19% 20%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 3% | 9% | 9% | 5% | 3% 30%
5 - Very dissatisfied 0% 3%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 2.1 2.4 24 23 | 22| 20| 21 19 27
n= 400 8 32 32 68 91 89 32 10
Ml 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with

. . . Respondent's age
the following parks and recreation maintenance P g

services in the Quincy Park District OVERALL | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 45-54 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85orolder
1 - Very satisfied 20% | 50% | 26% | 16% | 13% | 22% | 20% | 25% 1%
2 - Satisfied 49% | 25% | 58% | 63% | 51% | 46% | 49% | 50% 44%
Weed control in parks 3 - Neutral 23% 25% 16% 9% 25% 22% 25% 16% 22%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 6% | 9% | 10% | 3% | 9% 22%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 6% 1% 2%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 2.2 18 19 | 23| 23| 22| 22/ 21 26
n= 395 8 31 32 67 91 89 32 9
1 - Very satisfied 18% | 50% | 29% | 17% | 16% | 15% | 19% | 19% 13%
2 - Satisfied 46% | 25% | 42% | M% | 45% | 46% | 45% | 57% 50%

Repairs from damages

caused by vandalism 3 - Neutral 31% 13% 26% 31% 34% 32% 33% 19% 38%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 3% 7% 5% 7% 1%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 13% 3% 1% 5%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 2.3 2.0 2.0 24 23 23 2.2 21 2.3
n= 361 8 31 29 64 85 84 21 8
1 - Very satisfied 20% 25% 22% 16% 16% 18% 28% 15% 18%
2 - Satisfied 53% 38% 47% 53% 56% 58% 47% 70% 55%
Trash pick-up in parks 3 - Neutral 17% 13% 28% 19% 19% 11% 20% 11% 27%
4 - Dissatisfied 8% 25% 3% 6% 7% 12% 5% 4%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 6% 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 2.2 24 21 2.3 22 2.2 2.0 2.0 21
n= 389 8 32 32 68 89 87 27 11

11 Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. . . Respondent's age
Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services g
do you feel should receive the most attention
from Park District officials over the next TWO years? OVERALL | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 | 7584 | 85orolder
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 48% 29% 61% 60% 48% 47% 38% 41% 29%
Mowing of grass in parks 16% 10% 13% 6% 19% 21% 28% 29%
Landscaping in parks 14% 29% 16% 17% 18% 6% 16% 17% 29%
MOST attention
Trash pick-up in parks 12% 43% 6% 3% 15% 14% 13% %
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 6% 3% % 11% 8% 5% 3% 14%
Weed control in parks 4% 3% 2% 6% % 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 350 7 31 30 62 79 76 29 7
Trash pick-up in parks 23% 25% 29% 24% 24% 25% 25%
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 23% 29% 21% 14% 12% 29% 30% 25% 29%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 17% 43% 21% 18% 20% 1% 22% 14% 14%
SECOND most
Mowing of grass in parks 12% 14% 21% % 22% 11% 5% 11%
Landscaping in parks 12% 14% 7% 18% 14% 13% 5% 1% 29%
Weed control in parks 1% 4% 14% 8% 13% 12% 14% 29%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 332 7 28 28 59 76 73 28 7
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 13



Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. s . Respondent's age
Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services 5 g
do you feel should receive the most attention
from Park District officials over the next TWO years? OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 | 75-84 | 85o0rolder
Trash pick-up in parks 29% 14% 43% 35% 26% 31% 24% 30% 17%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 25% 29% 25% 19% 26% 29% 23% 26% 17%
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 14% 14% 18% 12% 17% 14% 13% % 50%
THIRD most
Landscaping in parks 11% 29% 4% 12% 9% 10% 16% 11%
Mowing of grass in parks 11% 7% 12% 3% 10% 17% 19%
Weed control in parks 11% 14% 4% 12% 19% % % % 17%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 318 7 28 26 58 72 70 27 6
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 83% 1% 97% 83% 76% 87% 79% 72% 100%
Trash pick-up in parks 60% 57% 68% 60% 61% 65% 59% 59% 14%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 45% 1% 45% 40% 55% 44% 47% 41% 43%
Top 3 Combined
Mowing of grass in parks 38% 14% 35% 30% 31% 38% 42% 55% 29%
Landscaping in parks 35% 1% 26% 43% 39% 28% 36% 38% 57%
Weed control in parks 24% 14% 10% 23% 27% 25% 25% 24% 43%
286% 300% 281% 280% 289% 287% 288% 290% 286%
TOTAL
n= 350 7 31 30 62 79 76 29 7
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

p 's age
OVERALL 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85 or older
;*:l‘:f you or any members of | Yes 19% | 13% | 36% | 41% | 25% | 7% | 8% | 10% %
z’f‘fyer’:gf;'t',“’e" g;‘fﬁc’;’:: " No 78% | 88% | 64% | 59% | 72% | 82% | 88% | 83% 86%
District during the past 12 )
months? Missing 3% 3% 1% 4% % %
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%.
TOTAL
n= 440 8 33 32 n 94 99 42 14
Quality of program 48% | 100% 25% 54% 50% 53% 50% 50% 100%.
Location of program 43% 33% 31% 56% 40% 50% 50% 100%
Friends participate in program 43% 100% 50% 46% 33% 40% 38% 50%
::f;s;ycl‘:a"s"o‘n“:;:;ffm Fees charged for value received 39% | 100% | 50% | 46% | 33% | 33% | 38%
household has participated in N
Recreation programe. | Time program offered 30% W% | 2% | 2% | 53% | 13% | 50% 100%
Dates program offered 21% 50% 15% 28% 33% 25%
Quality of the facility where program held 25% 25% 31% 17% 20% 50% 50%.
Quality of instructors/coaches 23% 8% 46% 33% 13% 13% 50%
278% | 300% | 275% | 292% | 272% | 287% | 275% | 300% 300%
TOTAL
n= 79 1 12 13 18 15 8 2 1
Quality of instructors/coaches & Location of program 10% 15% 20% 6% 8%
Quality of instructors/coaches & Quality of program 10% 15% 20% 6% 8% 20%
Quality of instructors/coaches & Fees charged for value received 6% 8% 15% 6%
Location of program & Quality of program 14% 17% 8% 10% 13% 17% 50%
Please check the THREE
primary reasons why your Location of program & Time program offered 10% 8% 8% 10% 19% 8% 20%
has particip: in
:}’eacr;?:ﬁlgpfr‘”ogr'ams' Location of program & Friends participate in program 5% 8% 8% 15%
icu
Quality of program & Friends participate in program 16% 100% 17% 23% 15% 25% 8%
Fees charged for value received & Dates program offered 9% 33% 8% 6% 8%
Fiends participate in program & Quality of the facility where program held 5% 8% 13% 8%
99.00 15% 10% 6% 33% 60% 50%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%.
TOTAL
n= 93 1 12 13 20 16 12 5 2
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's age

OVERALL 18-24 | 25-34 35-44 | 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85 or older
1 - Excellent 33% 100% 42% 23% 28% 40% 38% 100%
Overall, how would you rate the
quality of the recreation 2 - Good 59% 58% 62% 61% 53% 63% 100%
programs that you and
members of your household 3 - Fair 5% 15% 6%
participated in?
4 - Poor 3% 6% %
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 1.0 1.6 1.9 1.9 1.7 1.6 20 1.0
n= 79 1 12 13 18 15 8 2 1
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's age
OVERALL 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 | 75-84 | 85o0rolder
Newspaper articles 64% 38% 41% 31% 65% 69% 75% 86% 83%
Television 59% 50% 31% 44% 42% 66% 67% 81% 58%
From friends and neighbors 49% 75% 69% 66% 60% 43% 43% 31% 25%
Social media 46% 88% 72% 66% 57% 48% 28% 33% 17%
Newspaper advertisements 43% 38% 19% 16% 35% 57% 54% 39% 42%
Please check ALL the ways you
learn about Quincy Park District| Radio 40% 38% 34% 28% 38% 43% 40% 47% 50%
programs and activities.
Flyers 31% 25% 44% 34% 46% 25% 31% 17%
Park District Website 18% 25% 38% 34% 32% 13% 11%
School flyers/newsletter 16% 13% 34% 47% 29% 9% 7% 8%
Conversations with staff 6% 13% 16% 6% 8% 5% 3% 6%
E-mail blasts 5% 13% 13% 19% 8% 5% 1% 3%
377% | 413% | 409% | 391% | 420% | 382% 362% | 342% 283%
TOTAL
n= 402 8 32 32 65 88 89 36 12
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's age
OVERALL 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 55-64 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85orolder

101 times or more 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%

51 to 100 times 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 8%
How often did you or members : o o o o o
of your household play at the 26 to 50 times 3% 6% 6% 2% 2% 5%
Westview Golf C th .
pastizmon OV e | 41 to 25 times 3% ¥ | % | 3% | % | 4% | 5%

1-10 times 15% 9% 28% 16% 20% 15% 8%

Never 74% 100% 85% 56% 68% 69% 74% 82% 92%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 425 8 33 32 69 90 98 39 13

11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with the Respondent's age
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | OVERALL | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85 orolder
1 - Very satisfied 23% 40% 21% 19% 18% 29% 14%
2 - Satisfied 55% 20% 64% 1% 54% 46% 57% 100%
Tee Boxes
3 - Neutral 19% 40% % 5% 25% 25% 29%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 7% 5% 4%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 20 2.0 20 2.0 241 20 2.1 20
n= 105 5 14 21 28 24 7 1
1 - Very satisfied 12% 14% 5% 18% 17%
2 - Satisfied 48% 20% 64% 57% 43% 33% 1% 100%
Bunkers 3 - Neutral 25% 40% 14% 19% 32% 29% 14%
4 - Dissatisfied 11% 40% 19% 4% 13% 14%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% % 4% 8%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 2.5 3.2 2.2 2.5 2.3 2.6 24 2.0
n= 105 5 14 21 28 24 7 1
1 - Very satisfied 25% 21% 14% 29% 29% 43%
2 - Satisfied 57% 40% 64% 76% 46% 63% 43% 100%
Fairways
3 - Neutral 17% 60% 14% 5% 25% 8% 14%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 5%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 1.9 2.6 1.9 2.0 2.0 1.8 1.7 2.0
n= 105 5 14 21 28 24 7 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with the Respondent's age
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | OVERALL | 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85orolder
1 - Very satisfied 13% 8% | 10% | 12% | 28%
2 - Satisfied 44% 25% 50% 50% 46% 22% 60% 100%
Back deck 3 - Neutral 30% 75% 17% 20% 35% 39% 40%
4 - Dissatisfied 9% 17% 15% 4% 6%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 8% 5% 4% 6%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 25 2.8 2.7 2.6 24 24 24 2.0
n= 91 4 12 20 26 18 5 1
1 - Very satisfied 15% 29% 10% 15% 17%
2 - Satisfied 46% | 20% | 50% | 70% | 44% | 33% | 33% 100%
Cart paths 3 - Neutral 25% 60% 7% 10% 30% 33% 33%
4 - Dissatisfied 12% 20% % 10% 7% 17% 33%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% % 4%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 24 3.0 2.1 2.2 24 25 3.0 2.0
n= 102 5 14 20 27 24 6 1
1 - Very satisfied 18% 14% 15% 19% 29%
2 - Satisfied 50% 60% 50% 45% 50% 52% 67% 100%
ﬁg;‘;i‘,;;l;"s’gggg inclub | 3 Neutral 28% | 40% | 21% | 35% | 31% | 19% | 33%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 7%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 7% 5%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 22 24 24 24 2.1 1.9 23 20
n= 98 5 14 20 26 21 6 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with the Respondent's age
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | oveRALL | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85 orolder
1 - Very satisfied 26% | 20% | 21% | 20% | 30% | 30% | 17%
2 - Satisfied 57% 60% 1% 70% 52% 48% 67% 100%
Golf carts
3 - Neutral 16% | 20% 0% | 19% | 2% | 17%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 7%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 1.9 2.0 2.0 19 19 1.9 20 2.0
n= 101 5 14 20 27 23 6 1
1 - Very satisfied 24% | 20% | 21% | 14% | 21% | 33% | 14%
Overall condition of golf 2 - Satisfied 64% 40% 71% 86% 57% 54% 1% 100%
gourse 3 - Neutral 10% | 40% 2% | 13%
4 - Dissatisfied 2% 7% 14%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 1.9 2.2 19 19 2.0 1.8 2.1 20
n= 105 5 14 21 28 24 7 1
1 - Very satisfied 17% 21% | 10% | 18% | 25%
2 - Satisfied 55% 50% 50% 80% 46% 42% 67% 100%
Snack/Concessions Service | 3 - Neutral 17% 25% 7% 5% 25% 21% 17%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 25% % 5% 4% 4% 17%
5 - Very dissatisfied 6% 14% 7% 8%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 23 28 24 2.1 24 23 25 20
n= 102 4 14 20 28 24 6 1
1 - Very satisfied 3% | 20% | 36% | 21% | 32% | 39% | 17%
2 - Satisfied 49% 60% 57% 58% 52% 30% 67% 100%
Pro Shop Service
3 - Neutral 17% | 20% % | 16% | 16% | 22% | 17%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 5% 9%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 1.9 2.0 1.7 2.1 18 2.0 2.0 20
n= 9 5 14 19 25 23 6 1

11 Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

. P, . Respondent's age
Which THREE of the golf course facilities and services
above should receive the most attention from Quincy
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85orolder
Bunkers 19% 25% 17% 16% 10% 29% 14%
Overall condition of golf course 16% 8% 26% 25% 4% 29%
Fairways 15% 8% 16% 10% 29%
Snack/Concessions Service 11% 25% 11% 10% 13%
Tee Boxes 1% 25% 1% 15% 8%
MOST attention
Cart paths 11% 50% 15% 8% 43%
Back deck 8% 8% 16% 5% 4%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 4% 8% 5% 14% 100%
Pro Shop Service 2% 25% 4%
Golf carts 2% 10%
100% 100% | 100% | 100% 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 91 4 12 19 20 24 7 1
Cart paths 15% 9% 16% 6% 25% 17%
Bunkers 14% 9% 16% 22% 13% 17%
Fairways 14% 25% 18% 21% 17% 4% 17%
Snack/Concessions Service 13% 50% 9% 5% 17% 13% 17%
Tee Boxes 1% 25% 9% 5% 1% 13% 17%
SECOND most attenti
Overall condition of golf course 10% 9% 5% 6% 21%
Back deck 7% 9% 1% 6% 8%
Golf carts 6% 9% 1% 17% 100%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 6% 9% 1% 4%
Pro Shop Service 5% 9% 11% 6%
100% 100% | 100% | 100% 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 87 4 1 19 18 24 6 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

. P, . Respondent's age
Which THREE of the golf course facilities and services P
above should receive the most attention from Quincy
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85orolder
Tee Boxes 20% 9% 21% 39% 15% 17%
Overall condition of golf course 18% 50% 18% 16% 22% 10% 100%
Snack/Concessions Service 14% 21% 6% 20% 50%
Cart paths 14% 25% 18% 5% 17% 20%
Fairways 10% 25% 18% 1% 1% 5%
THIRD most attention
Bunkers % 18% 11% 10%
Back deck 6% 9% 15%
Pro Shop Service 5% 5% 5% 33%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 4% 9% 1%
Golf carts 1% 6%
100% 100% | 100% | 100% 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 83 4 1 19 18 20 6 1
Overall condition of golf course 43% 50% 33% 47% 50% 33% 29% 100%
Tee Boxes 41% 25% 42% 37% 60% 33% 29%
Bunkers 38% 25% 42% 42% 30% 50% 29%
Cart paths 38% 75% 25% 21% 35% 50% 57%
Fairways 37% 50% 42% 47% 35% 38% 14%
Top 3 Combined
Snack/Concessions Service 36% 50% 33% 37% 30% 42% 57%
Back deck 20% 25% 26% 10% 25%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 13% 25% 26% 4% 14% 100%
Pro Shop Service 11% 25% 8% 16% 5% 8% 29%
Golf carts 9% 8% 25% 14% 100%
287% | 300% | 283% | 300% | 280% | 283% | 271% 300%
TOTAL
n= 91 4 12 19 20 24 7 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's age
OVERALL | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65-74 | 7584 | 85 orolder
1 Very supportive 4% | 20% | 36% | 2% | 7% | 8% | 13%
Ef";’u;:fn";;““)’fa‘gt‘i’c“;dfayc‘;;i‘t?e 2 - Supportive 18% | 20% | 14% | 13% | 17% | 8% | 25%
f‘;;‘:;';i;ﬂ"g;;ﬂ'?eﬂ@ 3-Not sure 2% | 40% | 20% | 22% | 23% | 28% | 38% 100%
4 Not supportive 45% | 20% | 21% | 43% | 53% | 56% | 25%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 30| 26| 24| 29| 32| 33| 28 30
n= 113 5 14 2 30 25 8 1
T

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's age

OVERALL 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 55-64 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85 orolder
101 times or more 1% 5% 2% 1%
51 to 100 times 1% 2% 1%
How often did you and .
members of your household 26to S0 times 0%
se the Art Keller Marina over §
rhe past 12 months? oy 11to 25 times 2% 6% 3% 1%
1to 10 times 7% 100% 6% 5% 1% 8% 6%
Never 89% 94% 90% 80% 88% 92% 100% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 299 1 16 21 54 72 71 30 8
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with the Respondent's age
following services at the Art Keller Marina: OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74
1 - Very satisfied 8% 33% 25%
2 - Satisfied 33% 67% 56% 13%
Restroom/showers 3 - Neutral 25% 33% 11% 11% 38%
4 - Dissatisfied 22% | 100% 33% 22% 22% 25%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 100% 11%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 29 4.0 2.7 5.0 2.6 29 26
n= 36 1 3 2 9 9 8
1 - Very satisfied 10% 20% 22%
2 - Satisfied 54% | 100% 67% 60% 58% 44%
Hours open 3 - Neutral 22% 33% 50% 10% 25% 22%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 50% 8% 11%
5 - Very dissatisfied 7% 10% 8%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 25 2.0 2.3 35 2.2 2.7 22
n= 41 1 3 2 10 12 9
1 - Very satisfied 8% 50% 29%
2 - Satisfied 34% 50% 60% 27% 14%
Conditions of slips 3 - Neutral 37% 50% 50% 20% 55% 43%
4 - Dissatisfied 11% 20% 14%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 50% 50% 18%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2.8 3.5 2.0 4.0 2.6 3.1 24
n= 38 2 2 2 10 11 7
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with the Respondent's age
following services at the Art Keller Marina: OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 45.54 | 55.64 | 65.74
1 - Very satisfied 8% 33% 29%
2 - Satisfied 26% | 100% 33% 45% 17% 14%
Water depth 3 - Neutral 21% 100% 9% 33% 14%
4 - Dissatisfied 23% 27% 25% 14%
5 - Very dissatisfied 23% 33% 18% 25% 29%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.3 2.0 2.7 3.0 3.2 3.6 3.0
n= 39 1 3 1 11 12 7
1 - Very satisfied 10% 33% 33%
2 - Satisfied 32% | 100% 33% 27% 55% 11%
Qverall condition of the 3 - Neutral 27% 33% | 50% | 36% | 27% | 22%
4 - Dissatisfied 20% 27% 9% 22%
5 - Very dissatisfied 12% 50% 9% 9% 11%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 29 2.0 2.0 4.0 3.2 2.7 2.7
n= 41 1 3 2 11 11 9
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. . pegn . Respondent's age
Which THREE of the Marina facilities and services P g
above should receive the most attention from Quincy
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 45-54 | 55.64 | 65-74 | 85 or older
Water depth 34% 17% 50% 36% 42%
Restroom/showers 29% 67% 33% 100% 8% 14% 25% 100%
MOST attention Overall condition of the Marina 27% 33% 17% 33% 36% 33%
Conditions of slips % 17% 14%
Hours open 4% 17% 8%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 56 3 6 4 12 14 12 1
Conditions of slips 38% 33% 33% 42% 46% 50% 100%
Overall condition of the Marina 17% 33% 33% 33% 17% 20%
SECOND most attention Water depth 15% 33% 17% 31% 10%
Restroom/showers 15% 33% 8% 15% 10%
Hours open 13% 33% 33% 17% 8% 10%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 52 3 6 3 12 13 10 1
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. . pegn s Respondent's age

Which THREE of the Marina facilities and services g g

above should receive the most attention from Quincy

Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 45-54 | 55.64 | 65-74 | 85 or older
Overall condition of the Marina 35% 50% 42% 38% 30% 100%
Restroom/showers 20% 33% 17% 8% 38% 20%

THIRD most attention Water depth 22% 17% 100% 17% 8% 20%
Conditions of slips 14% 33% 25% 8% 20%
Hours open 10% 33% 17% 8% 8% 10%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 51 3 6 3 12 13 10 1
Overall condition of the Marina 75% 67% 100% 25% 92% 1% 75% 100%
Water depth 68% 33% 33% 75% 83% 1% 67%

Top 3 Combined Restroom/showers 61% 100% 83% 100% 25% 64% 50% 100%
Conditions of slips 55% 33% 50% 25% 67% 64% 58% 100%
Hours open 25% 67% 33% 25% 33% 14% 17%

284% 300% 300% 250% 300% 286% 267% 300%
TOTAL

n= 56 3 6 4 12 14 12 1

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy R dent
meet the needs of your household. Ssponcents age
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45.54 | 55.64 | 65.74 | 75-84 | 85 or older
100% Met 8% 18% | 29% 8% 6% 5%
75% Met % | 38% 9% | 10% 5% 4% 5% 6% 10%
50% Met 4% | 13% 6% | 10% 5% 2% 4%
Youth soccer fields
25% Met 1% 3% 3% 2%
0% Met 0% 1%
No Need 80% | 50% | 64% | 48% | 82% | 86% | 86% | 94% 90%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 8 33 31 65 81 79 31 10
100% Met 10% 12% 32% 9% 10% 5% 3%
75% Met 12% 25% 15% 26% 17% 6% 10% 3%
Baseball and softball fields | 50% Met 4% 6% 13% 5% 4%
25% Met 1% 3% 3%
No Need TA% | 75% | 67% | 26% | 71% | 79% | 81% | 94% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 372 8 33 31 66 81 80 31 10
100% Met 3% | 38% | 45% | 37% | 32% | 38% | 21% | 17% 1%
75% Met 33% | 38% | 30% | 33% | 35% | 20% | 43% | 24% 11%
50% Met 9% 13% 15% 10% 8% 11% 9%
Small neighborhood parks
25% Met 3% | 13% 3% 7% 5% 2% 3%
0% Met 1% 3%
No Need 24% 6% | 10% | 20% | 20% | 25% | 59% 78%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 367 8 33 30 65 82 80 29 9
11 Jul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy R dent’
meet the needs of your household. Ssponcents age
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 6574 | 75-84 | 85orolder
100% Met 34% | 25% | 48% | 34% | 39% | 40% | 31% | 18% 11%
75% Met 30% | 50% | 33% | 24% | 33% | 29% | 34% | 18% 11%
50% Met % | 13% 10% 8% 8% 8% 4%
Local regional parks
25% Met 2% 6% 7% 2% 1% 1%
0% Met 0%
No Need 2% | 13% | 12% | 24% | 19% | 22% | 26% | 61% 78%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 8 33 29 64 83 80 28 9
100% Met 29% | 25% | 45% | 30% | 37% | 29% | 25% | 10% 22%
75% Met 28% | 38% | 30% | 23% | 32% | 27% | 34% | 26%
50% Met 8% | 13% 3% | 20% 6% | 12% 8% 3%
Riverfront parks
25% Met 4% | 13% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
0% Met 1% 1%
No Need 30% | 13% | 18% | 23% | 22% | 29% | 29% | 58% 78%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 8 33 30 65 83 79 31 9
100% Met 4% 12% 4% 5% 2% 6%
75% Met 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%
50% Met 4% | 13% 3% 7% 5% 1% 3%
Off-leash dog park
25% Met 4% | 13% 6% 8% 4% 1% 3%
0% Met 9% 15% | 14% | 11% 9% 9% 6%
No Need 76% | 75% | 61% | 1% | 72% | 77% | 79% | 84% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 8 33 28 65 81 82 32 8
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy R dent
meet the needs of your household. esponcents age
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 5564 | 6574 | 7584 | 85or older
100% Met 26% 38% 41% 17% 34% 27% 24% 17% 20%
75% Met 26% 25% 31% 43% 28% 19% 31% 14%
50% Met 12% 25% 13% 17% 14% 11% 11% 7%
Walking and biking trails
25% Met 7% 9% 10% 8% 11% 6%
0% Met 1% 7% 2% 1%
No Need 21% 13% 6% 7% 14% 31% 28% 62% 80%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 8 32 30 64 83 83 29 10
100% Met 9% 13% 21% 3% 11% 9% 9%
75% Met 8% 25% 9% 13% 11% 9% 5%
50% Met 9% 18% | 29% | 14% 6% 5%
Outdoor swimming pool
25% Met 7% 25% 3% 3% 9% 12% 3%
0% Met 2% 3% 6% 1% 3%
No Need 64% 38% 45% 52% 48% 63% 76% | 100% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 8 33 31 64 81 80 27 9
100% Met 20% 39% 20% 15% 21% 20% 13% 10%
75% Met 20% | 25% %% | 33% | 25% | 21% | 18% | 19%
Playground equipment 50% Met 9% 18% 13% 9% 6% 8%
25% Met 2% 25% 3% 3% 3% 1%
No Need 49% | 50% | 30% | 30% | 48% | 51% | 54% | 69% 90%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 8 33 30 67 81 76 32 10
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy R dent
meet the needs of your household. esponcents age
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 7584 | 85 orolder
100% Met 35% 25% 36% 33% 32% 43% 32% 41% 50%
75% Met 34% 38% 33% 33% 40% 31% 39% 22% 10%
50% Met 10% 13% 15% 10% 8% 11% 11% 10%
Picnic areas and shelters
25% Met 2% 3% 10% 5%
0% Met 1% 7% 1%
No Need 18% 25% 12% 7% 15% 13% 18% 37% 30%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 371 8 33 30 65 83 82 27 10
100% Met 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4%
75% Met 5% 13% 3% 10% 6% 5% 4% 7%
50% Met 3% 3% 8% 3% 4%
Outdoor amphitheater
25% Met 4% 13% 9% 13% 5% 3%
0% Met 9% 13% 12% 13% 12% 8% 9% 4%
No Need 72% 63% 70% 53% 70% 73% 76% 82% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 356 8 33 30 66 75 79 28 9
100% Met 9% 18% 23% 14% 8% 5%
75% Met 9% | 13% 9% 3% | 20% 8% 4% 3%
50% Met 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4%
Outdoor tennis courts
25% Met 2% 3% 5% 1% 3%
0% Met 0% 1%
No Need 76% 88% 67% 1% 61% 78% 84% 97% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 8 33 31 66 80 80 31 9
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy Respondent’s ade
meet the needs of your household. P g
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 45-54 | 55.64 | 6574 | 75-84 | 85or older
100% Met 3% 9% 6% 4% 3% 3%
75% Met 6% 13% 12% 6% 3% 4% 8% 3%
50% Met 5% 13% 3% 10% 7% 5% 3%
Outdoor basketball courts
25% Met 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
0% Met 1% 3% 3% 3%
No Need 84% | 75% | 73% | 71% | 81% | 8% | 8% | 97% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 8 33 31 67 80 80 32 9
100% Met 12% % | 30% | 1% | 14% | 13% 3%
75% Met 12% 13% 9% 7% 12% 13% 14% 14% 13%
50% Met 4% 7% 3% 8% 3%
Westview Golf Course
25% Met 1% 2% 1% 3%
0% Met 1% 7% 1%
No Need 71% 88% 82% 50% 72% 65% 67% 83% 88%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 360 8 33 30 65 80 79 29 8
100% Met 4% 6% 3% 4% 6%
75% Met 4% 13% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Art Keller Marina 50% Met 3% 7% 9% 1%
25% Met 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
No Need 86% | 88% | 85% | 90% | 81% | 87% | 85% | 97% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 367 8 33 29 67 79 82 31 9
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy B dent
meet the needs of your household. Ssponcents age
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 6574 | 75-84 | 85orolder
100% Met 1M1% | 25% | 21% | 21% | 17% 7% 8%
75% Met 13% | 13% | 15% | 10% | 20% | 12% 8% 3%
50% Met % | 13% 6% | 10% 8% 8% 4%
Paddle boats/Kayaks
25% Met 3% 9% 3% 2% 6% 1%
0% Met 1% | 13% 3% 2%
No Need 66% | 38% | 48% | 52% | 53% | 66% | 80% | 97% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 8 33 29 66 83 79 29 9
100% Met 8% | 13% | 12% | 10% | 10% 5% 9%
75% Met 8% 9% | 14% 7% 6% 8% | 11%
50% Met 7% 9% 3% | 10% 8% 4%
Fishing areas
25% Met 5% | 13% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 7%
0% Met 1% 7% 1%
No Need 2% | 5% | 67% | 62% | 67% | 75% | 75% | 81% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 8 33 29 67 80 80 27 9
100% Met 2% | 25% | 41% | 40% | 28% | 16% | 17% 4%
75% Met 18% 19% | 23% | 18% | 19% | 18% | 18%
50% Met 8% 6% | 13% | 12% | 1% 5% 4%
Miniature golf course
25% Met 4% | 13% 6% 3% 6% 4% 2%
0% Met 1% 3% 4% 1%
No Need 47% | 63% | 28% | 17% | 35% | 47% | 56% | 75% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 8 32 30 65 81 82 28 9
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy B dent
meet the needs of your household. Ssponcents age
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 6574 | 75-84 | 85orolder
100% Met 13% | 13% | 27% | 40% | 17% | 12% 6%
75% Met 10% | 13% % | 17% 9% % | 1% 4%
50% Met 4% | 25% % | 13% 2% 4% 3%
Batting cages
25% Met 2% 5% 2% 3%
0% Met 1% 3% 5% 1%
No Need 69% | 50% | 55% | 27% | 63% | 74% | 76% | 96% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 8 33 30 64 82 80 27 9
100% Met 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
75% Met 2% 6% 3% 1% 3%
50% Met 1% 3% 3% 1%
Skateboarding park
25% Met 1% 3% 1% 1%
0% Met 4% | 13% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4%
No Need 90% | 8% | 8% | 9% | 88% | 93% | 90% | 97% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 8 33 30 67 80 80 30 9
100% Met 5% 18% | 10% 5% 4% 4%
75% Met 7% | 25% 9% % | 1% 4% 4% 3%
Disc golf courses 50% Met 3% 13% 9% 3% 5% 1% 1%
25% Met 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1%
No Need 83% | 63% | 61% | 80% | 78% | 90% | 90% | 97% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 365 8 33 30 65 81 79 29 9
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy B dent
meet the needs of your household. Ssponcents age
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 45.54 | 55.64 | 65.74 | 75-84 | 85orolder
100% Met 4% 12% 4% 4% 4%
75% Met 3% | 13% 3% 4% 2% 1%
50% Met 2% 7% 1% 2% 1%
Horseshoe courts
25% Met 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1%
0% Met 1% 3% 3%
No Need 89% | 88% | 82% | 86% | 88% | 90% | 89% | 100% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 8 33 29 67 81 76 30 9
100% Met 2% 6% 3% 3% 1% 1%
75% Met 2% | 13% 3% 3% 3% 6%
50% Met 3% 7% 5% 1% 3% 3%
Archery range
25% Met 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1%
0% Met 2% | 13% 3% 2% 3% 1%
No Need 88% | 75% | 91% | 83% | 86% | 89% | 91% | 90% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 8 33 30 66 80 77 31 9
100% Met 23% | 25% | 27% | 17% | 30% | 27% | 18% | 11% 22%
75% Met 31% | 25% | 39% | 21% | 27% | 37% | 37% | 30%
50% Met 12% | 13% 6% | 17% | 17% | 12% | 13% 4%
Scenic views
25% Met 3% | 13% 3% | 17% 2% 4%
0% Met 1% 3% 3%
No Need 29% | 25% | 24% | 20% | 22% | 23% | 29% | 56% 78%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 8 33 30 64 81 79 27 9
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy B dent
meet the needs of your household. Ssponcents age
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85orolder
100% Met 10% | 25% | 24% | 17% | 14% 7% 4% 3%
75% Met 11% 9% | 17% | 17% | 10% | 13% 6%
50% Met 9% 12% | 10% | 16% 9% 5%
Sledding areas
25% Met 3% | 13% 6% 3% 3% 5% 1%
0% Met 2% 3% | 13% 5% 1%
No Need 64% | 63% | 45% | 40% | 44% | 68% | 7% | 90% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 8 33 30 63 81 82 31 9
100% Met 5% 10% | 18% 6%
75% Met 3% 10% 3%
50% Met 2% 10% 3%
Other
25% Met 3% 9% 5% 3%
0% Met 9% | 20% 20% 10% | 12%
No Need 79% | 80% | 100% | 60% | 73% | 76% | 73% | 100% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 115 5 7 10 11 21 33 11 5
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in
the question above are most important to your

household?

OVERALL

Respondent's age

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75-84

85 or older

MOST important

Walking and biking trails

22%

57%

15%

13%

26%

22%

2%

13%

38%

Small neighborhood parks

13%

29%

12%

19%

4%

1%

19%

13%

Large regional parks

8%

6%

16%

9%

10%

3%

13%

Westview Golf Course

7%

6%

13%

%

6%

8%

9%

Picnic areas and shelters

%

6%

13%

%

6%

25%

Riverfront parks

6%

9%

6%

3%

4%

5%

9%

Baseball and softball fields

4%

13%

7%

2%

3%

3%

Off-leash dog park

4%

6%

3%

4%

3%

3%

6%

Playground equipment

4%

12%

16%

3%

2%

1%

None

4%

6%

3%

13%

13%

Art Keller Marina

3%

3%

3%

3%

4%

1%

3%

Outdoor swimming pool

3%

3%

3%

4%

2%

2%

Scenic views

2%

1%

1%

5%

3%

Other

2%

4%

2%

2%

Fishing areas

2%

3%

1%

1%

6%

Youth soccer fields

2%

6%

2%

1%

6%

Miniature golf course

2%

6%

1%

2%

13%

Outdoor tennis courts

1%

3%

3%

1%

2%

Sledding areas

1%

3%

1%

2%

Disc golf courses

1%

3%

3%

Batting cages

1%

1%

6%

Archery range

1%

14%

1%

Skateboarding park

1%

3%

1%

Paddle boats/Kayaks

0%

3%

TOTAL

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100% 100%

100%

100%

n=

389

33

31

68

89

88

32

11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

o L0 e v
household? OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 | 7584 | 85orolder
Walking and biking trails 13% 14% 16% 19% 12% 14% 14% 1%
Small neighborhood parks 13% 9% 10% 18% 13% 14% 15% 33%
Picnic areas and shelters 13% 9% 10% 5% 14% 15% 33% 17%
Large regional parks 8% 14% 16% 3% 5% 6% 16%
Riverfront parks 8% 9% 6% 8% 1% 6% 1% 17%
Playground equipment % 10% 9% 8% 6% 4% 17%
Outdoor swimming pool 5% 6% 3% 9% 6% 2%
Scenic views 5% 29% 6% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4%
Off-leash dog park 4% 29% 9% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Fishing areas 3% 14% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4%
Baseball and softball fields 3% 16% 1% 1%
Miniature golf course 2% 3% 5% 1% 5%
Westview Golf Course 2% 5% 5% 1%
SECOND most important
Art Keller Marina 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Batting cages 1% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Outdoor amphitheater 1% 2% 2% 1%
Youth soccer fields 1% 3% 6% 1%
None 1% 2% 1% 4%
Skateboarding park 1% 5% 1%
Horseshoe courts 1% 3% 1% 17%
Outdoor tennis courts 1% 3% 1%
Sledding areas 1% 2% 1% 4%
Disc golf courses 1% 3%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 1% 3% 2%
Archery range 0% 1%
Other 0% 1%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
ToTAL n= 367 7 32 31 66 85 81 27 6
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

o L0 e v
household? OVERALL | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 | 7584 | 850rolder
Picnic areas and shelters 15% 14% 9% 6% 24% 15% 17% 33%
Riverfront parks 10% 14% 3% 3% 5% 18% 12% 12% 33%
Small neighborhood parks 9% 6% 19% 6% 11% 8% 8%
Walking and biking trails 9% 14% 9% 16% 8% 5% 12% 8%
Scenic views 7% 14% 13% 6% 6% 5% 4% 16%
Playground equipment 6% 6% 3% 8% 9% 16%
Miniature golf course 6% 29% 6% 6% 10% 5% 3%
Large regional parks 6% 6% 3% 5% 1% 10% 8% 33%
Outdoor swimming pool 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 8%
Westview Golf Course 4% 10% 2% 5% 5% 4%
Outdoor amphitheater 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 8%
Off-leash dog park 3% 3% 8% 3% 4%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
THIRD most important Fishing areas 2% 3% 5% 3%
Baseball and softball fields 2% 6% 3% 3% 1%
Youth soccer fields 2% 3% 10% 2% 1%
None 1% 3% 1% 4%
Art Keller Marina 1% 4%
Disc golf courses 1% 3% 3%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 1% 6% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 3% 3%
Sledding areas 1% 3% 2%
Other 1% 14% 3% 1%
Archery range 1% 3%
Horseshoe courts 1% 3%
Skateboarding park 1% 3% 4%
Batting cages 0% 1%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 346 7 32 31 63 79 78 25 3
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

T o e
household? OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 | 7584 | 85orolder
Picnic areas and shelters 12% 14% 13% 10% % 12% 21% 10%
Scenic views 1% 14% 7% 13% 11% 13% 10% 50%
Walking and biking trails 9% 19% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10%
Large regional parks % 14% % 5% 8% 13% 14%
Riverfront parks 7% 29% 10% 3% 13% 7% 6% 5%
Playground equipment 7% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 5%
Miniature golf course 6% 6% 10% 8% 5% 3%
Small neighborhood parks 4% 14% 6% 3% 2% 4% 6% 10%
Fishing areas 4% 3% 7% 6% 5%
Westview Golf Course 4% % 2% 5% 4% 10%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 5%
Sledding areas 3% 14% 6% 3% 5% 1% 1%
Outdoor swimming pool 3% 6% 10% 4%
FOURTH most important
Off-leash dog park 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5%
Batting cages 2% 10% 2% 1% 3%
Skateboarding park 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
None 2% 3% 3% 5%
Baseball and softball fields 2% 10% 2% 5%
Outdoor amphitheater 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 3% 5%
Art Keller Marina 1% 2% 3% 1%
Archery range 1% 1% 1% 5%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 3% 1%
Disc golf courses 1% 3%
Horseshoe courts 1% 1% 50%
Youth soccer fields 0% 3%
100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ToTAL n= 321 7 31 30 60 75 72 21 2
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

e e
household? OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 | 7584 | 85orolder
Walking and biking trails 50% 86% 58% 58% 53% 47% 57% 34% 38%
Picnic areas and shelters 43% 29% 30% 32% 32% 51% 52% 41% 50%
Small neighborhood parks 37% 43% 33% 52% 29% 37% 43% 38% 25%
Riverfront parks 29% 43% 30% 19% 26% 36% 25% 31% 25%
Large regional parks 28% 29% 27% 13% 29% 22% 44% 19% 25%
Playground equipment 22% 18% 39% 19% 25% 19% 19% 13%
Scenic views 22% 57% 18% 16% 24% 20% 20% 25% 13%
Westview Golf Course 16% 6% 29% 15% 19% 17% 19%
Miniature golf course 14% 29% 21% 16% 22% 12% 9% 13%
Outdoor swimming pool 14% 21% 16% 16% 16% 9% 6%
Off-leash dog park 12% 29% 21% 6% 15% 12% 9% 13%
Baseball and softball fields 10% 6% 42% 12% 3% 5% 16%
Fishing areas 1% 14% 6% 6% % 10% 9% 13%
Top 4 Combined None 8% 12% 8% 22% 13%
Art Keller Marina 6% 6% 3% 6% 8% 8% 3%
Outdoor amphitheater 6% 9% 3% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Outdoor tennis courts 5% 3% 10% 12% 4% 3%
Sledding areas 5% 14% 12% 3% 9% 4% 1% 3%
Youth soccer fields 5% 15% 16% 1% 2% 3% 6%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 5% 15% 3% 9% 4% 3%
Batting cages 4% 12% 3% 6% 2% 3% 6%
Skateboarding park 4% 9% 3% 9% 2% 3%
Other 3% 14% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Disc golf courses 3% 6% 12%
Archery range 2% 14% 1% 4% 1% 3%
Horseshoe courts 2% 3% 5% 25%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
366% | 400% | 388% | 397% | 378% | 369% | 363% | 328% 238%
TOTAL n= 389 7 33 31 68 89 88 32 8
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's age
OVERALL 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85orolder
Other 38% 14% 15% 25% 34% 36% 40% 63% 64%
| do not know what is being offered 27% 57% 50% 25% 28% 25% 19% 13% 18%
Use services of other agencies 15% 29% 15% 15% 18% 19% 8% 9%
Fees are too high 12% 14% 12% 5% 11% 13% 19% 4%
Program times are not convenient 11% 29% 15% 15% 19% 12% 4% 4% 9%
Please check ALL the reasons | gagety concerns in the parks 9% 4% 5% 11% 15% 7% 17%
you or members of your
household did not use the -
Quincy Park District programs Facilities not offered % 14% 8% 20% 1% 9% 4%
and services at all or more i o . . o o o 0
often during the past 12 months Lack of quality programs % 14% 4% 30% 6% 6% 7%
Not accessible for people with disabilities 5% 10% 7% 8% 9%
Facilities lack the right equipment 4% 4% 10% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Poor customer service by staff 3% 4% 10% 4% 3% 2%
Class full 1% 4% 2% 1%
Registration for programs is difficult 1% 4% 1%
139% | 171% 123% 160% | 143% | 155% | 130% 121% 109%
TOTAL
n= 282 7 26 20 47 67 57 24 11
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's age
OVERALL | 1824 | 2534 | 35.44 | 45.54 | 55.64 | 6574 | 7584 | 85orolder
Have you or any members of o o o o o
your household used the Bill Yes 46% 63% 70% 62% 61% 38% 48% 21% 27%
i il during th 2
ﬂg‘rgs';e’ Trail during the past2 | 54% | 38% | 30% | 38% | 39% | 62% | 52% | 79% 73%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 414 8 33 29 69 91 95 39 11
11 Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey
Please indicate whether you would be very
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not- Respondent's age
supportive
of each action. OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85 orolder
1 - Very supportive 33% 75% 36% 34% 40% 25% 38% 32% 8%
Renovate the parks along the| 2 - Supportive 34% 48% 19% 27% 45% 32% 24% 50%
Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset &
Garner Park) 3 - Not sure 19% | 13% | 12% | 28% | 15% | 17% | 20% | 21% 25%
4 - Not supportive 15% | 13% 3% | 19% | 18% | 13% | 10% | 24% 17%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 2.2 1.6 1.8 2.3 2.1 2.2 2.0 24 25
n= 396 8 33 32 67 89 88 34 12
1 - Very supportive 44% 63% 64% 59% 54% 36% 43% 24% 22%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail | 2 - Supportive 18% 13% 12% 16% 18% 20% 21% 21% 1%
from 5th street through
Parker Heights 3 - Not sure 20% | 13% | 21% | 16% | 16% | 22% | 17% | 24% 44%
4 - Not supportive 19% | 13% 3% % | 12% | 2% | 19% | 32% 22%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 2.1 1.8 1.6 1.8 1.9 2.3 2.1 26 27
n= 396 8 33 32 68 90 89 34 9
1 - Very supportive 48% | 88% | 73% | 55% | 53% | 46% | 46% | 46%
Upgrade existing 2 - Supportive 33% 15% 26% 33% 40% 38% 26% 44%
neighborhood parks 3- Not sure 14% 12% | 16% | 8% | 13% | 10% | 14% 33%
4 - Not supportive 6% 13% 3% 6% 1% % 14% 22%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 1.8 14 1.4 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.8 2.0 28
n= 400 8 33 31 66 92 0 35 9
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please indicate whether you would be very
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not- Respondent's age
supportive
of each action. OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 45.54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85 orolder
1 - Very supportive 2% | 50% | 36% | 32% | 26% | 24% | 13% | 12%
Develop an outdoor 2 - Supportive 20% | 38% | 24% | 23% | 17% | 20% | 24% | 15% 1%
amphitheater in Lincoln Park | 5 ¢ < ure 3% 3% | 2% | 35% | 35% | 26% | 48% 56%
4 - Not supportive 25% | 13% 6% | 13% | 22% | 22% | 3% | 24% 33%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 26 18 2.1 23 25 25 29 2.8 32
n= 396 8 33 31 65 92 90 33 9
1 - Very supportive 1% | 13% | 18% | 31% | 15% 9% 9% 3%
g:::;;}lgﬂ;‘g:ﬁ Goldsat | 2-Supportive 14% | 25% | 15% | 19% | 15% | 10% | 1% | 20% 1%
o mminetic o) COMPIX | 3 - Not sure % | 25% | 45% | 34% | 30% | 49% | 29% | 34% 67%
4 - Not supportive 38% | 38% | 21% | 16% | 39% | 32% | 51% | 43% 22%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 30 29 27 23 29 30 32 32 3.1
n= 396 8 33 32 66 91 90 35 9
1 - Very supportive 17% | 38% | 18% | 19% | 31% | 10% | 14% 6%
Build a new splash pad at | 2 Supportive 24% | 25% | 36% | 22% | 17% | 33% | 23% | 14% 22%
Indiana Mounds Pool 3 Not sure 3% | 38% | 27% | 34% | 29% | 29% | 35% | 63% 56%
4 - Not supportive 25% 18% | 25% | 23% | 28% | 2% | 17% 22%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 2.7 20 25 2.7 24 2.7 2.8 29 3.0
n= 398 8 33 32 65 90 91 35 9
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please indicate whether you would be very
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not- Respondent's age
supportive
of each action. OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 45.54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85 orolder
1 - Very supportive 26% | 75% | 36% | 53% | 34% | 22% | 20% | 12%
Develop remaining open 2.- Supportive 25% | 25% | 21% | 13% | 28% | 25% | 33% | 24% 22%
spacein Bob Mays Park | 5 ot sure 30% % | 19% | 22% | 34% | 28% | 36% 56%
4 - Not supportive 19% 9% | 16% | 15% | 19% | 19% | 27% 22%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 24 13 2.1 2.0 22 25 25 28 3.0
n= 398 8 33 32 67 91 0 33 9
1 - Very supportive 3% | 75% | 55% | 3% | 32% | 27% | 33% | 18%
Develop a neighborhood 2 - Supportive 26% 13% 21% 28% 29% 30% 27% 21% 20%
park in southeast area of
Quincy 3 - Not sure 22% 18% 16% 23% 28% 20% 26% 40%
4 - Not supportive 20% | 13% 6% | 25% | 17% | 15% | 20% | 35% 40%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 23 15 1.8 2.3 22 23 23 28 32
n= 402 8 33 32 66 93 90 34 10
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE of the actions from the list in s age
the question above would you be most willing
to fund with your tax dollars? OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 | 5564 | 6574 | 7584 | 85o0rolder
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 26% 38% 31% 26% 31% 24% 28% 18% 20%
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 18% 25% 19% 16% 20% 24% 13% 21%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 15% 6% 16% 12% 10% 23% 18% 40%
NONE 14% 13% 6% 9% 13% 13% 18%
MOST willing Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 10% 16% 13% 5% 9% 13% 20%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park % 13% 6% 13% 11%. 7% 3% 9%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 4% 13% 6% 6% 5% 2%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 3% 13% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3%
Convert existing fields at ing Complex to synthetic surface 3% 10% 2% 2% 2% 6% 20%
100% | 100% | 100% 100% | 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 377 8 32 31 65 86 86 33 5
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 25% 25% 29% 21% 13% 18% 39% 33% 40%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 14% 21% 10% 23% 12% 21% 20%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 14% 38% % 13% 15% 19% 9% 8% 20%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 13% 13% 4% 23% 17% 8% 14% 17%
SECOND most willing Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 10%. 25% 11% 10% 13%. 8% 8% 8%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool % 11% 3% 12% % 4% 20%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park % % % 8% 7% 5% 4%
NONE 6% 4% 3% 5% % 5% 4%
Convert existing fields at ing Complex to synthetic surface 5% % 13% % 3% 3% 4%
100% 100% | 100% 100% | 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 321 8 28 30 60 73 74 24 5
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 48



Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE of the actions from the list in s age
the question above would you be most willing
to fund with your tax dollars? OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 | 5564 | 6574 | 7584 | 85o0rolder
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 17% 25% 19% 22% 21% 18% 11% 9% 33%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 17% 25% 11% 1% 15% 1% 28% 23%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 15% 13% 22% 4% 23% 1% 1% 23%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park 12% 13% % 22% 9% 20% 8% 5%
THIRD most willing Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 9% 13% 15% 1% 9% 8% 11% 5%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 9% 13% % 9% 1% 13% 9%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 9% 4% 19% 4% 9% 9% 14% 67%
NONE 8% 1% % 6% 9% 8% 5%
Convert existing fields at ing Complex to synthetic surface 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 9%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 287 8 27 27 53 66 64 22 3
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 53% 75% 59% 61% 49% 53% 54% 58% 60%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 44% 63% 47% 58% 54% 37% 4% 33% 20%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 3% 50% 31% 32% 45% 34% 39% 39% 60%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 34% 25% 44% 23% 26% 37% 44% 30% 40%
Top 3 Combined NONE 25% 25% 16% 18% 25% 23% 24%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park 2% 25% 19% 39% 26% 28% 14% 15%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 18% 38% 16% 26% 20% 18% 16% 18% 40%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 17% 25% 2% 3% 25% 18% 15% 6% 20%
Convert existing fields at ing Complex to synthetic surface 9% 9% 26% 11% 8% 6% 15% 20%
260% | 300% | 272% | 284% | 274% | 259% | 257% | 239% 260%
TOTAL
n= 379 8 32 31 65 87 87 33 5
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's age

OVERALL 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85o0rolder
$35 per year 19% 63% 31% 31% 23% 14% 16% 1% 14%
What would be the maximum
amount of additional property | $25-$34 per year 1% 14% 17% 1% 1% 1% 14%
tax you would be willing to
invest per year for the $15-$24 per year 17% 13% 24% 14% 20% 16% 17% 19% 29%
improvements that you rated as
your top 4 choices in the $5-514 per year 2% | 13% | 7% | 28% | 27% | 26% | 20% | 19% 29%
questions above?
No property tax funding 31% 13% 14% 10% 19% 33% 36% 38% 29%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 8 29 29 64 76 81 37 7
L 1 - Very satisfied 26% 50% 33% 27% 26% 30% 22% 25% 33%
Overall how satisfied are you
with the overall value you and . Qatisfi
your household received from 2 - Satisfied 53% 25% 45% 60% 56% 49% 59% 56% 33%
arks, recreation facilities and
Drograms provided by the 3- Neutral 7% | 25% | 15% | 10% | 13% | 18% | 16% | 16% 33%
Quincy Park District? o
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3%
TOTAL 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 2.0 18 1.9 1.9 20 1.9 2.0 20 20
n= 385 8 33 30 68 87 86 32 12
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's age
OVERALL 18-24 25-34 3544 | 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85 or older
18-24 2% 100%
25-34 8% 100%
35-44 8% 100%
45-54 18% 100%
What is your age?
55- 64 24% 100%
65-74 25% 100%
75-84 11% 100%
85 or older 4% 100%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Approximated Average 59.0 21.0 30.0 40.0 50.0 60.0 70.0 80.0 90.0
n= 393 8 33 32 71 94 99 42 14
Male 44% 25% 30% 39% 42% 41% 58% 50% 43%
What is your gender?
Female 56% 75% 70% 61% 58% 59% 42% 50% 57%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 406 8 33 31 71 92 97 40 14
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's age
OVERALL 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75-84 | 85 orolder
Under 10 years 10% 45% 28% % 5% 4%
10-19 years 10% 9% 19% 33% 7% 2%
Both under 10 years and 10-19 years 5% 6% 28% 11%
Household Age Distribution
20-54 years 15% 100% 39% 25% 37% 1% 3%
Over 54 years 52% 1% 73% 86% 95% 100%
Both 20-54 and over 54 years % 10% 14% % 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 401 8 33 32 70 92 96 39 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Counting yourself, how many people Respondent's age
in your household are... OVERALL | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 55-64 65-74
1 68% 64% 70% 75% 67% | 100%
Under 5 years old 2 29% 29% 30% 25% 33%
3 3% 7%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 34 14 10 4 3 2
1 65% 64% 73% 55% | 100%
2 30% | 36% | 27% | 36% 50%
5-9 years old
3 2% 50%
5 2% 9%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 43 11 15 11 2 2
1 74% 50% 73% 81% | 100%
10-14 years old
2 26% 50% 27% 19% 100%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 38 4 11 16 4 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Counting yourself, how many people Respondent's age
in your household are... OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74
1 78% 100% 78% 71% | 100% | 100%
15-19 years old 2 19% 22% 24%
4 3% 5%
100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 36 1 9 21 3 1
1 76% 63% 80% 80%
20-24 years old 2 17% 38% 13%
3 7% 7% 20%
100% | 100% 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 29 8 15 5
1 58% | 100% 50% 80% 50% 75% 50%
2 36% 47% 20% 25% 50%
25-34 years old
3 4% 3% 25%
5 2% 25%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 53 1 32 5 4 4 4
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Counting yourself, how many people Respondent's age
in your household are... OVERALL | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75-84
1 55% 86% 39% | 100% 83%
35-44 years old
2 45% 14% 61% 17% | 100%
100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 49 7 31 3 6 1
1 60% | 100% 100% 48% | 100% | 100% | 100%
45-54 years old
2 40% 52%
100% | 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 91 1 4 63 9 6 2
1 63% 100% 100% 55% 93%
55-64 years old
2 37% 45% 7%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 112 1 7 87 14
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Counting yourself, how many people Respondent's age
in your household are... OVERALL | 45-54 | 55-64 | 6574 | 75-84 | 85 or older
1 66% | 100% | 100% | 59% | 63%
65-74 years old
2 34% 4% | 38%
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 126 3 13 93 8
1 7% 100% | 100% | 75% 82%
75+ years old
2 23% 25% 18%
100% 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 48 1 1 32 11
11.Jul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

's age
OVERALL 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85 or older
Inside the Quincy Park District boundary (city limits of Quincy). 99% 100% 94% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 93%
Please check where you live.
Outside the Quincy Park District boundary (outside city limits). 1% 6% 1% 2% %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 419 8 33 31 70 90 98 4 14
Under $25,000 16% 13% 6% 3% 11% 14% 15% 24% 80%
$25,000 to $49,99 28% 50% 25% 13% 22% 30% 35% 33% 20%
What s your household yearly | ¢60,000 to $74,999 20% | 38% | 53% | 19% | 2% | 19% | 20% | 12%
$75,000 to $99,999 15% 9% 26% 18% 15% 15% 9%
$100,000 or more 20% 6% 39% 28% 23% 14% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 353 8 32 31 65 81 79 33 10
11Jul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's gender

OVERALL Male Female
1 to 10 times 32% 27% 34%
11 to 25 times 23% 23% 25%

How often did you and : 0 0
members of your household 26 to 50 times 14% 17% 13%
eerthe pact 12 mantar | 5110100 times 1% 12% 10%
101 times or more 8% 8% 9%
None 12% 13% 10%
100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 428 176 220
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with

the condition of the following major categories

of parks, trails and recreation facilities

Respondent's gender

provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL Male Female
1 - Very satisfied 32% 34% 32%
2 - Satisfied 50% 48% 53%
gr‘l’g'bai'l'(ii‘;“tfgii;" of walking | 3 _ Neytral 1% 9% 1%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% % 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 2% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 2.0 1.9
n= 307 128 154
1 - Very satisfied 21% 18% 23%
2 - Satisfied 55% 58% 57%
%ka','ocrﬁggg‘:grﬂsma" 3 - Neutral 18% 19% 14%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 4% 5%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 2.1 20
n= 348 140 182
1 - Very satisfied 19% 19% 19%
2 - Satisfied 55% 48% 61%
Qerall condition of 3 - Neutral 19% 23% 16%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 8% 2%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 2% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.3 21
n= 319 135 164
11 Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with

the condition of the following major categories

of parks, trails and recreation facilities

Respondent's gender

provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL Male Female
1 - Very satisfied 16% 18% 15%
2 - Satisfied 30% 22% 42%
gr\g::ll condition of fishing 3. Neutral 349% 31% 37%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 16% 5%
5 - Very dissatisfied 8% 14% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.7 2.9 24
n= 149 74 62
1 - Very satisfied 23% 19% 24%
2 - Satisfied 49% 46% 51%
Overall quality of baseball | 3. Neutral 23% 28% 2%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 6% 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 2.3 20
n= 164 79 74
1 - Very satisfied 18% 14% 19%
2 - Satisfied 51% 46% 56%
Overall quality of softball | 3. Neutral 25% 30% 2%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 9% 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 24 21
n= 142 70 63
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with

the condition of the following major categories

of parks, trails and recreation facilities

Respondent's gender

provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL Male Female
1 - Very satisfied 17% 13% 22%
2 - Satisfied 48% 44% 52%
Overall quality of soccer | 3. Neutral 28% 34% 23%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 8% 2%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 2% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 24 21
n= 138 64 65
1 - Very satisfied 11% 7% 15%
2 - Satisfied 38% 31% 46%
Overall condition of pickle | 3. Neytral 44% 57% 31%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 5% 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 2.6 24
n= 89 42 39
1 - Very satisfied 16% 8% 21%
2 - Satisfied 44% 49% 42%
Overall condition of outdoor | 3. Neyral 32% 38% 30%
4 - Dissatisfied % 5% 5%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 24 22
n= 151 63 73

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with

the condition of the following major categories

of parks, trails and recreation facilities

Respondent's gender

provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL Male Female
1 - Very satisfied 11% 8% 13%
2 - Satisfied 37% 34% 41%
Overall condition of outdoor | 3. Neutral 36% 42% 35%
4 - Dissatisfied 13% 15% 9%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 2% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 2.7 25
n= 109 53 46
1 - Very satisfied 5% 2% 13%
2 - Satisfied 27% 23% 33%
:)a\:ggll condition of archery 3 - Neutral 55% 63% 429%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 9% 4%
5 - Very dissatisfied 5% 2% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 29 26
n= 73 43 24
1 - Very satisfied 23% 20% 26%
2 - Satisfied 58% 65% 55%
Overall condition of pichic. | 3.. Neutral 13% 10% 13%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 4% 5%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.0 2.0 20
n= 346 147 175

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with
the condition of the following major categories Respondent's gender
of parks, trails and recreation facilities
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Male Female
1 - Very satisfied 4% 4% 6%
2 - Satisfied 41% 29% 58%
Overall condition of Art
Keller Marina 3 - Neutral 35% 43% 22%
4 - Dissatisfied 13% 20% 6%
5 - Very dissatisfied 7% 4% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 29 25
n= 9N 49 36
1 - Very satisfied 27% 33% 20%
Overall condition of 2 - Satisfied 54% 49% 59%
Westview Golf Course 3 - Neutral 19% 17% 91%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 1.9 2.0
n= 161 89 61
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with
the condition of the following major categories Respondent's gender
of parks, trails and recreation facilities
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL Male Female
1 - Very satisfied 14% 12% 13%
2 - Satisfied 52% 48% 55%
Overall condition of Indian
Mounds Pool 3 - Neutral 24% 33% 18%
4 - Dissatisfied 8% 5% 11%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 2% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 24 2.3
n= 147 58 76
1 - Very satisfied 20% 15% 27%
2 - Satisfied 54% 48% 56%
Overall condition of Mini-
Golf, Batting Cages, and 3 - Neutral 19% 26% 14%
Paddle Boat Complex
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 7% 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 24 1.9
n= 236 98 120
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services
should receive the most attention from

Park District officials over the next TWO years

for you and members of your household?

OVERALL

Respondent's gender

Male

Female

MOST attention

Walking and biking trails

28%

28%

30%

Small neighborhood parks

19%

15%

22%

Picnic areas/shelters

12%

12%

13%

Riverfront Parks

10%

8%

1%

Westview Golf Course

6%

10%

3%

Art Keller Marina

4%

6%

3%

Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex

4%

3%

4%

Indian Mounds Pool

4%

1%

6%

Fishing areas

4%

5%

2%

Baseball fields

3%

5%

1%

Outdoor tennis courts

2%

1%

3%

Archery range

1%

3%

1%

Outdoor basketball courts

1%

1%

1%

Pickle ball courts

1%

1%

Soccer fields

0%

1%

TOTAL

100%

100%

100%

n=

363

153

183

SECOND most attention

Small neighborhood parks

21%

19%

23%

Riverfront Parks

17%

20%

15%

Picnic areas/shelters

16%

16%

17%

Walking and biking trails

14%

15%

14%

Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex

6%

6%

6%

Fishing areas

5%

%

3%

Indian Mounds Pool

4%

1%

6%

Westview Golf Course

3%

4%

3%

Baseball fields

3%

3%

3%

Outdoor tennis courts

3%

1%

3%

Art Keller Marina

2%

3%

2%

Softhall fields

2%

1%

2%

Pickle ball courts

2%

1%

2%

Outdoor basketball courts

1%

1%

Soccer fields

1%

1%

Archery range

0%

1%

TOTAL

100%

100%

100%

345

145

177

11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services
should receive the most attention from

Park District officials over the next TWO years

for you and members of your household?

OVERALL

Respondent's gender

Male

Female

THIRD most attention

Riverfront Parks

16%

14%

18%

Picnic areas/shelters

15%

15%

13%

Walking and biking trails

13%

16%

1%

Small neighborhood parks

13%

12%

14%

Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex

10%

9%

13%

Indian Mounds Pool

8%

4%

1%

Westview Golf Course

7%

9%

5%

Fishing areas

5%

6%

5%

Outdoor basketball courts

3%

5%

1%

Art Keller Marina

3%

4%

2%

Soccer fields

2%

1%

4%

Outdoor tennis courts

2%

1%

4%

Baseball fields

1%

1%

1%

Pickle ball courts

1%

1%

Softhall fields

1%

1%

TOTAL

100%

100%

100%

n=

323

137

166

Top 3 Combined

Walking and biking trails

53%

57%

53%

Small neighborhood parks

50%

44%

57%

Picnic areas/shelters

42%

41%

41%

Riverfront Parks

40%

40%

42%

Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex

19%

16%

22%

Westview Golf Course

15%

22%

1%

Indian Mounds Pool

15%

7%

21%

Fishing areas

13%

17%

9%

Art Keller Marina

9%

12%

7%

Outdoor tennis courts

%

3%

9%

Baseball fields

6%

8%

4%

Outdoor basketball courts

4%

5%

3%

Soccer fields

3%

3%

3%

Pickle ball courts

3%

3%

2%

Softhall fields

2%

3%

2%

Archery range

2%

3%

1%

TOTAL

284%

284%

287%

363

153

183

11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's gender

OVERALL Male Female
1 - Excellent 18% 17% 19%
Overall, how would you rate the | 2 - Good 59% 61% 58%
condition of the parks, trails
and facilities that you and 3 - Fair 12% 12% 12%
members of your household
used over the past 12 months? | 4. poor 29 29, 1%
99 10% 8% 10%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.7 9.5 11.8
n= 440 180 226
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with

the following parks and recreation maintenance

Respondent's gender

services in the Quincy Park District OVERALL |  Male Female
1 - Very satisfied 41% 38% 43%
2 - Satisfied 47% 51% 44%
Mowing of grass in parks 3 - Neutral 10% 8% 10%
4 - Dissatisfied 2% 2% 2%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.7 1.8 1.7
n= 398 164 207
1 - Very satisfied 12% 12% 12%
2 - Satisfied 41% 46% 37%
g::zgliness of restrooms in 3. Neutral 27% 28% 26%
4 - Dissatisfied 16% 12% 18%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 2% 7%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 25 2.7
n= 360 153 180
1 - Very satisfied 20% 17% 24%
2 - Satisfied 53% 56% 49%
Landscaping in parks 3 - Neutral 21% 22% 21%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 4% %
5 - Very dissatisfied 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 2.2 21
n= 400 163 209
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with

the following parks and recreation maintenance

Respondent's gender

services in the Quincy Park District OVERALL |  Male Female
1 - Very satisfied 20% 17% 23%
2 - Satisfied 49% 55% 47%
Weed control in parks 3 - Neutral 23% 20% 23%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 6% 7%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 2% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.2 2.2
n= 395 161 206
1 - Very satisfied 18% 15% 22%
2 - Satisfied 46% 51% 41%
5:3:;?;?\'2:3;‘;?:5 3- Neutral 31% 30% 31%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 3% 4%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 2.2 22
n= 361 151 183
1 - Very satisfied 20% 21% 20%
2 - Satisfied 53% 53% 53%
Trash pick-up in parks 3 - Neutral 17% 15% 19%
4 - Dissatisfied 8% 8% 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 2% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.2 2.2
n= 389 163 199

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. rpegs . Respondent's gender
Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services g
do you feel should receive the most attention
from Park District officials over the next TWO years? OVERALL Male Female
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 48% 42% 50%
Mowing of grass in parks 16% 18% 14%
Landscaping in parks 14% 20% 10%
MOST attention
Trash pick-up in parks 12% 9% 15%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 6% 5% 8%
Weed control in parks 4% 5% 3%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 350 146 181
Trash pick-up in parks 23% 21% 25%
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 23% 21% 25%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 17% 17% 19%
SECOND most attention
Landscaping in parks 12% 13% 12%
Mowing of grass in parks 12% 17% 8%
Weed control in parks 11% 12% 10%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 332 139 173
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. pegr . Respondent's gender
Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services
do you feel should receive the most attention
from Park District officials over the next TWO years? OVERALL Male Female
Trash pick-up in parks 29% 35% 25%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 25% 20% 29%
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 14% 16% 13%
THIRD most attention
Mowing of grass in parks 11% 11% 10%
Landscaping in parks 1% 10% 10%
Weed control in parks 11% 8% 12%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 318 135 165
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 83% 7% 87%
Trash pick-up in parks 60% 61% 62%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 45% 40% 52%
Top 3 Combined
Mowing of grass in parks 38% 44% 31%
Landscaping in parks 35% 42% 31%
Weed control in parks 24% 25% 24%
286% 288% 287%
TOTAL
n= 350 146 181
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's gender
OVERALL Male Female
Have you or any members of 0 9 219
your household participated in Yes 19% 15% *
any recreation programs
offered by the Quincy Park No 8% 82% 1%
District during the past 12
monther T Missing 3% 3% 3%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 440 180 226
Quality of program 48% 44% 49%
Location of program 43% 44% 43%
Friends participate in program 43% 36% 45%
Plgase check the THREE Fees charged for value received 39% 36% 38%
primary reasons why your
gzg:::&i I;:gﬁ:r'::fpated n Time program offered 30% 44% 26%
Dates program offered 27% 32% 26%
Quality of the facility where program held 25% 36% 21%
Quality of instructors/coaches 23% 20% 26%
278% 292% 272%
TOTAL
n= 79 25 47
Quality of instructors/coaches & Location of program 10% 7% 13%
Quality of instructors/coaches & Quality of program 10% % 1%
Quality of instructors/coaches & Fees charged for value received 6% % 6%
Location of program & Quality of program 14% 13% 1%
Please check the THREE
primary reasons why your Location of program & Time program offered 10% 10% 11%
household has participated in
Recreation programs Location of program & Friends participate in program 5% 7% 6%
(Particular Combinations)
Quality of program & Friends participate in program 16% 17% 19%
Fees charged for value received & Dates program offered 9% % 9%
Fiends participate in program & Quality of the facility where program held 5% 10% 2%
99.00 15% 17% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 93 30 53
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's gender

OVERALL Male Female
1 - Excellent 33% 40% 30%
Overall, how would you rate the
quality of the recreation 2 - Good 59% 52% 64%
programs that you and
members of your household 3 - Fair 5% 4% 4%
participated in?
4 - Poor 3% 4% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 1.7 1.8
n= 79 25 47
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's gender
OVERALL Male Female
Newspaper articles 64% 70% 62%
Television 59% 60% 57%
From friends and neighbors 49% 42% 53%
Social media 46% 35% 54%
Newspaper advertisements 43% 41% 45%
Please check ALL the ways you
learn about Quincy Park District| Radio 40% 42% 38%
programs and activities.
Flyers 31% 24% 37%
Park District Website 18% 21% 16%
School flyers/newsletter 16% 10% 20%
Conversations with staff 6% 8% 5%
E-mail blasts 5% 4% %
377% 357% 394%
TOTAL
n= 402 165 210
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's gender

OVERALL Male Female
101 times or more 1% 1% 1%
51 to 100 times 4% 7% 1%

How often did you or members :
of your household play at the 26 to 50 times 3% 6% 1%

Westview Golf Course over the .
past 12 mon 11 to 25 times 3% 3% 3%
1-10 times 15% 20% 1%
Never 74% 62% 83%
100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 425 174 222
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with the

Respondent's gender

following services at the Westview Golf Course: | oVERALL Male Female
1 - Very satisfied 23% 30% 9%
2 - Satisfied 55% 50% 66%
Tee Boxes
3 - Neutral 19% 17% 23%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 3% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.0 1.9 2.2
n= 105 66 35
1 - Very satisfied 12% 17% 6%
2 - Satisfied 48% 41% 60%
Bunkers 3 - Neutral 25% 24% 26%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 12% 9%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.5 25 24
n= 105 66 35
1 - Very satisfied 25% 29% 17%
2 - Satisfied 57% 55% 63%
Fairways
3 - Neutral 17% 17% 17%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 1.9 21
n= 105 66 35
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with the

Respondent's gender

following services at the Westview Golf Course: | OVERALL Male Female
1 - Very satisfied 13% 18% 6%
2 - Satisfied 44% 41% 47%
Back deck 3 - Neutral 30% 32% 28%
4 - Dissatisfied 9% 5% 13%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 4% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 24 2.7
n= 91 56 32
1 - Very satisfied 15% 18% 9%
2 - Satisfied 46% 37% 64%
Cart paths 3 - Neutral 25% 25% 24%
4 - Dissatisfied 12% 17% 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 2.5 2.2
n= 102 65 33
1 - Very satisfied 18% 24% 6%
2 - Satisfied 50% 45% 59%
ﬁg;‘;‘:‘/;&;“s’ﬁgg‘g inclub | 5. Neutral 28% 29% 28%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 2%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.1 24
n= 98 62 32
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with the

Respondent's gender

following services at the Westview Golf Course: | oVERALL Male Female
1 - Very satisfied 26% 31% 15%
2 - Satisfied 57% 54% 67%
Golf carts
3 - Neutral 16% 14% 18%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 1.9 20
n= 101 65 33
1 - Very satisfied 24% 30% 9%
Overall condition of golf 2- Satisfied 64% 59% T4%
gourse 3- Neutral 10% 8% 17%
4 - Dissatisfied 2% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 1.8 21
n= 105 66 35
1 - Very satisfied 17% 22% 9%
2 - Satisfied 55% 52% 62%
Snack/Concessions Service | 3 - Neutral 17% 13% 21%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 6% 6%
5 - Very dissatisfied 6% 8% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 2.3 2.3
n= 102 64 34
1 - Very satisfied 31% 37% 19%
2 - Satisfied 49% 42% 66%
Pro Shop Service
3 - Neutral 17% 16% 16%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 1.9 2.0
n= 98 62 32
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. prgs . Respondent's gender
Which THREE of the golf course facilities and services
above should receive the most attention from Quincy
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL Male Female
Bunkers 19% 20% 14%
Overall condition of golf course 16% 12% 25%
Fairways 15% 19% %
Snack/Concessions Service 11% 8% 18%
Tee Boxes 11% % 21%
MOST attention
Cart paths 11% 14% 7%
Back deck 8% 8% 4%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 4% 5% 4%
Pro Shop Service 2% 3%
Golf carts 2% 3%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 91 59 28
Cart paths 15% 18% 11%
Bunkers 14% 16% 11%
Fairways 14% 7% 30%
Snack/Concessions Service 13% 20%
Tee Boxes 11% 11% 7%
SECOND most attention
Overall condition of golf course 10% 9% 11%
Back deck 7% 4% 15%
Golf carts 6% % 4%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 6% 4% %
Pro Shop Service 5% 5% 4%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 87 56 27
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. prgs . Respondent's gender
Which THREE of the golf course facilities and services
above should receive the most attention from Quincy
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL Male Female
Tee Boxes 20% 21% 22%
Overall condition of golf course 18% 15% 22%
Snack/Concessions Service 14% 15% 15%
Cart paths 14% 15% 11%
Fairways 10% 10% 1%
THIRD most attention
Bunkers 7% 6% 7%
Back deck 6% 6% 4%
Pro Shop Service 5% 6% 4%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 4% 4% 4%
Golf carts 1% 2%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 83 52 27
Overall condition of golf course 43% 34% 57%
Tee Boxes 41% 36% 50%
Cart paths 38% 44% 29%
Bunkers 38% 41% 32%
Fairways 37% 34% 46%
Top 3 Combined
Snack/Concessions Service 36% 41% 32%
Back deck 20% 17% 21%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 13% 12% 14%
Pro Shop Service 1% 14% 7%
Golf carts 9% 12% 4%
287% 283% 293%
TOTAL
n= 91 59 28
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's gender

OVERALL Male Female

1 - Very supportive 14% 13% 18%

(I;I;Tt‘:fu ﬁﬂ?np;:g:acwt?:ga{gllilt?e 2 - Supportive 13% 16% 10%

incronsed gren foos? 3-Not sure 2% | % | 3

4 - Not supportive 45% 46% 38%

TOTAL 100% 100% 100%

Average 3.0 3.0 29

n= 113 69 39
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's gender

OVERALL Male Female
101 times or more 1% 1% 1%
51 to 100 times 1% 2% 1%
How often did you and :
members of your household 26 to 50 times 0% 1%
use the Art Keller Marina over .
the past 12 months? 11 to 25 times 2% 4% 1%
1 to 10 times 7% 7% 7%
Never 89% 86% 90%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 299 130 153
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with the

Respondent's gender

following services at the Art Keller Marina: OVERALL Male Female
1 - Very satisfied 8% 10% 8%
2 - Satisfied 33% 33% 38%
Restroom/showers 3 - Neutral 25% 29% 15%
4 - Dissatisfied 22% 19% 31%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 10% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.9 2.9 29
n= 36 21 13
1 - Very satisfied 10% 9% 12%
2 - Satisfied 54% 59% 53%
Hours open 3 - Neutral 22% 14% 29%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 9% 6%
5 - Very dissatisfied 7% 9%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 2.5 2.3
n= 41 22 17
1 - Very satisfied 8% 9% 7%
2 - Satisfied 34% 32% 43%
Conditions of slips 3 - Neutral 37% 36% 36%
4 - Dissatisfied 11% 5% 14%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 18%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 2.9 2.6
n= 38 22 14
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with the Respondent's gender
following services at the Art Keller Marina: OVERALL Male Female
1 - Very satisfied 8% 9% 7%
2 - Satisfied 26% 18% 40%
Water depth 3 - Neutral 21% 18% 27%
4 - Dissatisfied 23% 21% %
5 - Very dissatisfied 23% 27% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.3 35 29
n= 39 22 15
1 - Very satisfied 10% 9% 12%
2 - Satisfied 32% 27% 41%
overall condition of the 3 Neutral 27% 36% 18%
4 - Dissatisfied 20% 18% 12%
5 - Very dissatisfied 12% 9% 18%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.9 2.9 2.8
n= 41 22 17

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. . rpegs . Respondent's gender
Which THREE of the Marina facilities and services 9
above should receive the most attention from Quincy
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL Male Female

Water depth 34% 47% 21%
Restroom/showers 29% 20% 38%
MOST attention Overall condition of the Marina 27% 23% 33%
Conditions of slips 7% 3% 8%
Hours open 4% 7%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 56 30 24
Conditions of slips 38% 39% 41%
Overall condition of the Marina 17% 18% 18%
SECOND most attention Water depth 15% 18% 14%
Restroom/showers 15% 14% 14%
Hours open 13% 11% 14%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 52 28 22
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. . rpegs . Respondent's gender
Which THREE of the Marina facilities and services P g
above should receive the most attention from Quincy
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL Male Female

Overall condition of the Marina 35% 36% 38%
Restroom/showers 20% 14% 29%
THIRD most attention Water depth 22% 21% 14%
Conditions of slips 14% 18% 10%
Hours open 10% 11% 10%
100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 51 28 21
Overall condition of the Marina 75% 73% 83%
Water depth 68% 83% 46%
Top 3 Combined Restroom/showers 61% 47% 75%
Conditions of slips 55% 57% 54%
Hours open 25% 27% 21%
284% 287% 279%

TOTAL
n= 56 30 24

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 29



Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy
meet the needs of your household.

Select (no need) if you have no

need for the facility.

Respondent's gender

OVERALL Male Female
100% Met 8% 9% 9%
75% Met % 7% 7%
50% Met 4% 5% 4%
Youth soccer fields
25% Met 1% 1% 1%
0% Met 0% 1%
No Need 80% 78% 79%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 151 194
100% Met 10% 9% 1%
75% Met 12% 16% 9%
Baseball and softball fields | 50% Met 4% 5% 3%
25% Met 1% 1% 1%
No Need 74% 68% 7%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 372 151 197
100% Met 31% 28% 34%
75% Met 33% 36% 30%
50% Met 9% 7% 10%
Small neighborhood parks
25% Met 3% 4% 3%
0% Met 1% 1%
No Need 24% 25% 24%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 367 151 193
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy
meet the needs of your household.

Select (no need) if you have no

Respondent's gender

need for the facility. OVERALL Male Female
100% Met 34% 31% 39%
75% Met 30% 31% 28%
50% Met 7% 6% 8%
Local regional parks
25% Met 2% 3% 2%
0% Met 0%
No Need 27% 30% 24%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 153 189
100% Met 29% 27% 33%
75% Met 28% 27% 29%
50% Met 8% 7% 10%
Riverfront parks
25% Met 4% 6% 2%
0% Met 1% 1%
No Need 30% 33% 26%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 153 194
100% Met 4% 5% 4%
75% Met 3% 4% 3%
50% Met 4% 4% 3%
Off-leash dog park
25% Met 4% 5% 3%
0% Met 9% 5% 13%
No Need 76% 7% 74%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 155 189
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy
meet the needs of your household.

Select (no need) if you have no

Respondent's gender

need for the facility. OVERALL | Male Female
100% Met 26% 27% 26%
75% Met 26% 26% 26%
50% Met 12% 11% 13%
Walking and biking trails
25% Met % 8% 7%
0% Met 1% 2% 1%
No Need 27% 26% 28%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 158 188
100% Met 9% 6% 12%
75% Met 8% 5% 10%
50% Met 9% 7% 12%
Outdoor swimming pool
25% Met % 8% 6%
0% Met 2% 2% 3%
No Need 64% 2% 58%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 151 189
100% Met 20% 18% 23%
75% Met 20% 18% 21%
Playground equipment 50% Met 9% 9% 7%
25% Met 2% 1% 3%
No Need 49% 54% 46%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 153 192
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy
meet the needs of your household.

Select (no need) if you have no

Respondent's gender

need for the facility. OVERALL | Male Female
100% Met 35% 33% 40%
75% Met 34% 36% 31%
50% Met 10% 8% 12%
Picnic areas and shelters
25% Met 2% 3% 2%
0% Met 1% 1% 1%
No Need 18% 19% 16%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 371 157 189
100% Met 6% 6% 7%
75% Met 5% 6% 5%
50% Met 3% 1% 4%
Outdoor amphitheater
25% Met 4% 3% 5%
0% Met 9% 7% 1%
No Need 72% 7% 68%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 356 150 184
100% Met 9% 5% 13%
75% Met 9% 9% 7%
50% Met 4% 4% 3%
Outdoor tennis courts
25% Met 2% 2% 2%
0% Met 0% 1%
No Need 76% 80% 75%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 152 192
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy
meet the needs of your household.

Select (no need) if you have no

Respondent's gender

need for the facility. OVERALL | Male Female
100% Met 3% 3% 4%
75% Met 6% 5% 6%
50% Met 5% 6% 4%
Outdoor basketball courts
25% Met 2% 2% 1%
0% Met 1% 1% 1%
No Need 84% 82% 85%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 153 192
100% Met 12% 17% 8%
75% Met 12% 16% 8%
50% Met 4% 5% 3%
Westview Golf Course
25% Met 1% 2% 1%
0% Met 1% 2%
No Need 71% 58% 80%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 360 155 182
100% Met 4% 5% 3%
75% Met 4% 4% 4%
Art Keller Marina 50% Met 3% 3% 3%
25% Met 3% 4% 3%
No Need 86% 84% 88%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 367 154 190
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 34



Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy
meet the needs of your household.

Select (no need) if you have no

Respondent's gender

need for the facility. OVERALL Male Female
100% Met 11% 9% 14%
75% Met 13% 8% 14%
50% Met 7% 6% %
Paddle boats/Kayaks
25% Met 3% 4% 3%
0% Met 1% 1% 1%
No Need 66% 73% 61%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 152 189
100% Met 8% 8% 8%
75% Met 8% 6% 9%
50% Met 7% 8% 5%
Fishing areas
25% Met 5% 7% 3%
0% Met 1% 1% 1%
No Need 72% 69% 74%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 149 191
100% Met 21% 21% 24%
75% Met 18% 17% 17%
50% Met 8% 9% 8%
Miniature golf course
25% Met 4% 3% 4%
0% Met 1% 1% 2%
No Need 47% 49% 45%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 151 190
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy
meet the needs of your household.

Select (no need) if you have no

Respondent's gender

need for the facility. OVERALL | Male Female
100% Met 13% 12% 16%
75% Met 10% 9% 8%
50% Met 4% 3% 5%
Batting cages
25% Met 2% 4% 1%
0% Met 1% 3% 1%
No Need 69% 68% 69%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 149 189
100% Met 1% 2% 1%
75% Met 2% 2% 2%
50% Met 1% 1% 2%
Skateboarding park
25% Met 1% 2%
0% Met 4% 3% 5%
No Need 90% 90% 91%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 153 190
100% Met 5% 5% 6%
75% Met 7% 6% 7%
Disc golf courses 50% Met 3% 5% 2%
25% Met 1% 1% 2%
No Need 83% 83% 84%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 365 153 188
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy
meet the needs of your household.

Select (no need) if you have no

Respondent's gender

need for the facility. OVERALL Male Female
100% Met 4% 5% 3%
75% Met 3% 3% 2%
50% Met 2% 3% 2%
Horseshoe courts
25% Met 1% 1% 2%
0% Met 1% 2%
No Need 89% 87% 91%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 151 188
100% Met 2% 2% 3%
75% Met 2% 4% 2%
50% Met 3% 4% 2%
Archery range
25% Met 2% 3% 1%
0% Met 2% 2% 2%
No Need 88% 85% 90%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 151 189
100% Met 23% 20% 27%
75% Met 31% 30% 32%
50% Met 12% 11% 14%
Scenic views
25% Met 3% 3% 3%
0% Met 1% 2%
No Need 29% 34% 24%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 151 189
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy R dent's aend
meet the needs of your household. esponceri s gencer
Select (no need) if you have no
need for the facility. OVERALL |  Male Female
100% Met 10% 9% 12%
75% Met 1% 10% 12%
50% Met 9% 7% 9%
Sledding areas
25% Met 3% 3% 3%
0% Met 2% 3% 3%
No Need 64% 68% 61%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 154 188
100% Met 5% 2% 9%
75% Met 3% 4% 2%
50% Met 2% 2% 2%
Other
25% Met 3% 2% 4%
0% Met 9% 10% 8%
No Need 79% 80% 75%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 115 51 53
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in
the question above are most important to your

household?

OVERALL

Respondent's gender

Male

Female

MOST important

Walking and biking trails

22%

21%

23%

Small neighborhood parks

13%

13%

12%

Large regional parks

8%

9%

8%

Westview Golf Course

%

12%

3%

Picnic areas and shelters

7%

6%

7%

Riverfront parks

6%

3%

8%

Baseball and softball fields

4%

4%

4%

Off-leash dog park

4%

2%

6%

None

4%

5%

3%

Playground equipment

4%

2%

5%

Art Keller Marina

3%

6%

1%

Outdoor swimming pool

3%

2%

3%

Scenic views

2%

1%

3%

Fishing areas

2%

2%

1%

Other

2%

2%

1%

Youth soccer fields

2%

2%

2%

Miniature golf course

2%

1%

2%

Outdoor tennis courts

1%

1%

1%

Sledding areas

1%

1%

1%

Disc golf courses

1%

2%

Batting cages

1%

1%

0%

Archery range

1%

1%

0%

Skateboarding park

1%

1%

0%

Paddle boats/Kayaks

0%

0%

TOTAL

100%

100%

100%

n=

389

163

203

11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in
the question above are most important to your

Respondent's gender

household? OVERALL Male Female
Picnic areas and shelters 13% 14% 13%
Walking and biking trails 13% 11% 15%
Small neighborhood parks 13% 12% 14%
Riverfront parks 8% 9% 8%
Large regional parks 8% 8% 9%
Playground equipment 7% 7% 6%
Outdoor swimming pool 5% 3% 7%
Scenic views 5% 5% 4%
Off-leash dog park 4% 5% 5%
Fishing areas 3% 3% 2%
Baseball and softhall fields 3% 3% 3%
Miniature golf course 2% 3% 3%
Westview Golf Course 2% 4% 1%

SECOND most important
Art Keller Marina 1% 1% 2%
Batting cages 1% 3%
Youth soccer fields 1% 2% 1%
None 1% 1% 2%
Outdoor amphitheater 1% 1% 1%
Skateboarding park 1% 1% 1%
Horseshoe courts 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor tennis courts 1% 1% 1%
Sledding areas 1% 1% 1%
Disc golf courses 1% 1%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 1% 1%
Archery range 0% 1%
Other 0% 1%

100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 367 149 196

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in
the question above are most important to your

Respondent's gender

household? OVERALL Male Female
Picnic areas and shelters 15% 13% 14%
Riverfront parks 10% 13% 9%
Small neighborhood parks 9% 7% 10%
Walking and biking trails 9% 10% 8%
Scenic views % 8% %
Playground equipment 6% 6% 7%
Miniature golf course 6% 3% 8%
Large regional parks 6% 8% 3%
Outdoor swimming pool 4% 1% 7%
Outdoor amphitheater 4% 3% 5%
Westview Golf Course 4% 3% 4%
Off-leash dog park 3% 2% 3%
Fishing areas 2% 3% 2%

THIRD most important Outdoor tennis courts 2% 2% 2%
Baseball and softball fields 2% 3% 1%
Youth soccer fields 2% 3% 1%
None 1% 1% 2%
Art Keller Marina 1% 1% 2%
Disc golf courses 1% 1% 1%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 1% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 1% 1%
Sledding areas 1% 1%
Other 1% 1% 1%
Archery range 1% 1% 1%
Horseshoe courts 1% 1% 1%
Skateboarding park 1% 1%
Batting cages 0% 1%

100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 346 143 182

11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in
the question above are most important to your

Respondent's gender

household? OVERALL Male Female
Picnic areas and shelters 12% 11% 13%
Scenic views 11% 12% 9%
Walking and biking trails 9% 10% 9%
Large regional parks 7% 8% 8%
Riverfront parks % 8% 8%
Playground equipment 7% 5% 9%
Miniature golf course 6% 5% 6%
Small neighborhood parks 4% 4% 5%
Fishing areas 4% 4% 4%
Westview Golf Course 4% 7% 2%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 3% 5% 3%
Sledding areas 3% 2% 4%
Outdoor swimming pool 3% 3% 2%

FOURTH most important
Off-leash dog park 2% 3% 2%
Batting cages 2% 2% 2%
Skateboarding park 2% 2% 2%
None 2% 2% 2%
Baseball and softball fields 2% 2% 2%
Outdoor amphitheater 2% 1% 2%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 2% 1%
Art Keller Marina 1% 2% 1%
Archery range 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 2%
Disc golf courses 1% 1% 1%
Horseshoe courts 1% 1% 1%
Youth soccer fields 0% 1%

100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 321 133 171

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in
the question above are most important to your

Respondent's gender

household? OVERALL Male Female
Walking and biking trails 50% 49% 51%
Picnic areas and shelters 43% 40% 43%
Small neighborhood parks 37% 33% 40%
Riverfront parks 29% 29% 31%
Large regional parks 28% 30% 27%
Scenic views 22% 23% 20%
Playground equipment 22% 17% 25%
Westview Golf Course 16% 25% 9%
Miniature golf course 14% 10% 17%
Outdoor swimming pool 14% 8% 18%
Off-leash dog park 12% 10% 15%
Fishing areas 11% 10% 8%
Baseball and softball fields 10% 10% 9%
Top 4 Combined None 8% 9% 8%
Art Keller Marina 6% 9% 5%
Outdoor amphitheater 6% 4% 7%
Sledding areas 5% 4% 6%
Outdoor tennis courts 5% 5% 5%
Youth soccer fields 5% 7% 4%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 5% 4% 5%
Batting cages 4% 6% 3%
Skateboarding park 4% 4% 3%
Other 3% 3% 3%
Disc golf courses 3% 3% 2%
Archery range 2% 2% 2%
Horseshoe courts 2% 2% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 3% 0%
366% 361% 370%
TOTAL
n= 389 163 203
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's gender
OVERALL Male Female
Other 38% 36% 38%
I do not know what is being offered 27% 29% 25%
Use services of other agencies 15% 12% 14%
Fees are too high 12% 16% 9%
Program times are not convenient 1% 7% 14%
Please check ALL the reasons | gxfety concerns in the parks 9% 6% 11%
you or members of your
household did not use the -~
Quincy Park District programs Facilities not offered 7% 5% 10%
and services at all or more .
often during the past 12 months| Lack of quality programs 7% 7% 8%
Not accessible for people with disabilities 5% 6% 6%
Facilities lack the right equipment 4% 5% 3%
Poor customer service by staff 3% 3% 3%
Class full 1% 2%
Registration for programs is difficult 1% 1% 1%
139% 132% 144%
TOTAL
n= 282 109 156
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's gender

OVERALL Male Female
Have you or any members of
your household used the Bill Yes 46% S1% 45%
Klingner Trail during the past 2
years? gtnep No 54% 49% 55%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 414 174 213
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please indicate whether you would be very
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not-

Respondent's gender

supportive
of each action. OVERALL Male Female
- Very supportive 33% 30% 38%
Renovate the parks along the | 2 - Supportive 34% 31% 35%
Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset &
Garner Park) - Not sure 19% 20% 16%
- Not supportive 15% 19% 11%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.3 2.0
n= 396 168 206
- Very supportive 44% 46% 43%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail - Supportive 18% 18% 18%
from 5th street through
Parker Heights - Not sure 20% 13% 25%
- Not supportive 19% 23% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 2.1 2.1
n= 396 167 208
- Very supportive 48% 36% 59%
- i 0
Upgrade existing Supportive 33% 41% 26%
neighborhood parks - Not sure 14% 17% 9%
- Not supportive 6% 7% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 1.9 1.6
n= 400 169 207
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please indicate whether you would be very
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not-

Respondent's gender

supportive
of each action. OVERALL Male Female
- Very supportive 22% 13% 30%
Develop an outdoor - Supportive 20% 18% 21%
amphitheater in Lincoln Park | , - Not sure 349 359% 339%
- Not supportive 25% 34% 16%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 2.9 2.3
n= 396 168 204
- Very supportive 11% 11% 12%
baseballsoftha fields a - Supportive 14% 8% 18%
o mminatis surfac COMPIEX | 3. Not sure 37% 31% 12%
- Not supportive 38% 50% 28%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 3.2 29
n= 396 167 207
- Very supportive 17% 8% 23%
Build a new splash pad at - Supportive 24% AVl LS
Indiana Mounds Pool - Not sure 359% 38% 339%
- Not supportive 25% 34% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.7 3.0 24
n= 398 167 209
1 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 47



Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please indicate whether you would be very
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not-

Respondent's gender

supportive
of each action. OVERALL Male Female
- Very supportive 26% 18% 33%
Develop remaining open - Supportive 25% 29% 25%
space in Bob Mays Park - Not sure 30% 26% 31%
- Not supportive 19% 27% 11%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 2.6 2.2
n= 398 168 207
- Very supportive 31% 26% 36%
Develop a neighborhood - Supportive 26% 25% 27%
park in southeast area of
Quincy - Not sure 22% 23% 22%
- Not supportive 20% 26% 15%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 25 2.2
n= 402 170 207
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE of the actions from the list in Respondent's gender

the question above would you be most willing

to fund with your tax dollars? OVERALL Male Female
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 26% 30% 23%
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 18% 20% 18%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 15% 16% 14%
NONE 14% 14% 13%

MOST willing Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 10% 8% 11%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park 7% 4% 10%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 4% 3% 5%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 3% 2% 5%
Convert existing baseball/softball fields at Moorman/Wavering Complex to synthetic surface 3% 3% 3%

100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 377 158 199
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 25% 2% 23%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 14% 12% 15%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 14% 16% 12%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 13% 11% 15%

SECOND most willing Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 10% 12% 8%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 7% 3% 10%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park 7% % %
NONE 6% 6% 6%
Convert existing baseball/softball fields at Moorman/Wavering Complex to synthetic surface 5% % 4%

100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 321 138 17

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE of the actions from the list in Respondent's gender
the question above would you be most willing
to fund with your tax dollars? OVERALL Male Female
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 17% 18% 16%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 17% 19% 14%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 15% 14% 15%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park 12% 11% 13%
THIRD most willing Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 9% 9% 10%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 9% 10% 9%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 9% 6% 1%
NONE 8% 8% 8%
Convert existing baseball/softball fields at Moorman/Wavering Complex to synthetic surface 3% 3% 4%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 287 118 159
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 53% 56% 51%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 44% 46% 44%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 37% 38% 39%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 34% 36% 33%
Top 3 Combined NONE 25% 25% 24%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park 22% 18% 21%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 18% 17% 20%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 17% 13% 20%
Convert existing baseball/softball fields at Moorman/Wavering Complex to synthetic surface 9% 11% 9%
260% 260% 265%
TOTAL
n= 379 159 200
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's gender

OVERALL Male Female
$35 per year 19% 20% 19%
What would be the maximum
amount of additional property | $25-$34 per year 11% 13% 9%
tax you would be willing to
invest per year for the $15-$24 per year 17% 19% 16%
improvements that you rated as
your top 4 choices in the $5-$14 per year 22% 20% 24%
questions above?
No property tax funding 31% 28% 31%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 159 184
1 - Very satisfied 9 9 9
Overall how satisfied are you v i i R
with the overall value you and . Qaficfi
your household received from 2- Satisfied 53% 56% S1%
parks, recreation facilities and
programs provided by the 3 - Neutral 17% 19% 15%
Quincy Park District? o
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 4% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.0 21 19
n= 385 162 205
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's gender

OVERALL Male Female
18-24 2% 1% 3%
25-34 8% 6% 11%
35-44 8% 7% 9%
45-54 18% 17% 19%
What is your age?
55- 64 24% 22% 25%
65-74 25% 32% 19%
75-84 11% 1% 9%
85 or older 4% 3% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Approximated Average 59.0 61.3 56.9
n= 393 174 212
Male 44% 100%
What is your gender?
Female 56% 100%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 406 180 226
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's gender
OVERALL Male Female
Under 10 years 10% 8% 11%
10-19 years 10% 8% 12%
Both under 10 years and 10-19 years 5% 3% %

Household Age Distribution
20-54 years 15% 15% 16%
Over 54 years 52% 58% 47%
Both 20-54 and over 54 years 7% 7% 8%
100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 401 176 209
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Counting yourself, how many people

Respondent's gender

in your household are... OVERALL Male Female
1 68% 75% 65%
Under 5 years old 2 29% 25% 30%
3 3% 5%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 34 12 20
1 65% 62% 64%
2 30% 38% 29%
5-9 years old
3 2% 4%
5 2% 4%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 43 13 28
1 74% 73% 76%
10-14 years old
2 26% 27% 24%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 38 11 25
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Counting yourself, how many people Respondent's gender
in your household are... OVERALL Male Female
1 78% 50% 92%
15-19 years old 2 19% 50% 4%
4 3% 4%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 36 12 24
1 76% 90% 68%
20-24 years old 2 17% 10% 21%
3 7% 11%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 29 10 19
1 58% 44% 64%
2 36% 50% 31%
25-34 years old
3 4% 6% 3%
5 2% 3%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 53 16 36
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Counting yourself, how many people

Respondent's gender

in your household are... OVERALL Male Female
1 55% 29% 65%
35-44 years old
2 45% 1% 35%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 49 14 34
1 60% 69% 54%
45-54 years old
2 40% 31% 46%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 91 39 48
1 63% 68% 59%
55-64 years old
2 37% 32% 41%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 112 53 58
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Counting yourself, how many people

Respondent's gender

in your household are... OVERALL Male Female
1 66% 56% 73%
65-74 years old
2 34% 44% 27%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 126 62 56
1 7% 63% 95%
75+ years old
2 23% 38% 5%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 48 24 22
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's gender
OVERALL Male Female
Inside the Quincy Park District boundary (city limits of Quincy). 99% 98% 99%
Please check where you live.
Outside the Quincy Park District boundary (outside city limits). 1% 2% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 419 178 220
Under $25,000 16% 11% 19%
$25,000 to $49,99 28% 30% 27%
iyhatis your household yearly | ¢5p 000 to $74,999 21% 2% 2%
$75,000 to $99,999 15% 16% 14%
$100,000 or more 20% 22% 19%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 353 158 186
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

H hold Age Distribution
Both under 10
years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
110 10 times 32% 21% 28% 19% 23% 38% 29% 36%
11 to 25 times 23% 28% 26% 43% 25% 21% 21% 15%
How °"e"o‘:i3°{l‘:”j’"d | 26050 times 14% 3% 23% 14% 18% 8% 2% 8%
incy Park District park: !
gj:r‘},:”e";;’sﬁz months > | 511t 100 times 1% 15% 13% 14% 10% 8% 14% 13%
101 times or more 8% 5% 10% 10% 15% 6% 11% 5%
None 12% 10% 18% 4% 23%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 428 39 39 21 61 201 28 39
317
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey
Please rate your overall satisfaction with Household Age Distribution
the condition of the following major categories Both under 10 g
of parks, trails and recreation facilities oth under
" ) M years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over54years | Missing
1- Very satisfied 32% 26% 45% 25% 45% 26% 24% 40%
2- Satisfied 50% 50% 45% 60% 41% 53% 67% 40%
g:gﬁ'l'“f“;"t‘:g:l‘;" of walking | 3 _neutral 1% 6% 8% 10% 8% 14% 10% 20%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 9% 3% 5% 4% 6%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 9% 2% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 19 22 17 20 18 20 19 18
n= 307 34 38 20 49 125 21 20
1 - Very satisfied 21% 18% 24% 19% 27% 18% 26% 24%
2- Satisfied 55% 59% 58% 52% 48% 60% 57% 34%
g:izfgoiﬁg‘;g'ggr‘l’ésma" 3- Neutral 18% 15% 13% 14% 15% 20% 13% 31%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 9% 3% 14% 10% 1% 4% 7%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 3% 1% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 21 2.1 20 22 2.1 2.1 20 23
n= 348 34 38 21 52 151 23 29
1 - Very satisfied 19% 17% 16% 12% 24% 18% 27% 14%
2- Satisfied 55% 57% 59% 47% 46% 58% 50% 50%
Querall condition of 3-Neutral 19% 20% 22% 2% 20% 18% 14% 23%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 9% 9%
5.- Very dissatisfied 2% 3% 3% 12% 4% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 22 2.1 26 22 2.1 20 24
n= 319 35 37 17 50 136 2 22
11Jul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall sa_tisfactipn with ) Household Age Distribution
the condmor] of the foIIow:pg maj'o.r.categones Both under 10
of parks, trails and recreation facilities years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over54years | Missing
1 - Very satisfied 16% 6% 5% 1% 22% 20% 18% 17%
2- Satisfied 30% 38% 58% 1% 9% 29% 45% 25%
Overall condition of ishing | 3. Neutral 34% 25% 26% 56% 39% u% A% | 42%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 31% 5% 17% 10% 8%
5. Very dissatisfied 8% 5% 2% 13% % 9% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
Average 27 238 25 34 29 25 24 27
n= 149 16 19 9 23 59 1 12
1.- Very satisfied 23% 5% 35% 25% 21% 23% 21% 31%
2 - Satisfied 49% 65% 40% 33% 33% 56% 50% 46%
overall quality of baseball | 3. Neutral 23% 25% 20% 33% 38% 20% 14% 15%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 5% 5% 8% 2% 14%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 8% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 21 23 20 23 23 20 22 21
n= 164 20 20 12 2% 61 14 13
1.- Very satisfied 18% % 18% 1% 17% 18% 25% 30%
2- Satisfied 51% 60% 59% 33% 38% 58% 42% 40%
Overall qualiy of softball | 3. Neutral 25% 20% 18% 33% 42% 22% 17% 20%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 13% 6% 1% 4% 2% 17%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 10%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
Average 22 24 21 28 23 2.1 23 22
n= 142 15 17 9 2% 55 12 10
13Ul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall sa_tisfactipn with ) Household Age Distribution
the condmor] of the foIIow:pg maj'o.r.categones Both under 10
of parks, trails and recreation facilities years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over54years | Missing
1.- Very satisfied 17% 20% 18% 13% 20% 13% 38% 18%
2- Satisfied 48% 60% 24% 47% 40% 57% 25% 55%
overall quality of soccer | 3. Neutral 28% 15% 47% 27% 35% 26% 38% 18%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 5% 6% % 5% 4%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 6% % 9%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
Average 23 2.1 26 25 23 22 20 23
n= 138 20 17 15 20 47 8 11
1.- Very satisfied 1% 1% 9% 17% 6% 3% 29% 43%
2 - Satisfied 38% 44% 36% 33% 31% 55% 14%
Overall condition of pickle | 3. Neutral 4% 33% 55% 50% 50% 36% 1% 29%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 1% 6% 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 6% 3% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 24 25 23 28 25 24 23
n= 89 9 1 6 16 33 7 7
1.- Very satisfied 16% 15% 14% 9% 23% 10% 17% 36%
2- Satisfied 44% 55% 45% 36% 36% 54% 33% 21%
Overall condiion of outdoor | 5. Neytra) 32% 20% 32% 55% 32% 3% 42% 21%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 10% 9% 5% 2% 8% 21%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
Average 23 23 24 25 23 23 24 23
n= 151 20 2 1 22 50 12 14
13Ul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall sa_tisfactipn with ) Household Age Distribution
the condmor] of the foIIow:pg maj'o.r.categones Both under 10
of parks, trails and recreation facilities years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over54years | Missing
1 - Very satisfied 11% % 13% 12% 14% 11% 13%
2- Satisfied 37% 40% 13% 25% 24% 51% 56% 25%
Overal condition of outdoor | 3. Neutral 38% 40% 53% 25% 53% 32% 1% 38%
4 - Dissatisfied 13% % 20% 50% 6% 3% 22% 25%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% % 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
Average 26 27 28 33 27 22 24 28
n= 109 15 15 8 17 37 9 8
1 - Very satisfied 5% 13% 8% 9% 4%
2 - Satisfied 27% 38% 31% 17% 39% 33%
g‘%’:" condition of archery | 3 _yeytral 55% 50% 31% 83% 73% 54% 75% 33%
4 - Dissatisfied % 23% 9% 25%
5 - Very dissatisfied 5% 8% 9% 4% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 28 24 29 28 34 26 33 33
n= 73 8 13 6 1 28 4 3
1.- Very satisfied 23% 24% 15% 10% 25% 23% 36% 30%
2- Satisfied 58% 61% 74% 80% 42% 61% 52% 30%
Overall condition of pienic. | 3. Neutral 13% 12% 10% 21% 10% 12% 30%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 3% 10% 10% 5% 7%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 2% 1% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
Average 20 19 19 21 22 20 18 23
n= 346 33 39 20 52 150 25 27
13Ul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

He condition of the allowing major categories Household Age Disrution
of parks, trails and recreation facilities sor and T0.10 Both 20-54 and
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over54years | Missing
1 - Very satisfied 4% 13% % 5%
2- Satisfied % 63% 43% 60% 53% 32% 40%
Cverall gondition of Art 3- Neutral 35% 13% 29% 40% 29% 38% 100% 20%
4- Dissatisfied 13% 13% 21% 18% 14%
5 - Very dissatisfied 7% 11% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
Average 28 23 26 24 26 29 30 34
n= 91 8 14 5 17 37 5 5
1- Very satisfied 27% 25% 30% 20% 4% 25% 17% 1%
Overall condition of 2 - Satisfied 54% 44% 52% 60% 39% 59% 33% 67%
Westview Golf Course 3 - Neutral 19% 25% 17% 20% 17% 15% 50% | 22%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
Average 19 22 19 20 17 19 23 21
n= 161 16 23 10 18 79 6 9
T 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with T
i . . . Household Age Distribution
the condition of the following major categories Both under 10
of parks, trails and recreation facilities ot uncer
" ) o years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over54years | Missing
1 - Very satisfied 14% 10% 15% 15% 13% 11% 20% 25%
2 - Satisfied 52% 67% 62% 46% 47% 48% 40% 50%
Gueral condition of Indian | 3.. Neutral 2% 10% 15% 2% 3% 3% 0% | 13%
4 - Dissatisfied 8% 10% 8% 8% % 6% 20% 13%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 5% 8% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 23 22 25 2.3 24 24 21
n= 147 21 26 13 15 54 10 8
1 - Very satisfied 20% 19% 36% 17% 29% 14% 15% 13%
2 - Satisfied 54% 63% 53% 61% 40% 56% 54% 56%
Overall condition of Mini-
Golf, Batting Cages, and 3 - Neutral 19% 13% 6% 17% 23% 24% 31% 19%
Paddle Boat Complex
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 3% 6% 9% 6% 6%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 6% 3% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 21 21 18 21 21 22 22 24
n= 236 32 36 18 35 86 13 16
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services ) .
B - t Age Distribution

should receive the most attention from ot :

Park District officials over the next TWO years ye::s Ty Both 20-54 and

for you and members of your household? OVERALL | Under10years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years |  Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
Walking and biking trails 28% 30% 29% 24% 29% 29% 29% 21%
Small neighborhood parks 19% 14% 21% 19% 13% 23% 17% 18%
Picnic areas/shelters 12% 19% 9% 14% 9% 13% 21%
Riverfront Parks 10% 3% 6% 14% 13% 10% 8% 1%
Westview Golf Course 6% 8% 9% 5% 5% 6% %
Art Keller Marina 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% %
Fishing areas 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 18%

MOST attention Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 4% 5% 9% 5% 3% 7%
Indian Mounds Pool 4% 8% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Baseball fields 3% 1% 5% 4% 1% 4%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 8% 4%
Archery range 1% 6% 2% 1% 4%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 4%
Pickle ball courts 1% 1% 4%
Soccer fields 0% 2%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 363 37 34 21 55 164 24 28
Small neighborhood parks 21% 24% 13% 29% 30% 20% 18% 8%
Riverfront Parks 17% 12% 13% 10% 19% 17% 36% 16%
Picnic areas/shelters 16% 9% 16% 14% 6% 20% 14% 32%
Walking and biking trails 14% 15% 9% 14% 17% 15% 9% 12%
Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 6% 12% 9% 10% 6% 5% 4%
Fishing areas 5% 6% 6% 8% 5%
Indian Mounds Pool 4% 15% 6% 5% 2% 3% 4%
Westview Golf Course 3% 9% 5% 5%

SECOND most attention
Outdoor tennis courts 3% 3% 3% 9% 12%
Baseball fields 3% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4%
Art Keller Marina 2% 6% 4% 3%
Softball fields 2% 14% 6% 4%
Pickle ball courts 2% 4% 3%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 3% 5% 4%
Soccer fields 1% 3% 1%
Archery range 0% 3%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 345 34 32 21 53 158 22 25

11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services ) .
B - t Age Distribution

should receive the most attention from Both ander 10

Park District officials over the next TWO years years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and

for you and members of your household? OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years |  Over 54 years over 54 years Missing

A A

Riverfront Parks 16% 21% 19% 18% 16% 10% 24%
Picnic areas/shelters 15% 12% 3% 10% 10% 18% 19% 38%
Walking and biking trails 13% 12% 32% 5% 14% 12% 14% 5%
Small neighborhood parks 13% 18% 10% 5% 14% 12% 19% 10%
Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 10% 12% 6% 25% 16% % 19%
Indian Mounds Pool 8% 6% 15% 8% 10% 5% 5%
Westview Golf Course % 9% 3% 10% 2% 9% 5% 5%

THIRD most attention Fishing areas 5% 6% 3% 10% % 5%
Art Keller Marina 3% 3% 6% 3%
Outdoor basketball courts 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5%
Soccer fields 2% 6% 3% 5% 1% 14%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 6% 10% 4% 1%
Baseball fields 1% 4% 1%
Pickle ball courts 1% 2% 1%
Softball fields 1% 1%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 323 34 31 20 51 145 21 21
Walking and biking trails 53% 54% 68% 43% 58% 54% 50%. 36%
Small neighborhood parks 50% 51% 4% 52% 55% 53% 50% 32%
Picnic areas/shelters 42% 38% 26% 38% 24% 48% 50% 57%
Riverfront Parks 40% 32% 35% 24% 47% 4% 50% 43%
Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 19% 2% 24% 33% 25% 14% 17% 1%
Westview Golf Course 15% 16% 21% 14% % 19% 8% 1%
Indian Mounds Pool 15% 22% 12% 24% 15% 15% 8% %
Fishing areas 13% 1% 15% 14% 1% 14% 8% 18%

Top 3 Combined
Art Keller Marina 9% 12% 5% 15% 10% 4% %
Outdoor tennis courts % 5% 9% 14% 4% 5% 17% 14%
Baseball fields 6% 16% 3% 10% % 4% 4% %
Outdoor basketball courts 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 1% 8% 4%
Soccer fields 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 1% 1%
Pickle ball courts 3% 5% 4% 4%
Softball fields 2% 14% 5% 1% 4%
Archery range 2% 9% 2% 1% 4%

284% 284% 285% 295% 289% 285% 279% 264%
TOTAL

n= 363 37 34 21 55 164 24 28

11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

H hold Age Distribution
Both under 10
years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
1 - Excellent 18% 13% 33% 14% 21% 14% 21% 18%
Overall, how would you rate the | 2 - Good 59% 2% 60% 1% 52% 58% 59% 54%
condition of the parks, trails
and facilitiefs that you and 3 - Fair 12% 13% 8% 14% 16% 10% 21% 10%
bers of your hold
used over the past 12 months? | 4. poor 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%
99 10% 8% 16% 15%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.7 21 18 2.0 9.8 172 20 16.9
n= 440 39 40 21 62 210 29 39
11 Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey
. . . Household Age Distribution
Please rate your overall satisfaction with Both un de: 10 ge Distru?
the following parks and recreation maintenance years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
services in the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over54 years | Missing
1 - Very satisfied 41% 44% 36% 43% 37% 40% 43% 50%
2 - Satisfied 47% 46% 56% 57% 46% 49% 43% 26%
Mowing of grass in parks 3 - Neutral 10% 10% 3% 12% 8% 14% 24%
4 - Dissatisfied 2% 3% 5% 2%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 3% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.7 1.7 18 16 18 18 1.7 1.7
n= 398 39 39 21 59 178 28 34
1 - Very satisfied 12% 5% 8% 10% 1% 12% 17% 19%
2 - Satisfied 41% 54% 45% 24% 34% 45% 33% 28%
g::;:""ess of restroomsin | 5 Neytral 27% 19% 21% 33% 30% 28% 33% 28%
4 - Dissatisfied 16% 16% 21% 14% 17% 14% 17% 22%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 5% 5% 19% 8% 2% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 26 27 31 28 25 25 26
n= 360 37 38 21 53 155 24 32
1 - Very satisfied 20% 15% 21% 19% 17% 22% 29% 18%
2 - Satisfied 53% 49% 62% 62% 54% 52% 43% 50%
Landscaping in parks 3 - Neutral 21% 26% 15% 19% 17% 23% 25% 21%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 10% 3% 10% 4% 4% 12%
5 - Very dissatisfied 0% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 21 23 2.0 2.0 23 241 2.0 23
n= 400 39 39 21 59 180 28 34
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

H hold Age Distribution
Both under 10

Please rate your overall satisfaction with

the following parks and recreation maintenance years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
services in the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over54years | Missing
1 - Very satisfied 20% 21% 15% 24% 23% 19% 21% 18%
2 - Satisfied 49% 54% 64% 52% 46% 48% 46% 39%
Weed control in parks 3 - Neutral 23% 21% 10% 24% 23% 24% 29% 30%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 3% 8% % 8% 4% 12%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 21 22 2.0 22 22 21 24
n= 395 39 39 21 57 178 28 33
1 - Very satisfied 18% 18% 17% 22% 25% 14% 21% 17%
2 - Satisfied 46% 36% 61% 56%. 40% 49% 31% 41%
R anages 3- Neutral 31% 4% 17% 2% 25% 32% % | 3%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 3% 6% % 4% %
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 4% 1% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 23 23 21 2.0 22 23 22 24
n= 361 39 36 18 57 156 26 29
1 - Very satisfied 20% 15% 18% 14% 25% 19% 25% 2%
2 - Satisfied 53% 51% 67% 1% 41% 55% 43% 42%
Trash pick-up in parks 3 - Neutral 17% 28% 13% 14% 15% 17% 21% 15%
4 - Dissatisfied 8% 5% 15% 8% 11% 12%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 22 2.0 2.0 23 2.2 22 22
n= 389 39 39 21 59 170 28 33

11.Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. apegs . t Age Di

Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services Both under 10

do you feel should receive the most attention years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and

from Park District officials over the next TWO years ? OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 48% 49% 62% 58% 53% 40% 55% 56%
Mowing of grass in parks 16% 1% 6% 1% 8% 23% 14% 15%.
Landscaping in parks 14% 20% 18% 11% 17% 13% 9% %

MOST attention
Trash pick-up in parks 12% 14% 6% 15% 13% 18% 11%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 6% 6% 6% 21% 4% 6% %
Weed control in parks 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 350 35 34 19 53 160 22 27
Trash pick-up in parks 23% 24% 21% 26% 22% 24% 27% 20%
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 23% 24% 17% 26% 12% 30% 24%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 17% 15% 38% 16% 24% 15% 14% 4%

SECO i

ECOND most attention
Landscaping in parks 12% 12% 3% 16% 16% 12% 5% 20%
Mowing of grass in parks 12% 12% 17% 11% 20% 5% 36% 16%
Weed control in parks 11% 12% 3% 5% 4% 14% 18% 16%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 332 33 29 19 49 155 22 25

11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. . . Age Di

Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services Both under 10

do you feel should receive the most attention years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and

from Park District officials over the next TWO years? OVERALL | Under10years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years |  Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
Trash pick-up in parks 29% 45% 29% 21% 29% 28% 32% 9%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 25% 15% 21% 32% 29% 26% 18% 2%
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 14% 9% 14% 16% 15% 13% 23% 18%

THIRD most attention
Mowing of grass in parks 11% 15% % 11% 14% 14% 9%
Landscaping in parks 11% 6% 4% 16% 13% 1% 5% 23%
Weed control in parks 1% 9% 25% 5% 15% 8% 9% 14%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 318 33 28 19 48 146 22 22
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 83% 80% 88% 100% 7% 81% % 93%
Trash pick-up in parks 60% 80% 47% 47% 62% 61% 7% 37%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 45% 34% 56% 68% 53% 44% 32% 33%

Top 3 Combined
Mowing of grass in parks 38% 37% 26% 32% 26% 41% 64% 37%
Landscaping in parks 35% 3% 24% 42% 43% 34% 18% 44%
Weed control in parks 24% 20% 26% 11% 21% 26% 32% 30%.

286% 289% 268% 300% 283% 288% 300% 274%
TOTAL

n= 350 35 34 19 53 160 22 27

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Age Di
Both under 10
years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
OVERALL | Under10years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over54years | over54years | Missing
Have you or any members of | yg 19% 4% 35% 52% 13% 9% 2% 18%
your household in
any recreation programs
offered by the Quincy Park No 78% 56% 65% 43% 85% 86% 79% 7%
District during the past 12
monthey o e P Missing 3% 5% 2% 5% %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 440 39 40 21 62 210 29 39
Quality of program 48% 47% 43% 36% 63% 56% 3% 57%
Location of program 43% 29% 43% 45% 50% 44% 67% 43%
Friends participate in program 43% 35% 36% 55% 50% 31% 50% %
Please check the THREE i o 9 o o o o, 9
primary reasons why your Fees charged for value received 39% 1% 29% 45% 25% 31% 43%
o oo parcipatedin | Time program offered 0% 24% 29% 2% 25% 3% 8% | 1%
Dates program offered 21% 35% 14% 45% 19% 67% 14%
Quality of the facility where program held 25% 29% 29% 18% 13% 38% 29%
Quality of instructors/coaches 23% 24% 36% 21% 50% 13%
278% 294% 257% 300% 275% 263% 300% 21%
TOTAL
n= 79 17 14 " 8 16 6 7
Quality of instructors/coaches & Location of program 10% 29% 8% 22% 8%
Quality of instructors/coaches & Quality of program 10% 12% 14% 8% 22% 8%
Quality of instructors/coaches & Fees charged for value received 6% 12% 8% 1% 4% 1%
Location of program & Quality of program 14% 18% 14% 8% 1% 8% 17% 33%
Please check the THREE
primary reasons why your Location of program & Time program offered 10% 12% % 12% 50%
household has partici in
Recreation programs Location of program & Friends participate in program 5% 7% 25% 1%
(Particular inati
Quality of program & Friends participate in program 16% 18% 14% 17% 11% 19% 17% 1%
Fees charged for value received & Dates program offered 9% 24% % 17% 1%
Fiends participate in program & Quality of the facility where program held 5% 6% 7% 4% 17% 1%
99.00 15% 8% 1% 38% 22%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 93 17 14 12 9 26 6 9
11Jul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

H hold Age Distribution
Both under 10
years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
1- Excellent 33% 53% 36% 18% 38% 31% 17% 14%
Overall, how would you rate the
quality of the recreation 2- Good 59% 47% 50% 64% 63% 63% 83% 1%
programs that you and
members of your household 3 - Fair 5% 7% 18% 14%
participated in?
4 - Poor 3% % 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 1.5 1.9 20 1.6 18 1.8 20
n= 79 17 14 1" 8 16 6 7
11Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey
H hold Age Distribution
Both under 10
years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
Newspaper articles 64% 41% 56% 29% 60% 7% 68% 58%
Television 59% 49% 44% 24% 45% 70%. 61% 70%
From friends and neighbors 49% 57% 54% 71% 69% 39% 39% 45%
Social media 46% 65% 62% 48% 59% 35% 50% 36%
Newspaper advertisements 43% 32% 33% 5% 33% 50% 54% 58%
Please check ALL the ways you
learn about Quincy Park District| Radio 40% 43% 44% 14% 36% 45% 25% 36%
prog and activities.
Flyers 31% 46% 38% 57% 31% 23% 50% 18%
Park District Website 18% 41% 36% 33% 26% 8% 14% 6%
School flyers/newsletter 16% 57% 41% 52% % 4% 4% 12%
Conversations with staff 6% 8% 8% 14% 4% % 3%
E-mail blasts 5% 19% 10% 5% 3% 2% 18%
377% 457% 426% 338% 383% 357% 389% 342%
TOTAL
n= 402 37 39 21 58 186 28 33
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

H hold Age Distribution
Both under 10
years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
101 times or more 1% 5% 2% 1% 3%
51 to 100 times 4% 5% 8% 2% 3% 3% 6%
How often did you or members "
of your household play at the 26to 50 times 3% 3% 8% 5% 2% 3% 3%
\':Vaesstt;nzex;olf Course over the 11 to 25 times 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4%
1-10 times 15% 13% 30% 14% 13% 16% 7% 6%
Never 74% 74% 53% 1% 80%. 74% 90% 83%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 425 39 40 21 60 200 29 36
11Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey
Household Age Distribution
. . . Both under 10
Please_ rate your overall sat:sfaqtlon with the years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over 54 years | Missing
1 - Very satisfied 23% 30% 22% 38% 22% 25%
2 - Satisfied 55% 30% 67% 83% 54% 55% 67% 25%
Tee Boxes
3 - Neutral 19% 30% 6% 17% 8% 22% 33% 50%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 10% 6% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.0 22 1.9 22 1.7 20 23 2.3
n= 105 10 18 6 13 51 3 4
1 - Very satisfied 12% 20% 11% 15% 14%
2 - Satisfied 48% 30% 56% 100% 46% 41% 33% 75%
Bunkers 3 - Neutral 25% 20% 22% 23% 31% 33%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 20% 11% 15% 8% 33% 25%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 10% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 2.7 23 20 24 25 3.0 25
n= 105 10 18 6 13 51 3 4
1 - Very satisfied 25% 40% 11% 17% 23% 27% 50%
2 - Satisfied 57% 30% 78% 83% 54% 55% 67% 25%
Fairways
3 - Neutral 17% 30% 6% 23% 18% 33% 25%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 19 1.9 2.1 1.8 20 1.9 23 1.8
n= 105 10 18 6 13 51 3 4
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Household Age Distribution
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the yigﬁ'; ;‘,’.‘;’ e1r0110 9 Both 20-54 and
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over 54 years | Missing
1 - Very satisfied 13% 13% 11% 21% 15%
2 - Satisfied 44% 38% 56% 50% 27% 41% 67% 50%
Back deck 3 - Neutral 30% 38% 22% 33% 18% 34% 33% 25%
4 - Dissatisfied 9% 13% 6% 27% 5% 25%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 6% 17% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 25 24 28 25 24 23 28
n= 91 8 18 6 1 41 3 4
1 - Very satisfied 15% 30% 17% 17% 17% 12%
2 - Satisfied 46% 20% 72% 67% 42% 39% 33% 75%
Cart paths 3 - Neutral 25% 30% 6% 17% 25% 33% 33%
4 - Dissatisfied 12% 10% 6% 17% 14% 33%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 10% 2% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 25 2.0 20 24 26 3.0 28
n= 102 10 18 6 12 49 3 4
1 - Very satisfied 18% 33% 11% 17% 23% 17% 25%
2 - Satisfied 50% 11% 67% 50% 38% 57% 50% 25%
ﬁ:;‘;‘;‘,;;;'gg:;g inclub | 5. Neutral 28% 56% 17% 17% 31% 26% 50% | 25%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 6% 17% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 22 22 25 22 21 25 28
n= 98 9 18 6 13 46 2 4
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Household Age Distribution
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the yigﬁ'; ;‘,’.‘;’ e1r0110 9 Both 20-54 and
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | OVERALL | Under10years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over 54 years | Missing
1 - Very satisfied 26% 20% 18% 33% 31% 29% 25%
2 - Satisfied 57% 40% 76% 67% 62% 54% 67% 25%
Golf carts
3 - Neutral 16% 30% 6% 8% 17% 33% 50%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 10%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 24 1.9 1.7 18 1.9 23 23
n= 101 10 17 6 13 48 3 4
1 - Very satisfied 24% 30% 17% 38% 24% 50%
Overall condition of golf 2 - Satisfied 64% 40% 83% 100% 54% 61% 67% 50%
course 3- Neutral 10% 20% 8% 14% 33%
4 - Dissatisfied 2% 10% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 19 21 18 2.0 1.7 19 23 15
n= 105 10 18 6 13 51 3 4
1 - Very satisfied 17% 33% 17% 17% 17% 16%
2 - Satisfied 55% 44% 78% 50%. 67% 48% 33% 50%.
Snack/Concessions Service | 3 - Neutral 17% 11% 6% 8% 26% 25%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 17% 8% 4% 67%
5 - Very dissatisfied 6% 11% 17% 6% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 23 21 1.9 2.7 21 24 33 3.0
n= 102 9 18 6 12 50 3 4
1 - Very satisfied 31% 44% 18% 33% 38% 31% 25%
2 - Satisfied 49% 33% 59% 67% 54% 46% 100% 25%
Pro Shop Service
3 - Neutral 17% 22% 18% 8% 19% 50%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 6% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 18 21 1.7 1.7 2.0 2.0 23
n= 98 9 17 6 13 48 1 4

11.Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

H H'H . Hi hold Age Di:
Which THREE of the golf course facilities and services Both under 10 g
above should receive the most attention from Quincy years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
Bunkers 19% 44% 7% 11% 20% 33% 25%
Overall condition of golf course 16% 1% 29% 11% 17% 25%
Fairways 15% 1% 29% 1% 17%
Snack/Concessions Service 1% 1% % 33% 1% 7% 33% 25%
Tee Boxes 1% 1% 7% 50% 1% % 33%
MOST attention
Cart paths 1% 1% 11% 17%
Back deck 8% 14% 17% 1% 4% 25%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 4% % 1% 4%
Pro Shop Service 2% 11% 2%
Golf carts 2% 4%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 9 9 14 6 9 46 3 4
Cart paths 15% 38% 17% 11% 16% 33%
Bunkers 14% 2% 17% 16% 33%
Fairways 14% 25% 21% 17% 1% 12%
Snack/Concessions Service 13% % 17% 22% 14% 25%
Tee Boxes 1% 25% % 1% 9% 33% 25%
SECOND most attention
Overall condition of golf course 10% % 22% 12% 25%
Back deck % % 17% 1% 7%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 6% 7% 17% 1% 2% 25%
Golf carts 6% 13% 9%
Pro Shop Service 5% 21% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 87 8 14 6 9 43 3 4
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

H H'H . Hi hold Age Di:
Which THREE of the golf course facilities and services Both under 10 g
above should receive the most attention from Quincy years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
Tee Boxes 20% 13% 36% 1% 26%
Overall condition of golf course 18% 25% 14% 17% 2% 15% 33% 25%
Snack/Concessions Service 14% 14% 1% 18% 33% 25%
Cart paths 14% 14% 22% 18% 25%
Fairways 10% 13% 14% 33% 1% 3% 33%
THIRD most attention
Bunkers % 13% 33% 1% 5%
Back deck 6% 13% 17% 5% 25%
Pro Shop Service 5% 13% 8%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 4% 13% % 1%
Golf carts 1% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 83 8 14 6 9 39 3 4
Overall condition of golf course 43% 33% 50% 17% 56% 41% 33% 75%
Tee Boxes 4% 44% 50% 50% 33% 37% 67% 25%
Bunkers 38% 56% 29% 50% 22% 39% 67% 25%
Cart paths 38% 44% 14% 17% 44% 48% 33% 25%
Fairways 3% 44% 64% 50% 33% 30% 33%
Top 3 Combined
Snack/Concessions Service 36% 1% 29% 50% 44% 35% 67% 75%
Back deck 20% 1% 21% 50% 22% 15% 50%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 13% 1% 21% 17% 33% % 25%
Pro Shop Service 11% 1% 21% 11% 11%
Golf carts 9% 1% 15%
287% 278% 300% 300% 300% 278% 300% 300%
TOTAL
n= 9 9 14 6 © 46 3 4
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Household Age Distribution
Both under 10
years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
1 - Very supportive 14% 20% 11% 33% 21% 11% 33%
How supportive would you be ) :
of building a practice facility 2- Supportive 13% 20% 22% 17% 7% 13%
driving range through 0 . . . o o
increased green fees? 3 - Not sure 21% 10% 28% 17% 43% 32%
4 - Not supportive 45% 50% 39% 33% 29% 45% 67% 100%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 29 29 25 28 3.1 3.0 4.0
n= 13 10 18 6 14 56 3 6

11 Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

H hold Age Distribution
Both under 10
years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
101 times or more 1% 5% 1%
51 to 100 times 1% 3% 8% 4%
How often did you and .
bers of your h b 26 to 50 times 0% 3%
use the Art Keller Marina over "
the past 12 months? 111025 times 2% 6% 5% Zh
1to0 10 times % 9% 6% 13% 5% 12% 7%
Never 89% 91% 84% 92% 76% 92% 88% 89%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 299 23 31 13 38 150 17 27
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Household Age Distribution
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the ;::2 ;‘,T;' e1r01109 Both 20-54 and
following services at the Art Keller Marina: OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over 54 years | Missing
1 - Very satisfied 8% 20% 9% 8%
2 - Satisfied 33% 50% 60% 36% 25% 50%
Restroom/showers 3 - Neutral 25% 27% 25% 50% 67%
4 - Dissatisfied 22% 50% 20% 100% 9% 33%
5 - Very dissatisfied 11% 18% 8% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 3.0 22 4.0 29 31 25 37
n= 36 2 5} 1 1 12 2 &
1 - Very satisfied 10% 33% 100% %
2 - Satisfied 54% 50% 50% 73% 47% 67% 33%
Hours open 3 - Neutral 22% 50% 17% 9% 33% 33%
4 - Dissatisfied % 9% % 33%
5 - Very dissatisfied % 9% % 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 25 18 1.0 25 26 27 33
n= 41 2 6 1 1 15 3 3
1 - Very satisfied 8% 17% 8% 8%
2 - Satisfied 34% 100% 67% 33% 17% 33% 33%
Conditions of slips 3 - Neutral 37% 100% 33% 50% 67% 33%
4 - Dissatisfied 11% 17% 8% 8% 33%
5 - Very dissatisfied 11% 17% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 28 20 22 3.0 29 31 27 3.0
n= 38 1 6 1 12 12 3 3

11.Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Household Age Distribution
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the ,22:'; :,2'3151109 Both 20-54 and
following services at the Art Keller Marina: OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over 54 years | Missing
1 - Very satisfied 8% 17% 9% 8%
2 - Satisfied 26% 100% 50% 18% 15% 33%
Water depth 3 - Neutral 21% 36% 23% 33%
4 - Dissatisfied 23% 17% 18% 31% 67%
§ - Very dissatisfied 23% 17% 100% 18% 23% 33% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 20 27 5.0 32 35 33 43
n= 39 2 6 1 1 13 3 3
1 - Very satisfied 10% 17% 8% 14%
2 - Satisfied 32% 100% 50% 25% 29% 33%
Gverall condition of the 3 - Neutral 7% 17% 100% 33% 21% 67%
4 - Dissatisfied 20% 25% 21% 67%
5 - Very dissatisfied 12% 17% 8% 14% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 20 25 3.0 3.0 29 2.7 43
n= 4 2 6 1 12 14 3 3
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

P . . . Household Age Di
Which THREE of the Marina facilities and services Both under 10 g
above should receive the most attention from Quincy years and 1019 Both 20-54 and
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
Water depth 34% 43% 100% 28% 42% 20% 33%
Restroom/showers 29% 33% 14% 39% 32% 33%
MOST attention Overall condition of the Marina 27% 33% 43% 17% 21% 80%
Conditions of slips % 33% 6% 5% 33%
Hours open 4% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 56 3 7 1 18 19 5 3
Conditions of slips 38% 33% 57% 100% 18% 63% 20%
Overall condition of the Marina 17% 33% 29% 6% 20% 33%
SECOND most attenti R Ish 15% 33% 14% 18% 6% 20% 33%
Water depth 15% 24% 19% 20%
Hours open 13% 29% 12% 6% 20% 33%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 52 3] 7 1 17 16 5 3
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

P . . . Household Age Di
Which THREE of the Marina facilities and services Both under 10 g
above should receive the most attention from Quincy years and 1019 Both 20-54 and
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
Overall condition of the Marina 35% 33% 29% 100% 29% 56%
Water depth 22% 29% 29% 6% 20% 100%
THIRD most attention Restroom/showers 20% 33% 18% 25% 40%
Conditions of slips 14% 33% 29% 12% 13%
Hours open 10% 14% 12% 40%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 51 3 7 1 17 16 5 2
Overall condition of the Marina 75% 100% 71% 100% 72% 74% 100% 33%
Water depth 68% 1% 100% 78% 63% 60% 100%
Top 3 Combined Restroom/showers 61% 100% 29% 2% 58% 60% 67%
Conditions of slips 55% 100% 86% 100% 33% 68% 20% 33%
Hours open 25% 43% 33% 5% 60% 33%
284% 300% 300% 300% 289% 268% 300% 267%
TOTAL
n= 56 3 7 1 18 19 5 3
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the fol{owing parks and
erston ACLITES o 0 e iy
Select (o need) if you have no y?a):ls] ::113%1109 Both 20-54 and
need for the facility. OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over 54 years | Missing
100% Met 8% 36% 1% 20% 5% 2% 12%
75% Met % 8% 8% 25% % 4% 13%
50% Met 4% 3% 3% 20% 5% 2% 8% 4%
Youth soccer fields
25% Met 1% 3% 3% 5%
0% Met 0% 1%
No Need 80% 50% 76% 30% 82% 91% 80% 83%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ToTAL n= 368 36 37 20 57 169 25 24
100% Met 10% 30% 19% 20% 4% 4% 16% 4%
75% Met 12% 16% 16% 45% 14% % 4% 12%
Baseball and softball fields | 50% Met 4% 3% 5% % 4% 4% 4%
25% Met 1% 3% 10%.
No Need 74% 49% 65% 20% 75% 85% 76% 80%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 372 37 37 20 57 17 25 25
100% Met 31% 43% 41% 40% 34% 25% 32% 20%
75% Met 33% 31% 35% 40% 28% 32% 32% 40%
50% Met 9% 1% 5% 10% 14% 8% 12% 8%
Small neighborhood parks
25% Met 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 2%
0% Met 1% 2% 4%
No Need 24% 9% 14% 5% 19% 33% 24% 28%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ToTAL n= 367 35 37 20 58 167 25 25
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy .
meet the needs of your household. Both :°”j:h°'d Age Distribution
Select (no need) if you have no ye::s and 1019 Both 20-54 and
need for the facility. OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over54years | Missing
100% Met 34% 53% 44% 40% 33% 27% 52% 23%
75% Met 30% 24% 33% 25% 33% 30% 28% 35%
50% Met % 3% 3% 20% 7% % 8% 4%
Local regional parks
25% Met 2% 6% 5% 4% 1% 4%
0% Met 0% 4%
No Need 27% 15% 19% 10% 23% 36% 8% 35%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 34 36 20 57 165 25 26
100% Met 29% 46% 39% 45% 25% 23% 40% 13%
75% Met 28% 26% 37% 20% 32% 28% 24% 25%
50% Met 8% 9% 5% 10% 10% 8% 12%
Riverfront parks
25% Met 4% 3% 3% 5% % 3% 4%
0% Met 1% 1% 8%
No Need 30% 17% 16% 20% 25% 37% 24% 50%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 35 38 20 59 169 25 24
100% Met 4% 6% 3% 15% 3% 3% 8%
75% Met 3% 6% 9% 3% 2% 4%
50% Met 4% 3% 10% 9% 3% 9%
Off-leash dog park
25% Met 4% 3% 3% 5% 9% 2% 8%
0% Met 9% 14% 14% 10% 9% 8% 4% 4%
No Need 76% 1% 69% 60% 67% 82% 76% 87%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 35 35 20 58 170 25 23
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy Household Age Distribution
meet the needs of your household. Both - Ser 10 g
Select (no need) if you have no ye::s and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
need for the facility. OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over 54 years | Missing
100% Met 26% 35% 38% 35% 28% 21% 36% 1%
75% Met 26% 35% 41% 30% 25% 21% 24% 33%
50% Met 12% 12% 5% 15% 19% 1% 8% %
Walking and biking trails
25% Met 7% 9% 5% 20% 4% 8% 12%
0% Met 1% 3% 4% 1%
No Need 21% 9% 8% 21% 38% 20% 48%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 34 37 20 57 170 25 27
100% Met 9% 26% 16% 14% 5% 4% 13% 13%
75% Met 8% 1% 11% 29% % 5% 8% 4%
50% Met 9% 23% 19% 19% 10% 4% 8%
Outdoor swimming pool
25% Met % 1% 10% 7% 6% 13% 8%
0% Met 2% 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 8%
No Need 64% 37% 38% 24% 69% 79% 58% 67%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 35 37 21 58 164 24 24
100% Met 20% 46% 21% 38% 12% 16% 17% 19%
75% Met 20% 31% 24% 33% % 19% 17% 23%
Playground equipment 50% Met 9% 11% 13% 19% 8% 5% 8% 15%
25% Met 2% 6% 10% 5%
No Need 49% 6% 42% 68% 60% 58% 42%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 35 38 21 59 167 24 26
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy Household Age Distribution
meet the needs of your household. Both - Ser 10 g
Select (no need) if you have no yeg:s and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
need for the facility. OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over 54 years | Missing
100% Met 35% 40% 37% 33% 29% 37% 40% 26%
75% Met 34% 34% 50% 38% 33% 30% 40% 30%
50% Met 10% 9% 5% 14% 9% 10% 12% 19%
Picnic areas and shelters
25% Met 2% 6% 3% 10% 3%
0% Met 1% 5% 2% 1% 4%
No Need 18% 11% 5% 24% 23% 8% 22%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 37 35 38 21 58 167 25 27
100% Met 6% 9% 3% 5% 5% 8% 4%
75% Met 5% 3% 1% 15% 5% 4% 4%
50% Met 3% 3% 6% 15% 2% 1% 4% 9%
Outdoor amphitheater
25% Met 4% 9% 5% 9% 3% 8% 4%
0% Met 9% 1% 17% 10% 10% 8% 4%
No Need 72% 66% 64% 50% 69% 7% 83% 78%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 356 35 36 20 58 160 24 23
100% Met 9% 24% 14% 15% 9% 5% 4% 4%
75% Met 9% 3% 17% 20% 14% 5% 13% 8%
50% Met 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 8% 17%
Outdoor tennis courts
25% Met 2% 3% 3% 10% 1% 4% 4%
0% Met 0% 1%
No Need 76% 70% 64% 50% 76% 85% 1% 67%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 37 36 20 58 169 24 24
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy Household Age Distributi
meet the needs of your household. Both - dor 10 ge Disiriburlon
Select (no need) if you have no yeg:s and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
need for the facility. OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over 54 years | Missing
100% Met 3% 8% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4%
75% Met 6% 5% 8% 15% 5% 3% 16% 5%
50% Met 5% 5% 8% 5% % 3% 4% 5%
Outdoor basketball courts
25% Met 2% 3% 5% 2% 4%
0% Met 1% 3% 10% 2%
No Need 84% 78% 75% 60% 83% 91% 72% 91%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 37 36 20 58 170 25 22
100% Met 12% 19% 23% 15% % 12% 4%
75% Met 12% 3% 20% 10% 1% 14% 4% 9%
50% Met 4% 3% 15% 2% 4% 8% 5%
Westview Golf Course
25% Met 1% 5% 2%
0% Met 1% 3% 2% 1%
No Need 1% 72% 57% 55% 79% 68% 84% 86%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 360 36 35 20 57 165 25 22
100% Met 4% 8% 3% 2% 3% 8% 4%
75% Met 4% 3% 8% 5% 3% 5%
Art Keller Marina 50% Met 3% 5% 11% 9% 4% 4%
25% Met 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4%
No Need 86% 89% 81% 79% 81% 89% 88% 87%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 367 36 37 19 58 170 24 23
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
i ACKTES N B e e
Select (no need) if you have no Both under 10
need for the facility. OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years yearsyzr;c:s10-19 20-54 years | Over 54 years B:\::rzgfy‘te;p: Missing
100% Met 1% 23% 16% 20% 18% 4% 19% 4%
75% Met 13% 9% 24% 15% 16% 9% 8% 21%
50% Met % 9% 5% 10% 7% 4% 12% 13%
Paddie boatskayaks 25% Met 3% 6% 3% 10% 4% 2% 4%
0% Met 1% 5% 4%
No Need 66% 54% 53% 40% 53% 81% 58% 63%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ToTAL n= 366 35 38 20 57 166 26 24
100% Met 8% 12% 1% 19% 8% 6% 4% 4%
75% Met 8% 9% 11% 14% 8% % 4%
" 50% Met % 3% 16% 14% % 3% 8% 22%
Fishing areas 25% Met 5% 3% 14% 3% 5% 8% 4%
0% Met 1% 6% 1% 4%
No Need 72% 68% 62% 38% 73% 78% % 65%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ToTAL n= 362 34 37 21 59 162 26 23
100% Met 21% 40% 41% 40% 23% 12% 19% 12%
75% Met 18% 23% 27% 25% 16% 16% 15% 20%
o 50% Met 8% 1% 5% 10% 9% % 8% 20%
Miniature golf course 25% Mt ™ o - - ”
0% Met 1% 2% 2% 4%
No Need 47% 20% 27% 15% 44% 61% 54% 48%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ToTAL n= 366 35 37 20 57 166 26 25
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy H .
meet the needs of your household. Both d°”j:h°'d Age Distribution
: oth under
Se"iﬁ, (mt)hnefed)‘ll'; you have no years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
need ror the facility. OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over54years | Missing
100% Met 13% 25% 27% 45% 16% 5% 12%
75% Met 10% 14% 19% 15% 9% % 8% 13%
50% Met 4% 1% 3% 10% 7% 2% 4% 4%
Batting cages
25% Met 2% 3% 10% 2% 4%
0% Met 1% 6% 4% 1%
No Need 69% 44% 49% 20% 64% 84% 7% 79%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 36 37 20 56 164 26 24
100% Met 1% 3% 2% 1% 8%
75% Met 2% 5% 2% 2% 5%
50% Met 1% 5% 10% 1%
Skateboarding park
25% Met 1% 3% 3% 1%
0% Met 4% 8% 8% 10% 3% 3% 4%
No Need 90% 89% 81% 76% 93% 93% 88% 95%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 36 37 21 58 167 25 22
100% Met 5% 1% 14% 10% 7% 1% 8%
75% Met % 11% 8% 5% 12% 4% 24%
Disc golf courses 50% Met 3% 3% 3% 10% 9% 1% 4%
25% Met 1% 6% 5% 1%
No Need 83% 69% 76% 70% 2% 93% 88% 76%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
n= 365 35 37 20 57 166 25 25
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy .
meet the needs of your household. Both :°”j:h°'d Age Distribution
Select (no need) if you have no ye::s and 1019 Both 20-54 and
need for the facility. OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over54years | Missing
100% Met 4% 9% 5% 3% 2% 8%
75% Met 3% 3% 10% 5% 2% 13%
50% Met 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 4%
Horseshoe courts
25% Met 1% 6% 5% 1%
0% Met 1% 2% 1%
No Need 89% 86% 89% 80% 88% 92% 88% 83%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 35 37 20 58 165 24 23
100% Met 2% 3% 5% 7% 1% 4% 4%
75% Met 2% 3% 3% 4%
50% Met 3% 8% 15% 2% 4%
Archery range
25% Met 2% 6% 3% 1% 9%
0% Met 2% 5% 3% 2%
No Need 88% 94% 84% 75% 86% 90% 87% 91%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 35 37 20 58 167 23 23
100% Met 23% 29% 24% 25% 26% 18% 40% 17%
75% Met 31% 41% 35% 25% 26% 32% 36% 17%
50% Met 12% 3% 19% 15% 16% 13% 17%
Scenic views
25% Met 3% 6% 10% 7% 2%
0% Met 1% 3% 5% 2% 4%
No Need 29% 21% 19% 20% 24% 35% 24% 46%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 34 37 20 58 164 25 24
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy .
meet the needs of your household. Both T”j:m'd Age Distribution
Select (no need) if you have no ye::s g 019 Both 2054 and
need for the facility. OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over54years | Missing
100% Met 10% 23% 16% 20% 16% 4% 8%
75% Met 1% 29% 30% 4% 8% 12% 9%
50% Met 9% 14% 1% 30% 1% 5% 4% 9%
Sledding areas
25% Met 3% 9% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4%
0% Met 2% 3% 3% 10% 5% 1% 4%
No Need 64% 23% 38% 35% 63% 81% 68% 78%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 35 37 20 56 170 25 23
100% Met 5% 20% 14% 3%
75% Met 3% 5%
50% Met 2% 20% 20%
Other
25% Met 3% 20% 3%
0% Met 9% 17% 20% 14% 7% 11%
No Need 79% 83% 80% 20% 1% 82% 100% 89%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 115 6 5 5 21 61 8 9
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. . g Household Age Di
Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in Bottrarer 10 Age
the question above are most important to your years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
household? OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
Walking and biking trails 22% 13% 24% 14% 22% 24% 3% 15%
Small neighborhood parks 13% 21% 3% 19% 10% 13% 15% 15%
Large regional parks 8% 10% 1% 5% 9% 8% 11% 4%
Westview Golf Course 7% 8% 11% 10% 5% 8% 8%
Picnic areas and shelters 7% 5% 10% 7% 15%
Riverfront parks 6% 5% 11% 5% 3% % 8%
Baseball and softball fields 4% 5% 1% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Off-leash dog park 4% 5% % 3% 7% 4%
None 4% 2% 6% 4% 8%
Playground equipment 4% 21% 10% 2% 1% 4%
Art Keller Marina 3% 3% 9% 2% 4%
Outdoor swimming pool 3% 5% 11% 10% 1% 4% 4%
MOST important
Fishing areas 2% 5% 2% 2% 8%
Scenic views 2% 2% 3% 4%
Other 2% 5% 5% 2% 4%
Miniature golf course 2% 3% 3% 2%
Youth soccer fields 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 4%
Outdoor tennis courts 1% 5% 2% 1% 4%
Sledding areas 1% 3% 1%
Disc golf courses 1% 3% 3%
Batting cages 1% 2% 1%
Archery range 1% 3% 2%
Skateboarding park 1% 3% 5%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 0% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 389 39 37 21 58 181 27 26
11Jul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in - ousehold Age D
the question above are most important to your years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
household? OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
Picnic areas and shelters 13% 10% 8% 10% 4% 17% 20% 17%
Walking and biking trails 13% 13% 14% 25% 18% 1% 12% 13%
$Small neighborhood parks 13% 13% 30% 5% 9% 14% 4% 8%
Large regional parks 8% 8% 5% 5% 9% 9% 12% 8%
Riverfront parks 8% 5% 3% 14% 9% 16% 4%
Playground equipment % 8% 5% 10% 4% 8% 8%
Outdoor swimming pool 5% 13% 5% 5% 4% 2% 8% 13%
Scenic views 5% 8% 9% 4% 4% 8%
Off-leash dog park 4% 3% 10% 7% 4% 8% 4%
Fishing areas 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 13%
Baseball and softball fields 3% 5% 15% 2% 4%
Miniature golf course 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Westview Golf Course 2% 3% 4% 2% 4%
SECOND most important
Art Keller Marina 1% 5% 2% 2%
Batting cages 1% 3% 5% 2% 1%
Outdoor amphitheater 1% 2% 2% 4%
Youth soccer fields 1% 3% 3% 5% 1%
None 1% 2% 2%
Skateboarding park 1% 8% 1%
Horseshoe courts 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor tennis courts 1% 3% 3% 1%
Sledding areas 1% 2% 1% 4%
Disc golf courses 1% 3% 2%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 1% 2% 4%
Archery range 0% 1%
Other 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T n= 367 39 37 20 56 166 25 24
11Jul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in - ousehold Age D
the question above are most important to your years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
household? OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
Picnic areas and shelters 15% 1% 16% 10% 13% 15% 24% 22%
Riverfront parks 10% 5% 5% 11% 14% 20%
$Small neighborhood parks 9% 11% 8% 15% 6% 10% 4% 4%
Walking and biking trails 9% 5% 19% 10% 6% 9% 12%
Scenic views 7% 3% 5% 17% 7% 8% 9%
Playground equipment 6% 11% 3% 5% 2% % 4% 17%
Miniature golf course 6% 3% 19% 9% 3% 4% 13%
Large regional parks 6% 5% 8% % 13%
Outdoor swimming pool 4% 11% 5% 5% 2% 3% 8%
Outdoor amphitheater 4% 11% 3% 5% 4%
Westview Golf Course 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4%
Off-leash dog park 3% 3% 11% 1% 4%
Fishing areas 2% 3% 5% 10% 1%
THIRD most important Outdoor tennis courts 2% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Baseball and softball fields 2% 3% 10% 4% 1%
Youth soccer fields 2% 8% 10% 1%
None 1% 2% 3%
Art Keller Marina 1% 2% 4%
Disc golf courses 1% 3% 5% 4%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 1% 5% 2% 1% 4%
Sledding areas 1% 5% 3% 4%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 5% 1%
Other 1% 5% 2% 1%
Archery range 1% 1% 4%
Horseshoe courts 1% 1%
Skateboarding park 1% 2% 1%
Batting cages 0% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 346 38 37 20 53 150 25 23
11Jul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in - ousehold Age D
the question above are most important to your years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
household? OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
Picnic areas and shelters 12% 22% 6% 1% 8% 13% 8% 13%
Scenic views 11% 8% 5% 12% 12% 21% 13%
Walking and biking trails 9% 14% 3% 26% 8% 9% 8%
Large regional parks % 5% 3% 6% 11% 13%
Playground equipment % 5% 8% 16% 4% % 8% 19%
Riverfront parks % 5% 14% 12% 6% 8% 6%
Miniature golf course 6% 8% 17% 6% 4% 13%
Fishing areas 4% 5% % 19%
$Small neighborhood parks 4% 3% 5% 6% %
Westview Golf Course 4% 5% 8% 2% 4%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 3% 5% 8% 5% 2% 1% 8%
Sledding areas 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 1% 4% 6%
Outdoor swimming pool 3% 8% 5% 4% 2%
FOURTH most important
Off-leash dog park 2% 3% 4% 2% 8%
Batting cages 2% 3% 6% 2% 6%
Skateboarding park 2% 3% 3% 11% 4% 4%
None 2% 2% 4%
Baseball and softball fields 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4%
Outdoor amphitheater 2% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 3% 3% 4% 6%
Art Keller Marina 1% 6% 1%
Archery range 1% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 3% 2% 1%
Disc golf courses 1% 3% 2%
Horseshoe courts 1% 1%
Youth soccer fields 0% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T n= 321 37 36 19 51 138 24 16
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in - ousehold Age D
the question above are most important to your years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
household? OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
Walking and biking trails 50% 44% 59% 1% 52% 48% 67% 2%
Picnic areas and shelters 43% 41% 35% 29% 22% 49% 56% 58%
Small neighborhood parks 37% 46% 41% 43% 29% 39% 22% 2%
Riverfront parks 29% 15% 32% 10% 38% 31% 41% 15%
Large regional parks 28% 28% 19% 10% 29% 31% 33% 23%
Playground equipment 22% 44% 16% 38% 10% 19% 22% 21%
Scenic views 22% 10% 8% 10% 36% 22% 33% 23%
Westview Golf Course 16% 18% 22% 14% 12% 18% 4% 12%
Miniature golf course 14% 18% 38% 5% 19% 9% 4% 19%
Outdoor swimming pool 14% 36% 22% 24% 9% % 19% 15%
Off-leash dog park 12% 5% 8% 10% 28% 9% 22% 12%
Fishing areas 1% 5% 8% 19% 5% 12% 31%
Baseball and softball fields 10% 15% 14% 33% 9% % 4% 8%
Top 4 Combined None 8% % 13% 4% 8%
Art Keller Marina 6% 8% 5% 10% % 8%
Outdoor amphitheater 6% 13% 3% 3% 7% % 4%
Sledding areas 5% 8% 5% 5% 10% 3% % 8%
Outdoor tennis courts 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4%
Youth soccer fields 5% 18% 3% 19% 2% 3% 4%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 5% 8% 8% 10% 5% 2% 11% 4%
Batting cages 4% 5% 8% 9% 3% 4%
Skateboarding park 4% 5% 11% 14% 5% 1% 4%
Other 3% 10% 7% 3% 4%
Disc golf courses 3% 5% 11% 7% 4%
Archery range 2% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Horseshoe courts 2% 2% 3%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 8% 2% 1%
366% 392% 397% 381% 376% 351% 374% 342%
TOTAL
n= 389 39 37 21 58 181 27 26
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

F Age Distribution
Both under 10
years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
Other 38% 38% 3% 24% 44% 38% 50%
| do not know what is being offered 21% 28% 30% 36% 47% 18% 25% 25%
Use services of other agencies 15% 7% 19% 9% 8% 19% 6% 19%
Fees are too high 12% 14% 15% 9% 12% 10%. 19% 13%
Program times are not convenient 11% 14% 22% 9% 14% % 13%
Please check ALL the reasons | gafety concerns in the parks 9% 7% 18% 8% 10% 19%
you or b of your
Bt bicot oromrams | Faciltes not offered 7% 14% 1% 27% 6% % 19% 6%
and services at all or more
often during the past 12 months| Lack of quality programs 7% 7% 4% 18% 14% 6%
Not accessible for people with disabilities 5% 4% 9% 9% 6%
Facilities lack the right equipment 4% 4% 8% 2% 6% 13%
Poor customer service by staff 3% 7% % 2% 1% 6%
Class full 1% 3% 4% 1%
Registration for programs is difficult 1% 2% 6% 6%
139% 131% 163% 136% 147% 131% 163% 131%
TOTAL
n= 282 29 27 1" 49 134 16 16
11 Jul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

H hold Age Distribution
Both under 10
years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
Have you or any members of
your household used the Bill Yes 46% 59% 69% 74% 48% 40% 48% 23%
Kli Trail during th: 2
Koot Trll during the past |y 54% 41% 31% 26% 52% 60% 52% 7%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 414 39 36 19 62 200 27 31
11 Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey
Please Ipdlcate whether you wc_)uld be very Household Age Distribution
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not-
supportive Both under 10
, years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
of each action. OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over 54 years | Missing
1 - Very supportive 33% 32% 36% 37% 49% 29% 26% 20%
Renovate the parks along the| 2 - Supportive 34% 38% 36% 21% 23% 37% 41% 33%
Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset &
Garner Park) 3 - Not sure 19% 16% 21% 16% 18% 19% 22% 23%
4 - Not supportive 15% 14% 8% 26% 10% 16% 11% 23%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 241 2.0 23 1.9 22 22 25
n= 396 37 39 19 61 183 27 30
1 - Very supportive 44% 63% 62% 60%. 50% 37% 32% 22%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail | 2 - Supportive 18% 8% 18% 10% 15% 21% 16% 22%
from 5th street through
Parker Heights 3 - Not sure 20% 21% 13% 15% 18% 19% 36% 26%
4 - Not supportive 19% 8% 8% 15% 17% 23% 16% 30%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 241 1.7 1.7 1.9 20 23 24 26
n= 396 38 39 20 60 187 25 27
1 - Very supportive 48% 69% 62% 70% 53% 42% 30% 31%
Upgrade existing 2 - Supportive 33% 18% 31% 5% 34% 36% 48% 31%
neighborhood parks 3-Not sure 14% 8% 5% 25% 8% 15% 15% | 24%
4 - Not supportive 6% 5% 3% 5% % % 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 15 15 1.6 1.7 1.9 20 22
n= 400 39 39 20 59 187 27 29
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please indicate whether you would be very

. . Household Age Distribution
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not-
supportive Both under 10
. years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
of each action. OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over 54 years | Missing
1- Very supportive 22% 31% 26% 26% 36% 17% 19% 7%
Develop an outdoor 2- Supportive 20% 31% 28% 26% 17% 18% 7% 18%
amphitheater in Lincoln Park | 5 ot sure U% 28% 36% 26% 2% 3% 8% | 36%
4 - Not supportive 25% 10% 10% 21% 20% 30% 26% 39%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 22 23 24 23 28 28 31
n= 39 39 39 19 59 185 27 28
1 - Very supportive 11% 18% 13% 30% 17% 8% 4% 4%
o g st | - Supportive 14% 21% 21% 25% 12% 10% 8% 30%
:‘f')"s";l’]’t‘ﬁ:ﬂ’gi‘:f,g“c%c"mp'e" 3-Not sure 37% 32% 44% 15% 35% 40% % | 2%
4 - Not supportive 38% 29% 23% 30% 37% 42% 46% 44%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 30 27 28 25 29 32 33 3.1
n= 3% 38 39 20 60 186 26 27
1 - Very supportive 17% 29% 21% 50% 23% 10% 4% 1%
Build anew splashpadat | 2 Supportive 24% 34% 26% 15% 22% 24% 23% 18%
Indiana Mounds Pool 3- Not sure 35% 26% 39% 15% 23% 39% 42% 46%
4 - Not supportive 25% 11% 13% 20% 32% 27% 31% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 27 22 24 21 26 28 30 29
n= 398 38 38 20 60 188 26 28
117

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please indicate whether you would be very H e
. . lousehold Age Distribution
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not-
supportive Both under 10
. years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
of each action. OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54years | over 54 years | Missing
1 - Very supportive 26% 36% 48% 60% 33% 17% 19% 7%
Develop remaining open 2 - Supportive 25% 23% 30% 10% 20% 25% 31% 36%
spacein Bob Mays Park | 3 ot sure 30% 31% 13% 20% 27% 36% 2% | 29%
4 - Not supportive 19% 10% 10% 10% 20% 21% 27% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 22 19 18 23 2.6 26 28
n= 398 39 40 20 60 185 26 28
1 - Very supportive 31% 38% 28% 55% 40% 25% 33% 28%
Develop a neighborhood 2 - Supportive 26% 33% 31% 25% 18% 27% 15% 34%
park in southeast area of
Quincy 3 - Not sure 22% 13% 28% 5% 23% 24% 30% 17%
4 - Not supportive 20% 15% 13% 15% 18% 23% 22% 21%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 21 23 18 22 25 24 23
n= 402 39 39 20 60 188 27 29
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE of the actions from the list in ol Age
the question above would you be most willing years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
to fund with your tax dollars? OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over5dyears | over54years | Missing
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights %% 31% 32% 19% 2% 2% 2% 16%
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 18% 26% 1% 14% 19% 18% 24% 16%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 16% 10% 1% 24% 12% 17% 12% 12%
NONE 14% 3% 8% 10% 16% 15% 12% 32%
MOST willing Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 10% 18% 3% 10% 9% 8% 16% 12%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park % % 18% 12% 6% 8% 4%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 4% 5% 5% 10% 3% 3% %
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 3% % 8% % 5% % 4%
Convert existing baseballsoftball fields at Moorman/Wavering Complex to synthetic surface 3% 3% % 10% 3% %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= kg 39 38 21 58 1 2 2
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 25% 2% 14% 26% 20% 30% 20% 31%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 14% 11% 1% %% 14% 15% 13%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 14% 8% 14% 1% 8% 19% 10% 6%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 13% 14% 14% 21% 14% 1% 20% 13%
SECOND most willing Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 10% 8% 2% % 6% % 10% 13%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool % 8% 14% 5% 10% 3% 10% 13%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park % 16% 1% 8% 6% 6%
NONE 6% 3% % 8% % 10% 6%
Convert existing fields at ing Complex to synthetic surface 5% 1% 3% 16% 4% 3% 5%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 321 37 3 19 51 142 20 16
o017

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE of the actions from the list in ol Age
the question above would you be most willing years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
to fund with your tax dollars? OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over5dyears | over54years | Missing
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 17% 18% 31% 2% 16% 10% 3% 17%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 7% % 6% 2% 18% 2% 12% 17%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 16% 18% 16% 6% 16% 12% 18% 33%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park 12% 21% 9% % 12% 1% 18% 8%
THIRD most willing Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 9% % 6% 12% 6% 13% 8%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 9% 18% 13% 12% 8% 8% 6%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 9% %% 13% 6% 4% 1% 8%
NONE 8% % 6% 6% 12% 9% 12% 8%
Convert existing baseballsoftball fields at Moorman/Wavering Complex to synthetic surface 3% 6% 6% 5%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 287 33 2 17 49 121 17 12
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 53% 64% 50% 57% 50% 50% 64% 4%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 44% 59% 55% 48% 43% 42% 44% 2%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 37% 36% 34% 2% 4% 37% 36% 3%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 34% 31% 2% 3% 31% 39% 32% 2%
Top 3 Combined NONE 25% % 16% 19% 33% 27% 28% 0%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park 2% 3% 2%% 14% 2% 19% 20% 12%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 18% 18% 45% 14% 14% 16% 12% 12%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 17% 18% %% A% 17% 15% 8% 16%
Convert existing fields at ing Complex to synthetic surface 9% 13% 8% 29% 9% 9% 4% 4%
260% 219% 279% 271% 272% 254% 248% 212%
TOTAL
n= 379 39 38 2 58 173 2% %
o017

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Household Age Distribution
Both under 10
years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
$35 per year 19% 32% 24% 30% 28% 14% 8% 11%
What would be the
amount of additional property | $25-$34 per year 1% 14% 12% 15% 10% 1% 8% %
tax you would be willing to
invest per year for the $15-$24 per year 17% 22% 21% 10% 16% 17% 24% 11%
improvements .lhat you rated as
gzg;m: ;'l;g"lceis in the $5-814 per year 2% 27% 27% 20% 19% 20% 36% 14%
No property tax funding 31% 5% 15% 25% 28% 38% 24% 57%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 37 33 20 58 162 25 28
o 1 - Very satisfied 26% 24% 35% 20% 31% 24% 21% 25%
Overall how fied are you
with the overall value you and _ &atichi
your household received from 2 - Satisfied 53% 65% 48% 70% 44% 56% 50% 29%
arks, recreation facilities and
brograms provided by the 3 Neutral 17% 5% 15% 20% 17% 29% 38%
Quincy Park District? L
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 5% 3% 10% 5% 3% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 20 19 19 20 20 2.0 21 23
n= 385 37 40 20 59 177 28 24

11Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

H hold Age Distribution
Both under 10
years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
18-24 2% 14%
25-34 8% 39% 8% 11% 23%
35-44 8% 24% 15% 47% 14%
45-54 18% 13% 57% 42% 46% 1% 25% 8%
What is your age?
55-64 24% 13% 15% 2% 34% 46% 17%
65-74 25% 11% 5% 42% 25% 25%
75-84 11% 2% 19% 4% 25%
85 or older 4% 6% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Approximated Average 59.0 43.2 495 432 40.7 69.5 60.7 742
n= 393 38 40 19 57 199 28 12
Male 44% 38% 36% 30% 45% 51% 45% 19%
What is your gender?
Female 56% 62% 64% 70% 55% 49% 55% 81%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 406 37 39 20 60 200 29 21
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

k Age Di:
Both under 10
years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years Over 54 years over 54 years
Under 10 years 10% 100%
10-19 years 10% 100%
Both under 10 years and 10-19 years 5% 100%
Household Age Distribution
20-54 years 15% 100%
Over 54 years 52% 100%
Both 20-54 and over 54 years % 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 401 39 40 21 62 210 29
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Household Age Distribution
, Both under 10
_Countmg yourself, how many people years and 10-19
in your household are... OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years
1 68% 70% 57%
Under 5 years old 2 29% 26% 43%
3 3% 4%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 34 27 7
1 65% 61% 70%
2 30% 35% 25%
5-9 years old
3 2% 4%
5 2% 5%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 43 23 20
1 74% 1% 76%
10-14 years old
2 26% 29% 24%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 38 21 17
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Household Age Distribution
. Both under 10
Counting yourself, how many people years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
in your household are... OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | over 54 years
1 78% 79% 75%
15-19 years old 2 19% 21% 13%
4 3% 13%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 36 28 8
1 76% 80% 50% 80% 100%
20-24 years old 2 17% 50% 20% 20%
3 7% 50% 50%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 29 2 5 2 15 5
1 58% 48% 83% 60% 60% 67%
2 36% 48% 17% 20% 33% 33%
25-34 years old
3 4% 5% 7%
5 2% 20%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 53 21 6 ® 15 6
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Household Age Distribution
. Both under 10
Counting yourself, how many people years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
in your household are... OVERALL | Under 10 years | 10-19 years years 20-54 years | Over 54 years | over 54 years
1 55% 56% 50% 42% 60% 100%
35-44 years old
2 45% 44% 50%. 58% 40%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 49 16 8 12 10 3
1 60% 67% 45% 25% 56% 100%
45-54 years old
2 40% 33% 55% 75% 44%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 91 9 22 8 34 18
1 63% 67% 83% 58% 81%
55-64 years old
2 37% 33% 17% 100% 42% 19%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 112 6 6 1 78 21
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Household Age Distribution
Counting yourself, how many people Both 20-54 and
in your household are... OVERALL | Under10years | 10-19years | Over54years | over 54 years
1 66% 100% 67% 63% 82%
65-74 years old
2 34% 33% 37% 18%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 126 4 3 108 1
1 7% 76% 100%
75+ years old
2 23% 24%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 48 46 2
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Age Di:
Both under 10
years and 10-19 Both 20-54 and
OVERALL Under 10 years 10-19 years years 20-54 years Over 54 years over 54 years Missing
Inside the Quincy Park District boundary (city limits of Quincy). 99% 100% 100% 100% 95% 99% 100% 100%
Please check where you live.
Outside the Quincy Park District boundary (outside city limits). 1% 5% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 419 39 38 20 61 206 28 27
Under $25,000 16% 8% 6% 1% 16% 21% 20% 10%
$25,000 to $49,99 28% 13% 17% 16% 32% 33% 28% 50%
Whatis your household yearly | et 000 to $74,999 21% 2% 0% 16% 2% 16% 16% 10%
$75,000 to $99,999 15% 29% 6% 26% 14% 13% 12% 10%
$100,000 or more 20% 18% 31% 32% 14% 17% 24% 20%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 353 38 35 19 57 169 25 10
11dul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Inside the Quicy Quincy Park
Park District District boundary
boundary (city (outside city
OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 to 10 times 32% 32%
11 to 25 times 23% 23% 40%
How often did you and :
members of your household 26 to 50 times 14% 14% 20%
use Quincy Park District parks .
over the p)a,st 12 months?p 51 to 100 times 1% 1%
101 times or more 8% 8%
None 12% 12% 40%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 428 403 5
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Please rate your overall satisfaction with ] . Quincy Park
the condition of the following major categories '";fﬁ(t';‘;t?;'tcy b'g:fr:::t
of parks, trails and recreation facilities boundary (city | (outside ;yity
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 - Very satisfied 32% 32%
2 - Satisfied 50% 51% 100%
Overall condition of walking
and biking trails 3 - Neutral 1% 1%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 5%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 1.9 20
n= 307 291 1
1 - Very satisfied 21% 20%
2 - Satisfied 55% 56% 50%
Overall condition of small
neighborhood parks 3 - Neutral 18% 18% 50%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 5%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 21 21 25
n= 348 331 2
1 - Very satisfied 19% 18%
2 - Satisfied 55% 55%
Overall condition of
Riverfront Parks 3 - Neutral 19% 19% 50%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 5%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 2% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.2 4.0
n= 319 305 2
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Please rate your overall satisfaction with ) . Quincy Park
the condition of the following major categories '";fﬁ(t';‘;t?;'tcy b'g:fr:::t
of parks, trails and recreation facilities boundary (city | (outside ;yity
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 - Very satisfied 16% 16%
2 - Satisfied 30% 31%
Overall condition of fishing
areas 3 - Neutral 34% 34%
4 - Dissatisfied 11% 11% 50%
5 - Very dissatisfied 8% 8% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.7 26 45
n= 149 140 2
1 - Very satisfied 23% 21%
2 - Satisfied 49% 49%
overall quality of baseball | 3. Neytral 23% 24% 100%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 4%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 21 22 3.0
n= 164 156 1
1 - Very satisfied 18% 17%
2 - Satisfied 51% 51%
overall quaity of softball | 5. Neutral 25% 25% 100%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 6%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.2 3.0
n= 142 136 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Please rate your overall satisfaction with ) . Quincy Park
the condition of the following major categories Inside the Quicy District
. . iyrgs Park District boundary
of parks, trails and recreation facilities boundary (city | (outside city
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 - Very satisfied 17% 17%
2 - Satisfied 48% 48%
Overall quality of soccer .
fields 3 - Neutral 28% 29%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 4% 100%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 23 4.0
n= 138 132 1
1 - Very satisfied 1% 10%
2 - Satisfied 38% 38%
Overall condition of pickle
ball courts 3 - Neutral 44% 45%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 4%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100%
Average 25 25
n= 89 84 0
1 - Very satisfied 16% 14%
2 - Satisfied 44% 46%
Overall condition of outdoor 0
tennis courts 3 - Neutral 32% 34%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 6% 100%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 2.3 4.0
n= 151 142 1
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Please rate your overall satisfaction with ) . Quincy Park
the condition of the following major categories '";fﬁ(t';‘;t?;'tcy b'g:fr:(’i':t
of parks, trails and recreation facilities boundary (city | (outside ;yity
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 - Very satisfied 1% 1%
2 - Satisfied 37% 38%
Overall condition of outdoor
basketball courts 3 - Neutral 38% 38% 100%
4 - Dissatisfied 13% 12%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 26 3.0
n= 109 103 1
1 - Very satisfied 5% 6%
2 - Satisfied 27% 28%
Overall condition of archery
range 3 - Neutral 55% 55%
4 - Dissatisfied % 7%
5 - Very dissatisfied 5% 4% 100%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 28 5.0
n= 73 69 1
1 - Very satisfied 23% 22%
2 - Satisfied 58% 59% 100%
Overall condition of picnic
areas/shelters 3 - Neutral 13% 13%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 5%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.0 2.0 2.0
n= 346 330 2
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live
Outside the
Please rate your overall satisfaction with _ _ Quincy Park
the condition of the following major categories Inside the Quicy District
\ . iyegs Park District boundary
of parks, trails and recreation facilities boundary (city | (outside city
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 - Very satisfied 4% 5%
2 - Satisfied 41% 41%
Overall condition of Art
Keller Marina 3 - Neutral 35% 36%
4 - Dissatisfied 13% 13% 100%
5 - Very dissatisfied 7% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 2.7 4.0
n= 91 86 1
1 - Very satisfied 27% 27%
Overall condition of 2 - Satisfied 54% 53% 100%
Westview Golf Course 3 - Neutral 19% 19%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 1.9 2.0
n= 161 152 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Please rate your overall satisfaction with _ _ Quincy Park
the condition of the following major categories Inside the Quicy District
\ . iyegs Park District boundary
of parks, trails and recreation facilities boundary (city | (outside city
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 - Very satisfied 14% 12%
2 - Satisfied 52% 53%
Overall condition of Indian
Mounds Pool 3 - Neutral 24% 25%
4 - Dissatisfied 8% 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100%
Average 2.3 24
n= 147 138 0
1 - Very satisfied 20% 20%
2 - Satisfied 54% 55%
Overall condition of Mini-
Golf, Batting Cages, and 3 - Neutral 19% 19% 100%
Paddle Boat Complex
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 5%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 2.1 3.0
n= 236 222 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services Outside the
should receive the most attention from Inside the Quicy | Quincy Park
Park District officials over the next TWO years b';ﬂ;kdgl'r;‘['cci:y D'S(glﬁ;&‘:”c"lf;”’
for you and members of your household? OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)

Walking and biking trails 28% 28%

Small neighborhood parks 19% 20%

Picnic areas/shelters 12% 13%

Riverfront Parks 10% 9% 25%

Westview Golf Course 6% 6% 25%

Art Keller Marina 4% 4%

Fishing areas 4% 4%
MOST attention Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 4% 4% 25%

Indian Mounds Pool 4% 4%

Baseball fields 3% 3%

Outdoor tennis courts 2% 2%

Archery range 1% 1%

Outdoor basketball courts 1% 1%

Pickle ball courts 1% 0%

Soccer fields 0% 25%

100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 363 342 4

Small neighborhood parks 21% 21%

Riverfront Parks 17% 18%

Picnic areas/shelters 16% 16% 33%

Walking and biking trails 14% 14% 33%

Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 6% 6%

Fishing areas 5% 5% 33%

Indian Mounds Pool 4% 4%

Westview Golf Course 3% 4%
SECOND most attention

Outdoor tennis courts 3% 3%

Baseball fields 3% 3%

Art Keller Marina 2% 2%

Softball fields 2% 2%

Pickle ball courts 2% 2%

Outdoor basketball courts 1% 1%

Soccer fields 1% 1%

Archery range 0% 0%

100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 345 327 3

11Jul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services Outside the
should receive the most attention from Inside the Quicy | Quincy Park
s g . . Park District District boundary

Park District officials over the next TWO years boundary (city |  (outside city
for you and members of your household? OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)

Riverfront Parks 16% 16%

Picnic areas/shelters 15% 15%

Walking and biking trails 13% 14%

Small neighborhood parks 13% 13% 33%

Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 10% 10%

Indian Mounds Pool 8% 8%

Westview Golf Course % %
THIRD most attention Fishing areas 5% 5%

Art Keller Marina 3% 3% 33%

Outdoor basketball courts 3% 3% 33%

Outdoor tennis courts 2% 2%

Soccer fields 2% 2%

Baseball fields 1% 1%

Pickle ball courts 1% 1%

Softball fields 1% 1%

100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 323 306 3

Walking and biking trails 53% 54% 25%

Small neighborhood parks 50% 51% 25%

Picnic areas/shelters 42% 41% 25%

Riverfront Parks 40% 41% 25%

Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 19% 19% 25%

Westview Golf Course 15% 15% 25%

Indian Mounds Pool 15% 15%

Fishing areas 13% 13% 25%
Top 3 Combined

Art Keller Marina 9% 9% 25%

Outdoor tennis courts % %

Baseball fields 6% %

Outdoor basketball courts 4% 4% 25%

Soccer fields 3% 2% 25%

Pickle ball courts 3% 2%

Softball fields 2% 2%

Archery range 2% 2%

284% 285% 250%
TOTAL

n= 363 342 4

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Inside the Quicy Quincy Park
Park District District boundary
boundary (city (outside city
OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 - Excellent 18% 17%
Overall, how would you rate the | 2 - Good 59% 59% 40%
condition of the parks, trails
and facilities that you and 3 - Fair 12% 12% 20%
members of your household
used over the past 12 months? | 4. poor 29, 29,
99 10% 10% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 11.7 1.4 41.0
n= 440 414 5
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
_ _ Quincy Park
Please rate your overall satisfaction with '";‘:ﬁ(ﬁ;ﬁ;‘fy bgfgggﬁy
the following parks and recreation maintenance boundary (city | (outside city
services in the Quincy Park District OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 - Very satisfied 41% 40% 33%
2 - Satisfied 47% 48% 33%
Mowing of grass in parks 3 - Neutral 10% 10%
4 - Dissatisfied 2% 2% 33%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.7 1.7 23
n= 398 377 3
1 - Very satisfied 12% 12%
2 - Satisfied 41% 42%
g::izliness of restrooms in 3 - Neutral 27% 27% 100%
4 - Dissatisfied 16% 16%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 26 3.0
n= 360 339 3
1 - Very satisfied 20% 20%
2 - Satisfied 53% 53%
Landscaping in parks 3 - Neutral 21% 21% 100%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 6%
5 - Very dissatisfied 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 21 3.0
n= 400 378 3
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO




Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Quincy Park
Please rate your overall satisfaction with Inside the Quicy | District
he followi K d ti int Park District boundary
the following parks and recreation maintenance boundary (city | (outside city
services in the Quincy Park District OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 - Very satisfied 20% 20%
2 - Satisfied 49% 50% 33%
Weed control in parks 3 - Neutral 23% 22% 33%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% % 33%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 22 3.0
n= 395 374 3
1 - Very satisfied 18% 18%
2 - Satisfied 46% 46% 33%
Repairs from damages . 0
caused by vandalism 3 - Neutral 31% 30% 67%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 4%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 23 22 2.7
n= 361 341 3
1 - Very satisfied 20% 20%
2 - Satisfied 53% 53% 33%
Trash pick-up in parks 3 - Neutral 17% 17% 67%
4 - Dissatisfied 8% 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.2 2.7
n= 389 369 &
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO




Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services Inside the Quicy | Quincy Park
| should ive th ¢ attenti Park District District boundary
do you feel should receive the most attention boundary (city (outside city
from Park District officials over the next TWO years? OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 48% 47% 25%
Mowing of grass in parks 16% 16% 50%
Landscaping in parks 14% 15%
MOST attention
Trash pick-up in parks 12% 12%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 6% 6%
Weed control in parks 4% 4% 25%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 350 331 4
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 23% 24%
Trash pick-up in parks 23% 23%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 17% 17% 67%
SECOND most attention
Landscaping in parks 12% 13%
Mowing of grass in parks 12% 1% 33%
Weed control in parks 11% 12%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 332 315 3
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live
Outside the

Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services '";':ﬁ(‘g;: tcr‘il":'tcy Dis‘f:;'c’:?’ozﬁz;ry
do you feel should receive the most attention boundary (city (outside city
from Park District officials over the next TWO years? OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)

Trash pick-up in parks 29% 29% 33%

Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 25% 25%

Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 14% 14% 33%
THIRD most attention

Mowing of grass in parks 11% 11%

Weed control in parks 1% 10% 33%

Landscaping in parks 11% 10%

100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 318 303 3

Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 83% 83% 50%

Trash pick-up in parks 60% 61% 25%

Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 45% 46% 50%
Top 3 Combined

Mowing of grass in parks 38% 36% 75%

Landscaping in parks 35% 36%

Weed control in parks 24% 24% 50%

286% 287% 250%
TOTAL

n= 350 331 4

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Inside the Quicy Quincy Park
Park District District boundary
boundary (city (outside city
OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
Have you or any members of o 0
your household participated in Yes 19% 7%
any recreation programs
offered by the Quincy Park No 8% 9% 100%
District during the past 12
montrsr e PR Missing % 3%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 440 414 5
Quality of program 48% 50%
Location of program 43% 41%
Friends participate in program 43% 41%
Please check the THREE Fees charged for value received 39% 40%
primary reasons why your
Id h ici i N
gzg:::t(i)o?\ pa:zgpr:::ts:fpated | Time program offered 30% 31%
Dates program offered 27% 29%
Quality of the facility where program held 25% 24%
Quality of instructors/coaches 23% 24%
278% 281%
TOTAL
n= 79 70
Quality of instructors/coaches & Location of program 10% 8%
Quality of instructors/coaches & Quality of program 10% 11%
Quality of instructors/coaches & Fees charged for value received 6% 6%
Location of program & Quality of program 14% 13%
Please check the THREE
primary reasons why your Location of program & Time program offered 10% 11%
household has participated in
Recreation programs Location of program & Friends participate in program 5% 5%
(Particular Combinations)
Quality of program & Friends participate in program 16% 18%
Fees charged for value received & Dates program offered 9% 8%
Fiends participate in program & Quality of the facility where program held 5% 4%
99.00 15% 16%
100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 93 83
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check
where you live

Inside the Quicy
Park District
boundary (city
OVERALL | limits of Quincy)
1 - Excellent 33% 31%
Overall, how would you rate the
quality of the recreation 2 - Good 59% 61%
programs that you and
members of your household 3 - Fair 5% 4%
participated in?
4 - Poor 3% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100%
Average 1.8 1.8
n= 79 70
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live
Outside the
Inside the Quicy Quincy Park
Park District District boundary
boundary (city (outside city
OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
Newspaper articles 64% 65% 80%
Television 59% 59% 80%
From friends and neighbors 49% 48% 60%
Social media 46% 45% 40%
Newspaper advertisements 43% 42% 40%
Please check ALL the ways you
learn about Quincy Park District| Radio 40% 40%
programs and activities.
Flyers 31% 31% 20%
Park District Website 18% 18% 40%
School flyers/newsletter 16% 16%
Conversations with staff 6% 6% 20%
E-mail blasts 5% 6%
377% 375% 380%
TOTAL
n= 402 379 5
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Inside the Quicy Quincy Park
Park District District boundary
boundary (city (outside city
OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
101 times or more 1% 1%
51 to 100 times 4% 4%
How often did you or members :
of your household play at the 26 t0 50 times 3% 3%
Westview Golf Course over the .
past 12 mon 11 to 25 times 3% 3% 20%
1-10 times 15% 14% 20%
Never 74% 75% 60%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 425 401 ®
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live
Outside the
Quincy Park
Inside the Quicy District
. . , Park District bounda
Please_ rate your overall satlsfaqtlon with the boundary (city | (outside g’ty
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 - Very satisfied 23% 23%
2 - Satisfied 55% 57%
Tee Boxes
3 - Neutral 19% 17% 100%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.0 2.0 3.0
n= 105 99 1
1 - Very satisfied 12% 13%
2 - Satisfied 48% 46%
Bunkers 3 - Neutral 25% 26%
4 - Dissatisfied 11% 10% 100%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.5 2.5 4.0
n= 105 99 1
1 - Very satisfied 25% 25%
2 - Satisfied 57% 58%
Fairways
3 - Neutral 17% 16% 100%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 1.9 3.0
n= 105 99 1
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live
Outside the
Quincy Park
Inside the Quicy District
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the bf,f,’nkd[a’if,‘{{.ﬁfy (oz(;:i:.iaxy
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 - Very satisfied 13% 14%
2 - Satisfied 44% 42%
Back deck 3 - Neutral 30% 31%
4 - Dissatisfied 9% 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100%
Average 2.5 2.5
n= 91 86 0
1 - Very satisfied 15% 16%
2 - Satisfied 46% 46%
Cart paths 3 - Neutral 25% 25%
4 - Dissatisfied 12% 11% 100%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 24 4.0
n= 102 96 1
1 - Very satisfied 18% 18%
2 - Satisfied 50% 49% 100%
ﬁgﬂ;‘;‘/;‘;pgﬁgé‘g inclub 1 3. Neutral 28% 29%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 1%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.2 2.0
n= 98 92 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Quincy Park
Inside the Quicy District
: . . Park District bounda
Please_ rate your overall satlsfaqtlon with the boundary (city | (outside Q{ty
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | ovERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 - Very satisfied 26% 25% 100%
2 - Satisfied 57% 58%
Golf carts
3 - Neutral 16% 16%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 19 1.9 1.0
n= 101 95 1
1 - Very satisfied 24% 23%
Overall condition of golf 2- Satisfied 84% 65%
course 3- Neutral 10% 10% 100%
4 - Dissatisfied 2% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 19 1.9 3.0
n= 105 99 1
1 - Very satisfied 17% 18%
2 - Satisfied 55% 54%
Snack/Concessions Service | 3 - Neutral 17% 16%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 6%
5 - Very dissatisfied 6% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100%
Average 23 2.3
n= 102 97 0
1 - Very satisfied 31% 30% 100%
2 - Satisfied 49% 49%
Pro Shop Service
3 - Neutral 17% 17%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 1.9 1.0
n= 98 92 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Which THREE of the golf course facilities and services Inside the Quicy | Quincy Park
. . . Park District District boundary
above should receive the most attention from Quincy boundary (city (outside city
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
Bunkers 19% 19%
Overall condition of golf course 16% 16%
Fairways 15% 15%
Snack/Concessions Service 11% 12%
Cart paths 1% 1% 100%
MOST attention
Tee Boxes 11% 11%
Back deck 8% %
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 4% 5%
Pro Shop Service 2% 2%
Golf carts 2% 2%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 91 85 1
Cart paths 15% 15%
Fairways 14% 15%
Bunkers 14% 14%
Snack/Concessions Service 13% 14%
Tee Boxes 11% 10% 100%
SECOND most attention
Overall condition of golf course 10% 10%
Back deck % 7%
Golf carts 6% 6%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 6% 5%
Pro Shop Service 5% 5%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 87 81 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Which THREE of the golf course facilities and services Inside the Quicy | Quincy Park
. . . Park District District boundary
above should receive the most attention from Quincy boundary (city (outside city
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
Tee Boxes 20% 21%
Overall condition of golf course 18% 17% 100%
Snack/Concessions Service 14% 16%
Cart paths 14% 14%
Fairways 10% 9%
THIRD most attention
Bunkers 7% 8%
Back deck 6% 5%
Pro Shop Service 5% 5%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 4% 4%
Golf carts 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 83 77 1
Overall condition of golf course 43% 41% 100%
Tee Boxes 41% 39% 100%
Bunkers 38% 39%
Cart paths 38% 38% 100%
Fairways 37% 38%
Top 3 Combined
Snack/Concessions Service 36% 39%
Back deck 20% 19%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 13% 13%
Pro Shop Service 11% 12%
Golf carts 9% 9%
287% 286% 300%
TOTAL
n= 91 85 1
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live
Outside the
Inside the Quicy Quincy Park
Park District District boundary
boundary (city (outside city
OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 - Very supportive 14% 15%
How supportive would you be . .
of building a practice facility 2- Supportive 13% 13%
driving range through
increased green fees? 3 - Not sure 21% 29%
4 - Not supportive 45% 43% 100%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 3.0 4.0
n= 113 107 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Inside the Quicy Quincy Park
Park District District boundary
boundary (city (outside city
OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
101 times or more 1% 1%
51 to 100 times 1% 1%
How often did you and :
members of your household 26 t0 50 times 0% 0%
use the Art Keller Marina over .
the past 12 months? 11 to 25 times 2% 2%
1 to 10 times 7% 7%
Never 89% 88% 100%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 299 285 3
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please check
where you live
Inside the Quicy
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the bzf,rnkdgir;tziccitty
following services at the Art Keller Marina: OVERALL | limits of Quincy)
1 - Very satisfied 8% 9%
2 - Satisfied 33% 33%
Restroom/showers 3 - Neutral 25% 24%
4 - Dissatisfied 22% 24%
5 - Very dissatisfied 11% 9%
TOTAL 100% 100%
Average 2.9 29
n= 36 33
1 - Very satisfied 10% 1%
2 - Satisfied 54% 55%
Hours open 3 - Neutral 22% 21%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 7% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100%
Average 25 24
n= 41 38
1 - Very satisfied 8% 9%
2 - Satisfied 34% 34%
Conditions of slips 3 - Neutral 37% 37%
4 - Dissatisfied 11% 9%
5 - Very dissatisfied 11% 11%
TOTAL 100% 100%
Average 2.8 2.8
n= 38 35
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check
where you live
Inside the Quicy
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the bf,?f,,"dglj‘{‘cﬁfy
following services at the Art Keller Marina: OVERALL | limits of Quincy)
1 - Very satisfied 8% 8%
2 - Satisfied 26% 28%
Water depth 3 - Neutral 21% 22%
4 - Dissatisfied 23% 19%
5 - Very dissatisfied 23% 22%
TOTAL 100% 100%
Average 33 3.2
n= 39 36
1 - Very satisfied 10% 1%
2 - Satisfied 32% 32%
Overall condition of the 3 - Neutral 27% 29%
Marina
4 - Dissatisfied 20% 16%
5 - Very dissatisfied 12% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100%
Average 2.9 29
n= 41 38
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Which THREE of the Marina facilities and services '“;i:ﬁ(tgg t‘iiléitcy Dig:ic':%yosz:’ka
above should receive the most attention from Quincy - poaneary
1Y boundary (city (outside city

Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)

Water depth 34% 35%

Restroom/showers 29% 27% 100%
MOST attention Overall condition of the Marina 27% 29%

Conditions of slips 7% 6%

Hours open 4% 4%

100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 56 52 1

Conditions of slips 38% 40% 100%

Overall condition of the Marina 17% 19%
SECOND most attention Water depth 15% 17%

Restroom/showers 15% 13%

Hours open 13% 13%

100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 52 48 1

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live
Outside the
Which THREE of the Marina facilities and services '“;':ﬁ(tgg t‘iilé'tcy Dig:g:?osz:’ka
above should receive the most attention from Quincy - poaneary
1Y boundary (city (outside city

Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)

Overall condition of the Marina 35% 36% 100%

Restroom/showers 20% 21%
THIRD most attention Water depth 22% 19%

Conditions of slips 14% 13%

Hours open 10% 1%

100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 51 47 1

Overall condition of the Marina 75% 79% 100%

Water depth 68% 67%
Top 3 Combined Restroom/showers 61% 58% 100%

Conditions of slips 55% 54% 100%

Hours open 25% 25%

284% 283% 300%
TOTAL

n= 56 52 1

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live
Please rate how well the following parks and Outside the
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy _ _ Quincy Park
meet the needs of your household. '"g‘ditg? ?,“'tcy bD'St("'Ct
: ark DIStric ounaary
Select (no need). '.f you have no boundary (city (outside city
need for the facility. OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
100% Met 8% 9%
75% Met 7% 7%
50% Met 4% 4% 33%
Youth soccer fields
25% Met 1% 1%
0% Met 0% 0%
No Need 80% 79% 67%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 353 3
100% Met 10% 9%
75% Met 12% 12%
Baseball and softball fields | 50% Met 4% 4%
25% Met 1% 1%
No Need 74% 74% 100%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 372 356 3
100% Met 31% 30% 25%
75% Met 33% 33%
50% Met 9% 9% 25%
Small neighborhood parks
25% Met 3% 3%
0% Met 1% 1%
No Need 24% 24% 50%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 367 350 4
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Please rate how well the following parks and Outside the
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy _ . Quincy Park
meet the needs of your household. '“;‘ditSF ?,“'tcy bD'StL"’t
. ark DIStricC oundary
Select (no need). '.f you have no boundary (city (outside city
need for the facility. OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
100% Met 34% 34% 25%
75% Met 30% 30% 25%
50% Met 7% 7%
Local regional parks
25% Met 2% 2%
0% Met 0% 0%
No Need 27% 27% 50%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 347 4
100% Met 29% 29%
75% Met 28% 29% 25%
50% Met 8% 8%
Riverfront parks
25% Met 4% 3% 25%
0% Met 1% 1%
No Need 30% 30% 50%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 353 4
100% Met 4% 4%
75% Met 3% 3%
50% Met 4% 4%
Off-leash dog park
25% Met 4% 3%
0% Met 9% 9%
No Need 76% 76% 100%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 350 3
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 31



Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Please rate how well the following parks and Outside the
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy _ . Quincy Park
meet the needs of your household. '";‘ditg? tQ_“'tCV bD'St:;C‘
: ark Distric oundary
Select (no need). '.f you have no boundary (city (outside city
need for the facility. OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
100% Met 26% 26%
75% Met 26% 27%
50% Met 12% 12%
Walking and biking trails
25% Met 7% % 33%
0% Met 1% 1%
No Need 27% 21% 67%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 354 3
100% Met 9% 9%
75% Met 8% 8%
50% Met 9% 9%
Outdoor swimming pool
25% Met 7% % 33%
0% Met 2% 3%
No Need 64% 64% 67%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 349 S
100% Met 20% 19% 25%
75% Met 20% 20%
Playground equipment 50% Met 9% 8% 25%
25% Met 2% 2%
No Need 49% 50% 50%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 353 4
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Please rate how well the following parks and Outside the
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy . _ Quincy Park
meet the needs of your household. '";‘di tg_e Quicy bD'Stg'c‘
Select (no need) if you have no bofll;‘ldalr;t{g:y (ou(;:i[:iea(?i/ty
need for the facility. OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
100% Met 35% 35% 25%
75% Met 34% 35% 25%
50% Met 10% 10%
Picnic areas and shelters
25% Met 2% 2%
0% Met 1% 1%
No Need 18% 18% 50%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 371 353 4
100% Met 6% 6%
75% Met 5% 6%
50% Met 3% 4%
Outdoor amphitheater
25% Met 4% 4%
0% Met 9% 9% 33%
No Need 72% 72% 67%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 356 341 3
100% Met 9% 9%
75% Met 9% 8%
50% Met 4% 4% 33%
Outdoor tennis courts
25% Met 2% 2%
0% Met 0% 0%
No Need 76% 7% 67%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 353 3
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live
Please rate how well the following parks and Outside the
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy _ _ Quincy Park
meet the needs of your household. '"g‘ditg? ?,u'tcy bD'St(’;Ct
: ark DIStric oundary
Select (no need). '.fy ou have no boundary (city (outside city
need for the facility. OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
100% Met 3% 3%
75% Met 6% 5%
50% Met 5% 4% 33%
Outdoor basketball courts
25% Met 2% 2%
0% Met 1% 1%
No Need 84% 84% 67%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 353 3
100% Met 12% 12%
75% Met 12% 11% 33%
50% Met 4% 4%
Westview Golf Course
25% Met 1% 1%
0% Met 1% 1%
No Need 71% 71% 67%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 360 345 g
100% Met 4% 4%
75% Met 4% 4%
Art Keller Marina 50% Met 3% 3%
25% Met 3% 3%
No Need 86% 86% 100%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 367 352 3
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Please rate how well the following parks and Outside the
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy _ _ Quincy Park
meet the needs of your household. '“;‘ditg? ?,“'tcy bD'Stg"t
: ark DIStric! oundary
Select (no need). '.f you have no boundary (city (outside city
need for the facility. OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
100% Met 1% 1%
75% Met 13% 12%
50% Met 7% 7%
Paddle boats/Kayaks
25% Met 3% 3% 33%
0% Met 1% 1%
No Need 66% 67% 67%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 351 3
100% Met 8% 8%
75% Met 8% 8%
50% Met % 7%
Fishing areas
25% Met 5% 5%
0% Met 1% 1%
No Need 2% 71% 100%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 347 3
100% Met 21% 21%
75% Met 18% 18%
50% Met 8% 8% 33%
Miniature golf course
25% Met 4% 4%
0% Met 1% 1%
No Need 47% 48% 67%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 351 3
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Please rate how well the following parks and Outside the
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy _ _ Quincy Park
meet the needs of your household. '";‘ditg,e ?,u'tcy bD'St("'Ct
: ark DIStric ounaary
Select (no need). '.f you have no boundary (city (outside city
need for the facility. OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
100% Met 13% 14%
75% Met 10% 10%
50% Met 4% 4%
Batting cages
25% Met 2% 2%
0% Met 1% 1%
No Need 69% 69% 100%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 348 3
100% Met 1% 1%
75% Met 2% 2%
50% Met 1% 1%
Skateboarding park
25% Met 1% 1%
0% Met 4% 5%
No Need 90% 90% 100%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 351 3
100% Met 5% 5%
75% Met 7% 7%
Disc golf courses 50% Met 3% 3% 33%
25% Met 1% 1%
No Need 83% 83% 67%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 365 350 3
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO




Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Please rate how well the following parks and Outside the
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy _ _ Quincy Park
meet the needs of your household. '“;‘ditg? ?,“'tcy bD'Stg"t
: ark DIStric! oundary
Select (no need). '.f you have no boundary (city (outside city
need for the facility. OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
100% Met 4% 4%
75% Met 3% 3%
50% Met 2% 2%
Horseshoe courts
25% Met 1% 1%
0% Met 1% 1%
No Need 89% 89% 100%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 347 3
100% Met 2% 2%
75% Met 2% 2%
50% Met 3% 3%
Archery range
25% Met 2% 2%
0% Met 2% 2%
No Need 88% 89% 100%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 348 3
100% Met 23% 23%
75% Met 31% 32%
50% Met 12% 12% 33%
Scenic views
25% Met 3% 3%
0% Met 1% 1%
No Need 29% 29% 67%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 346 3
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 37



Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live
Please rate how well the following parks and Outside the
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy _ _ Quincy Park
meet the needs of your household. '";‘di%‘? Quicy District
Select (no need) if you have no poake 'St"c.: b‘;”.’:ida’%
need for the facilit boundary (city | (outside city
y. OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)

100% Met 10% 10%

75% Met 11% 11%

50% Met 9% 8% 33%
Sledding areas

25% Met 3% 3%

0% Met 2% 3%

No Need 64% 65% 67%

100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 366 351 3

100% Met 5% 6%

75% Met 3% 3%

50% Met 2% 2%
Other

25% Met 3% 3%

0% Met 9% 8%

No Need 79% 79% 100%

100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 115 108 2

11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the

Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in Inside the Quicy | Quincy Park
Park District District boundary

the question above are most important to your boundary (city (outside city
household? OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)

Walking and biking trails 22% 23%

Small neighborhood parks 13% 14%

Large regional parks 8% 9%

Westview Golf Course 7% % 25%

Picnic areas and shelters 7% %

Riverfront parks 6% 6% 25%

Baseball and softball fields 4% 4%

Off-leash dog park 4% 4%

None 4% 4%

Playground equipment 4% 4%

Art Keller Marina 3% 3%

Outdoor swimming pool 3% 3%
MOST important

Scenic views 2% 2%

Other 2% 2%

Fishing areas 2% 2%

Miniature golf course 2% 2% 25%

Youth soccer fields 2% 2% 25%

Outdoor tennis courts 1% 1%

Sledding areas 1% 1%

Disc golf courses 1% 1%

Batting cages 1% 1%

Archery range 1% 1%

Skateboarding park 1% 1%

Paddle boats/Kayaks 0% 0%

100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 389 369 4

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the

Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in '“;‘:&tgies tc:;::itcy Digr‘i'ic't‘%yozzz';w
the question above are most important to your boundary (city (outside city
household? OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)

Picnic areas and shelters 13% 14%

Walking and biking trails 13% 13% 33%

Small neighborhood parks 13% 13% 33%

Riverfront parks 8% 9%

Large regional parks 8% 9%

Playground equipment % %

Outdoor swimming pool 5% 5%

Off-leash dog park 4% 4%

Scenic views 5% 4%

Fishing areas 3% 3%

Baseball and softball fields 3% 3%

Miniature golf course 2% 3%

Westview Golf Course 2% 2%
SECOND most important

Art Keller Marina 1% 1%

Batting cages 1% 1%

Outdoor amphitheater 1% 1%

Youth soccer fields 1% 1%

None 1% 1%

Skateboarding park 1% 1%

Horseshoe courts 1% 1% 33%

Outdoor tennis courts 1% 1%

Sledding areas 1% 1%

Disc golf courses 1% 1%

Paddle boats/Kayaks 1% 1%

Archery range 0% 0%

Other 0% 0%

100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 367 349 3

11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the

Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in '“;i:&tgiesﬁi“;tcy Disct’r‘;ic't‘cbﬁzz';ry
the question above are most important to your boundary (city (outside city
household? OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)

Picnic areas and shelters 15% 16%

Riverfront parks 10% 10%

Walking and biking trails 9% 9%

Small neighborhood parks 9% 9%

Scenic views 7% 7%

Playground equipment 6% %

Miniature golf course 6% 5%

Large regional parks 6% 5% 100%

Outdoor swimming pool 4% 5%

Outdoor amphitheater 4% 4%

Westview Golf Course 4% 4%

Off-leash dog park 3% 3%

Fishing areas 2% 2%
THIRD most important Outdoor tennis courts 2% 2%

Baseball and softball fields 2% 2%

Youth soccer fields 2% 2%

None 1% 2%

Art Keller Marina 1% 1%

Disc golf courses 1% 1%

Paddle boats/Kayaks 1% 1%

Sledding areas 1% 1%

Outdoor basketball courts 1% 1%

Other 1% 1%

Archery range 1% 1%

Horseshoe courts 1% 1%

Skateboarding park 1% 1%

Batting cages 0% 0%

100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 346 330 2

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in Inside the Quicy |  Quincy Park
P . tt Park District District boundary
the question above are most important to your boundary (city (outside city
household? OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
Picnic areas and shelters 12% 12%
Scenic views 11% 11%
Walking and biking trails 9% 9%
Large regional parks 7% 8%
Riverfront parks 7% 7% 50%
Playground equipment % %
Miniature golf course 6% 6%
Fishing areas 4% 4%
Small neighborhood parks 4% 4%
Westview Golf Course 4% 4%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 3% 3%
Sledding areas 3% 3%
Outdoor swimming pool 3% 3%
FOURTH most important
Off-leash dog park 2% 3%
Batting cages 2% 2%
Skateboarding park 2% 2% 50%
None 2% 2%
Outdoor amphitheater 2% 2%
Baseball and softball fields 2% 1%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 1%
Art Keller Marina 1% 1%
Archery range 1% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 1%
Disc golf courses 1% 1%
Horseshoe courts 1% 1%
Youth soccer fields 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 321 307 2
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the

Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in '“;i:&tgiesﬁi“;tcy Disct’r‘;ic't‘?gzzz';ry
the question above are most important to your boundary (city (outside city
household? OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)

Walking and biking trails 50% 51% 25%

Picnic areas and shelters 43% 44%

Small neighborhood parks 37% 37% 25%

Riverfront parks 29% 29% 50%

Large regional parks 28% 28% 50%

Playground equipment 22% 22%

Scenic views 22% 22%

Westview Golf Course 16% 15% 25%

Miniature golf course 14% 14% 25%

Outdoor swimming pool 14% 14%

Off-leash dog park 12% 12%

Fishing areas 11% 10%

Baseball and softball fields 10% 9%
Top 4 Combined None 8% 8%

Art Keller Marina 6% 6%

Outdoor amphitheater 6% 6%

Sledding areas 5% 5%

Outdoor tennis courts 5% 5%

Youth soccer fields 5% 5% 25%

Batting cages 4% 4%

Paddle boats/Kayaks 5% 4%

Skateboarding park 4% 4% 25%

Other 3% 3%

Disc golf courses 3% 3%

Archery range 2% 2%

Horseshoe courts 2% 2% 25%

Outdoor basketball courts 2% 2%

366% 367% 275%
TOTAL

n= 389 369 4

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live
Outside the
Inside the Quicy Quincy Park
Park District District boundary
boundary (city (outside city
OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
Other 38% 38%
| do not know what is being offered 27% 27%
Use services of other agencies 15% 14%
Fees are too high 12% 12% 33%
Program times are not convenient 11% 11% 33%
Please check ALL the reasons Safety concerns in the parks 9% 9%
you or members of your
household did not use the -
Quincy Park District programs Facilities not offered 7% 7%
and services at all or more .
often during the past 12 months| Lack of quality programs 7% 7% 33%
Not accessible for people with disabilities 5% 5% 33%
Facilities lack the right equipment 4% 3% 33%
Poor customer service by staff 3% 3%
Class full 1% 1%
Registration for programs is difficult 1% 1%
139% 139% 167%
TOTAL
n= 282 271 3
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Inside the Quicy Quincy Park
Park District District boundary
boundary (city (outside city
OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
Have you or any members of
your household used the Bill Yes 46% 4% 40%
Klingner Trail during the past 2
yeari? gep No 54% 53% 60%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 414 396 ®
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live
Outside the
Please indicate whether you would be very inside the Qui Quli)r}cty _P:rk
; i 1 nside the Quicy istric
suppo:ttl_ve, somewhat supportive, or not Park District boundary
Supporuve ] boundary (city (outside city
of each action. OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 - Very supportive 33% 33% 40%
Renovate the parks along the | 2 - Supportive 34% 34% 40%
Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset &
Garner Park) 3 - Not sure 19% 18% 20%
4 - Not supportive 15% 15%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 21 1.8
n= 396 379 5
1 - Very supportive 44% 45% 25%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail | 2 - Supportive 18% 18%
from 5th street through
Parker Heights 3 - Not sure 20% 18% 75%
4 - Not supportive 19% 19%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 21 25
n= 396 380 4
1 - Very supportive 48% 48% 25%
Upgrade existing 2 - Supportive 33% 33% 25%
neighborhood parks 3- Not sure 14% 13% 50%
4 - Not supportive 6% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 1.8 2.3
n= 400 383 4
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live
Outside the
Please indicate whether you would be very _ . Quincy Park
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not- Inside the Quicy District
rtive Park DIStrI(_:t boupdary
suppo ] boundary (city (outside city
of each action. OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 - Very supportive 22% 22%
Develop an outdoor 2 - Supportive 20% 20% 25%
amphitheater in Lincoln Park 3 - Not sure 349 339 75%
4 - Not supportive 25% 24%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 2.6 2.8
n= 396 379 4
1 - Very supportive 11% 12%
Convert existing .
baseballisoftball fields at | 2~ SUPPortive 14% 14%
Moorman/Wavering Complex
to synthetic surface 3 - Not sure 37% 36% 100%
4 - Not supportive 38% 39%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 3.0 3.0
n= 396 380 4
1 - Very supportive 17% 17%
Build a new splash pad at 2- Supportive 24% 24% 50%
Indiana Mounds Pool 3 - Not sure 359 359% 50%
4 - Not supportive 25% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.7 2.7 25
n= 398 381 4
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live
Outside the
Please indicate whether you would be very _ . Quincy Park
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not- Inside the Quicy District
supportive Park Dlstrlc_:t boupdary
\ boundary (city (outside city
of each action. OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 - Very supportive 26% 26%
Develop remaining open 2- Supportive 25% 26% 25%
space in BobMays Park | 5\t sure 30% 29% 75%
4 - Not supportive 19% 19%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 24 2.8
n= 398 382 4
1 - Very supportive 31% 32% 25%
Develop a neighborhood 2 - Supportive 26% 26% 25%
park in southeast area of
Quincy 3 - Not sure 22% 22% 50%
4 - Not supportive 20% 21%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 2.3 2.3
n= 402 385 4
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live
Outside the
Which THREE of the actions from the list in Inside the Quicy | Quincy Park
h tion above would you be most willin Park District | District boundary
the ques 10 y g boundary (city (outside city
to fund with your tax dollars? OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 26% 27%
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 18% 19% 20%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 15% 15%
NONE 14% 13% 40%
MOST willing Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 10% 9% 40%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park % %
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 4% 4%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 3% 4%
Convert existing baseball/softball fields at Moorman/Wavering Complex to synthetic surface 3% 3%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 377 361 5
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 25% 25%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 14% 13% 67%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 14% 14% 33%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 13% 13%
SECOND most willing Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 10% 10%.
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park % %
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 7% 7%
NONE 6% 6%
Convert existing baseball/softball fields at Moorman/Wavering Complex to synthetic surface 5% 5%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 321 312 3
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live
Outside the
Which THREE of the actions from the list in Inside the Quicy | Quincy Park
h tion above would you be most willin Park District | District boundary
the ques 10 y g boundary (city (outside city
to fund with your tax dollars? OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 17% 16% 67%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 17% 16%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 15% 15%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park 12% 13%
THIRD most willing Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 9% 10%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 9% 9% 33%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 9% 9%
NONE 8% 9%
Convert existing baseball/softball fields at Moorman/Wavering Complex to synthetic surface 3% 4%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 287 279 3
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 53% 52% 60%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 44% 46%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 37% 38% 40%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 34% 34% 60%
Top 3 Combined NONE 25% 25% 40%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park 22% 23%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 18% 19%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 17% 16% 20%
Convert existing baseball/softball fields at Moorman/Wavering Complex to synthetic surface 9% 10%.
260% 262% 220%
TOTAL
n= 379 363 5
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Inside the Quicy Quincy Park
Park District District boundary
boundary (city (outside city
OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
$35 per year 19% 19% 20%
What would be the maximum
amount of additional property | $25-$34 per year 11% 12%
tax you would be willing to
invest per year for the $15-$24 per year 17% 18%
improvements that you rated as
your top 4 choices in the $5-§14 per year 2% 21% 40%
questions above?
No property tax funding 31% 30% 40%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 346 5
1 - Very satisfied 9 9 9
Overall how satisfied are you i i o 00
with the overall value you and - Qaticfi
your household received from 2- Satisfied 53% 54%
parks, recreation facilities and
programs provided by the 3 - Neutral 17% 17% 67%
Quincy Park District? o
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.0 2.0 23
n= 385 374 3
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Inside the Quicy Quincy Park
Park District District boundary
boundary (city (outside city
OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
18-24 2% 2%
25-34 8% 8% 40%
35-44 8% 8%
45-54 18% 18%
What is your age?
55 - 64 24% 23% 20%
65-74 25% 26%
75-84 11% 11% 20%
85 or older 4% 3% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Approximated Average 59.0 59.0 58.0
n= 393 380 5
Male 44% 45% 60%
What is your gender?
Female 56% 55% 40%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 406 393 5
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Inside the Quicy Quincy Park
Park District District boundary
boundary (city (outside city
OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
Under 10 years 10% 10%
10-19 years 10% 10%
Both under 10 years and 10-19 years 5% 5%
Household Age Distribution
20-54 years 15% 15% 60%
Over 54 years 52% 53% 40%
Both 20-54 and over 54 years 7% 7%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 401 387 5
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check
where you live
Inside the Quicy
, Park District
pountlng yourself, how many people boundary (city
in your household are... OVERALL | limits of Quincy)
1 68% 68%
Under 5 years old 2 29% 29%
3 3% 3%
100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 34 34
1 65% 64%
2 30% 31%
5-9 years old
3 2% 2%
5 2% 2%
100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 43 42
1 74% 74%
10-14 years old
2 26% 26%
100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 38 35
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Quincy Park
Inside the Quicy District
. Park District boundary
pou"tmg yourself, how many people boundary (city | (outside city
in your household are... OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 78% 7%
15-19 years old 2 19% 20%
4 3% 3%
100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 36 35
1 76% 74%
20-24 years old 2 17% 19%
3 7% %
100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 29 27
1 58% 58% 50%
2 36% 36% 50%
25-34 years old
3 4% 4%
5 2% 2%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 53 50 2
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO




Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Quincy Park
Inside the Quicy District
. Park District boundary
Counting yourself, how many people boundary (city | (outside city
in your household are... OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 55% 56%
35-44 years old
2 45% 44%
100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 49 48
1 60% 60% 100%
45-54 years old
2 40% 40%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 91 88 1
1 63% 64% 100%
55-64 years old
2 37% 36%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 112 107 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live

Outside the
Quincy Park
Inside the Quicy District
. Park District boundary
Counting yourself, how many people boundary (city | (outside city
in your household are... OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
1 66% 66%
65-74 years old
2 34% 34%
100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 126 125
1 7% 76% 100%
75+ years old
2 23% 24%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 48 46 1
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please check where you live
Outside the
Inside the Quicy Quincy Park
Park District District boundary
boundary (city (outside city
OVERALL | limits of Quincy) limits)
Inside the Quincy Park District boundary (city limits of Quincy). 99% 100%
Please check where you live.
Outside the Quincy Park District boundary (outside city limits). 1% 100%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 419 414 5
Under $25,000 16% 17% 25%
$25,000 to $49,99 28% 28% 50%
What i h hold |
incomeq T nousenolayeaty | 550,000 to §74,999 2% 21% 25%
$75,000 to $99,999 15% 15%
$100,000 or more 20% 20%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 353 342 4
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's household yearly income

$25,000 to $49,999‘ $50,000 to $74,999

OVERALL Under $25,000 $75,000 to $99,999  $100,000 or more
1to 10 times 32% 33% 40% 23% 33% 21%
11 to 25 times 23% 17% 19% 28% 20% 35%
How 3“95“0‘:')‘1’0{1‘:“3“" _ | 26t050 times 14% 15% 17% 20% 20% 15%
use Quincy Park District parks .
over the past 12 months?. 51to 100 times 1% 4% 8% 18% 18% 10%
101 times or more 8% 9% 6% 7% 10% 10%
None 12% 22% 9% 4% 9%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 428 54 98 74 51 68
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with
the condition of the following major categories Respondent's household yearly income
of parks, trails and recreation facilities $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 - Very satisfied 32% 38% 40% 34% 25% 29%
2 - Satisfied 50% 50% 44% 47% 60% 45%
Overall condition of walking
and biking trails 3 - Neutral 11% 13% 10% 11% 8% 15%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 6% 2% 8% 9%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 6% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 18 18 2.0 20 2.1
n= 307 32 63 64 40 55
1 - Very satisfied 21% 23% 19% 16% 22% 25%
2 - Satisfied 55% 51% 58% 60% 58% 56%
Overall condition of small
neighborhood parks 3 - Neutral 18% 18% 19% 16% 16% 15%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 8% 3% 6% 4% 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 21 21 2.1 2.2 2.0 2.0
n= 348 39 78 67 45 59
1 - Very satisfied 19% 30% 14% 17% 23% 21%
2 - Satisfied 55% 48% 64% 55% 55% 42%
Overall condition of
Riverfront Parks 3 - Neutral 19% 13% 15% 25% 18% 25%
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 8% 6% 3% 3% 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 3% 1% 3% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 21 22 2.2 21 2.3
n= 319 40 72 60 40 52
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with
the condition of the following major categories Respondent's household yearly income
of parks, trails and recreation facilities $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 - Very satisfied 16% 35% 12% 14% 21%
2 - Satisfied 30% 38% 29% 37% 32% 13%
Overall condition of fishing | 3. Neutral 34% 1% 35% 33% 36% 47%
4 - Dissatisfied 11% 8% 15% 22% 9% %
5 - Very dissatisfied 8% 4% 9% % 9% 7%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.7 21 28 3.0 2.7 25
n= 149 26 34 27 22 15
1 - Very satisfied 23% 28% 24% 20% 20% 16%
2 - Satisfied 49% 52% 51% 47% 44% 56%
Overall quality of baseball | 3. Neural 23% 20% 22% 23% 24% 28%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 3% 10% 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 1.9 20 22 23 2.1
n= 164 25 37 30 25 25
1 - Very satisfied 18% 26% 21% 8% 11% 14%
2 - Satisfied 51% 52% 48% 54% 47% 57%
overall quality of softball | 3. Neutra 25% 22% 27% 31% 21% 24%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 3% 8% 16% 5%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.0 21 24 2.6 2.2
n= 142 23 33 26 19 21
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with
the conditior_r of the foIIowi.ng maj.qr.categories Respondent's household yearly income
proedby hsGuiey Pk vt~ | v wuwsson Sy Wi | Shfhe | s
1 - Very satisfied 17% 32% 15% 4% 19% 16%
2 - Satisfied 48% 55% 52% 52% 43% 40%
Overall quality of soccer | 3. Neual 28% 14% 30% 30% 29% 36%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 3% 13% 5% 4%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 5% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 1.8 22 25 2.3 24
n= 138 22 33 23 21 25
1 - Very satisfied 11% 17% 9% 6% 13% 15%
2 - Satisfied 38% 58% 36% 38% 27% 38%
Overal condition of pickle | 3. Neutral 4% 25% 5% 38% 53% 38%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 6% % 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 2.1 25 28 25 24
n= 89 12 22 16 15 13
1 - Very satisfied 16% 27% 9% 20% 9% 19%
2 - Satisfied 44% 55% 56% 32% 36% 44%
Overall condition of outdoor | 3. eyl 32% 18% 32% 28% 50% 33%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 3% 16% 5% 4%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 1.9 2.3 2.5 25 2.2
n= 151 22 34 25 22 27
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with
the conditior_r of the foIIowi.ng maj.qr.categories Respondent's household yearly income
proity s uiey ket | v | wwszsio | ‘i | WM | Ry S
1 - Very satisfied 1% 44% 4% 5%
2 - Satisfied 37% 50% 52% 29% 26% 22%
Overall condiion of outdoor | 3. Neutral 38% 6% 41% 48% 42% 56%
4 - Dissatisfied 13% 4% 19% 21% 22%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 5% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 1.6 24 3.0 29 3.0
n= 109 18 27 21 19 9
1 - Very satisfied 5% 20%
2 - Satisfied 27% 40% 24% 40% 11% 14%
g‘:g:" condition of archery | 3_yeytra) 55% 27% 76% 30% 89% 1%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 13% 20% 14%
5 - Very dissatisfied 5% 10%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 28 23 28 3.0 29 30
n= 73 15 21 10 9 7
1 - Very satisfied 23% 40% 23% 16% 19% 23%
2 - Satisfied 58% 47% 63% 63% 62% 64%
Overall condition of pichic | 3. Neutral 13% 12% 6% 14% 17% %
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 2% 6% 5% 2% 5%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 2% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 20 18 20 21 20 20
n= 346 43 79 63 42 61
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 5



Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with
the condition of the following major categories Respondent's household yearly income
of parks, trails and recreation facilities $25,000 to $50,000 to §75000t0 | $100,000 or
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 - Very satisfied 4% 14% 17%
2 - Satisfied 41% 43% 39% 64% 17% 36%
Querall condition of Art 3 - Neutral 35% 29% 48% 21% 42% 36%
4 - Dissatisfied 13% 14% 9% 17% 27%
5 - Very dissatisfied % 4% 14% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 24 2.8 2.6 28 29
n= 91 14 23 14 12 1
1- Very satisfied 27% 31% 16% 34% 24% 30%
overall condition of 2 - Satisfied 54% 46% 61% 45% 60% 55%
Westview Golf Course 3 - Neutral 19% 23% 23% 21% 12% 15%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 1.9 21 19 20 1.9
n= 161 13 31 29 25 40
1 dul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with
the condition of the following major categories Respondent's household yearly income
of parks, trails and recreation facilities $25,000 to $50,000 to §75000t0 | $100,000 or
provided by the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 - Very satisfied 14% 26% 5% 10% 19% 25%
2 - Satisfied 52% 48% 57% 63% 52% 25%
Cverall condition of Indian | 3. Neutral 24% 22% 24% 13% 19% 42%
4 - Dissatisfied 8% 14% 7% 10% 8%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 4% %
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 21 25 24 22 2.3
n= 147 23 42 30 21 12
1 - Very satisfied 20% 21% 25% 20% 15% 26%
2 - Satisfied 54% 55% 51% 58% 55% 44%
Overall condition of Mini-
Golf, Batting Cages, and 3 - Neutral 19% 18% 19% 13% 15% 23%
Paddle Boat Complex
4 - Dissatisfied 5% 5% 9% 6% 5%
5 - Very dissatisfied 2% 9% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 19 2.1 2.1 24 2.1
n= 236 22 57 45 33 43
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services
should receive the most attention from

Park District officials over the next TWO years

for you and members of your household?

OVERALL

s yearly income

Under $25,000

§$25,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999

$100,000 or more

MOST attention

Walking and biking trails

28%

15%

32%

21%

33%

38%

Small neighborhood parks

19%

20%

19%

29%

13%

16%

Picnic areas/shelters

12%

24%

12%

9%

15%

8%

Riverfront Parks

10%

12%

10%

8%

2%

13%

Westview Golf Course

6%

2%

6%

5%

9%

9%

Fishing areas

4%

7%

5%

3%

4%

Art Keller Marina

4%

2%

4%

3%

4%

3%

Indian Mounds Pool

4%

2%

6%

5%

7%

Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex

4%

5%

2%

3%

%

3%

Baseball fields

3%

5%

4%

4%

3%

Outdoor tennis courts

2%

1%

5%

5%

Archery range

1%

5%

2%

2%

Outdoor basketball courts

1%

2%

2%

Pickle ball courts

1%

2%

Soccer fields

0%

2%

TOTAL

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

n=

363

41

66

46

SECOND most

Small neighborhood parks

21%

14%

27%

17%

27%

18%

Riverfront Parks

17%

19%

16%

19%

20%

16%

Picnic areas/shelters

16%

16%

12%

20%

9%

21%

Walking and biking trails

14%

19%

12%

9%

9%

16%

Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex

6%

3%

5%

6%

7%

7%

Fishing areas

5%

8%

5%

6%

%

Indian Mounds Pool

4%

5%

7%

3%

4%

2%

Westview Golf Course

3%

3%

4%

6%

2%

5%

Outdoor tennis courts

3%

5%

1%

3%

2%

3%

Baseball fields

3%

3%

2%

3%

4%

3%

Art Keller Marina

2%

3%

5%

2%

Softball fields

2%

2%

4%

5%

Pickle ball courts

2%

1%

2%

2%

2%

Outdoor basketball courts

1%

1%

2%

Soccer fields

1%

3%

2%

Archery range

0%

2%

TOTAL

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

n=

345

37

81

64

45

61

11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services s yearly income

should receive the most attention from

Park District officials over the next TWO years

for you and members of your household? OVERALL | _Under$25,000 | $25,000t0$49,999 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
Riverfront Parks 16% 18% 12% 15% 19% 12%
Picnic areas/shelters 15% 18% 16% 1% 16% 10%
Walking and biking trails 13% 6% 19% 19% 7% 12%
Small neighborhood parks 13% 18% 13% 11% 12% 10%
Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 10% 9% 14% 5% 21% 12%
Indian Mounds Pool 8% 12% 8% 16% 5% 3%
Westview Golf Course 7% 1% 5% 5% 17%

THIRD most attention Fishing areas 5% 12% 6% 3% 5% 3%
Outdoor basketball courts 3% 1% 5% % 2%
Art Keller Marina 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Soccer fields 2% 3% 1% 2% %
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 3% 2% 7%
Baseball fields 1% 3% 3% 2%
Softball fields 1% 1% 2%
Pickle ball courts 1% 2%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 323 34 7 62 43 58
Walking and biking trails 53% 37% 62% 55% 48% 64%
Small neighborhood parks 50% 46% 57% 56% 50% 42%
Picnic areas/shelters 42% 54% 38% 39% 39% 38%
Riverfront Parks 40% 44% 36% 39% 39% 39%
Mini-Golf, Batting Cages, and Paddle Boat Complex 19% 15% 20% 14% 33% 20%
Westview Golf Course 15% 5% 1% 15% 15% 30%
Indian Mounds Pool 15% 17% 20% 23% 15% 5%
Fishing areas 13% 24% 15% 12% 15% 3%

Top 3 Combined
Art Keller Marina 9% 7% 12% 5% 7% 6%
Outdoor tennis courts % 5% 5% 9% 2% 14%
Baseball fields 6% 10% 6% 6% 1% 6%
Outdoor basketball courts 4% 2% 8% 9% 2%
Soccer fields 3% 5% 1% 3% 8%
Softball fields 2% 1% 3% 4% 5%
Pickle ball courts 3% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Archery range 2% 5% 3% 2%

284% 273% 288% 291% 291% 286%
TOTAL

n= 363 4 84 66 46 64

11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's household yearly income
OVERALL Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999‘ $75,000 to $99,99J $100,000 or more
1 - Excellent 18% 16% 17% 23% 17% 17%
Overall, how would you rate the | 2 - Good 59% 50% 56% 63% 73% 64%
condition of the parks, trails
and facilities that you and 3 - Fair 12% 14% 15% 13% 10% 10%
members of your household
used over the past 12 months? | 4. poor 2% 4% 1% 1%
99 10% 21% 8% %
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 11.7 221 9.9 19 19 9.0
n= 440 58 99 75 52 69
1M1 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with Respondent's household yearly income
the fpllou{ing parkg and recrea_tiogr maintenance $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
services in the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 - Very satisfied 41% 47% 41% 41% 34% 38%
2 - Satisfied 47% 39% 46% 47% 60% 51%
Mowing of grass in parks 3 - Neutral 10% 12% 12% 9% 4% 6%
4 - Dissatisfied 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.7 1.7 17 17 17 18
n= 398 49 91 74 50 63
1 - Very satisfied 12% 18% 9% 9% 4% 12%
2 - Satisfied 41% 41% 46% 35% 47% 52%
gﬁ;‘""ess ofrestrooms in | 3 _Neutral 27% 25% 25% 29% 31% 17%
4 - Dissatisfied 16% 11% 16% 21% 16% 13%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 7%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 24 26 28 26 25
n= 360 44 80 66 45 60
1 - Very satisfied 20% 21% 24% 16% 12% 19%
2 - Satisfied 53% 43% 49% 59% 57% 56%
Landscaping in parks 3 - Neutral 21% 24% 21% 20% 20% 20%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 6% 5% 4% 12% 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 0% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 23 21
n= 400 49 91 74 51 64
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate your overall satisfa(_:tion w!'th Respondent's household yearly income
the fpllou_/mg park§ and recreation maintenance $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
services in the Quincy Park District OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 - Very satisfied 20% 35% 14% 16% 14% 22%
2 - Satisfied 49% 33% 58% 59% 55% 45%
Weed control in parks 3 - Neutral 23% 21% 19% 20% 22% 23%
4 - Dissatisfied % 10% 8% 3% 6% 6%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 21 2.2 2.1 2.3 22
n= 395 48 91 74 49 64
1 - Very satisfied 18% 23% 13% 20% 15% 19%
2 - Satisfied 46% 43% 43% 49% 50% 46%
Repairs ;;°\',‘;g:‘_':|‘l";?nes 3- Neutral 31% 30% 35% 26% 35% 31%
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 5% 6% 3% 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 2% 2% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 23 22 24 22 22 22
n= 361 44 82 65 46 59
1 - Very satisfied 20% 24% 18% 17% 12% 25%
2 - Satisfied 53% 55% 51% 54% 61% 53%
Trash pick-up in parks 3 - Neutral 17% 12% 19% 22% 20% 8%
4 - Dissatisfied 8% 8% 10% 7% 6% 9%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 2.0 23 22 22 22
n= 389 49 88 72 49 64
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. pags . Resp! 's h hold yearly income

Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services yeery

do you feel should receive the most attention

from Park District officials over the next TWO years? OVERALL Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 48% 37% 48% 55% 36% 51%
Mowing of grass in parks 16% 24% 12% 16% 13% 16%
Landscaping in parks 14% 16% 15% 13% 24% 15%

MOST attention
Trash pick-up in parks 12% 13% 15% 13% 9% 10%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 6% 3% 5% 3% 13% %
Weed control in parks 4% 8% 6% 2% 4% 2%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 350 38 82 64 45 61
Trash pick-up in parks 23% 1% 26% 17% 33% 21%
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 23% 19% 21% 29% 29% 15%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 17% 31% 21% 19% 4% 12%

SECOND most
Mowing of grass in parks 12% 8% 13% 15% % 17%
Landscaping in parks 12% 6% 6% 14% 13% 17%
Weed control in parks 11% 25% 8% % 13% 12%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 332 36 78 59 45 59

11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 13



Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. . . R ent's | hold yearly income

Which THREE of these parks, facilities or services yeary

do you feel should receive the most attention

from Park District officials over the next TWO years? OVERALL | Under$25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
Trash pick-up in parks 29% 30% 29% 36% 21% 32%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 25% 33% 24% 24% 24% 19%
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 14% 15% 15% 9% 12% 21%

THIRD most
Weed control in parks 11% 6% 10% 16% 12% 9%
Landscaping in parks 1% 9% 13% 10% 10% %
Mowing of grass in parks 11% 6% 8% 5% 15% 12%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 318 33 78 58 41 57
Cleanliness of restrooms in parks 83% 68% 82% 89% 76% 85%
Trash pick-up in parks 60% 50% 67% 61% 67% 66%
Repairs from damages caused by vandalism 45% 61% 54% 42% 40% 36%

Top 3 Combined
Mowing of grass in parks 38% 37% 32% 34% 33% 44%
Landscaping in parks 35% 29% 33% 34% 47% 38%
Weed control in parks 24% 37% 23% 22% 29% 21%

286% 282% 290% 283% 291% 290%
TOTAL

n= 350 38 82 64 45 61

11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

s yearly income
OVERALL Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
;‘;‘:f you or a"Yp'::‘t’i':i’:;fe“’j'in Yes 19% 21% 9% 21% 25% 25%
any recreation programs
offered by the Quincy Park No 78% 1% 88% % 75% 4%
District during the past 12 T
months? Missing 3% 9% 3% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 440 58 99 75 52 69
Quality of program 48% 36% 78% 50% 46% 44%
Location of program 43% 64% 33% 38% 46% 31%
Friends participate in program 43% 45% 33% 44% 54% 31%
Please check the THREE .
primary reasons why your Fees charged for value received 39% 18% 44% 44% 54% 38%
he hold h: rticipated i .
Recreation programs. | Time program offered 30% 45% 1% 38% 8% 4%
Dates program offered 21% 21% 22% 25% 8% 56%
Quality of the facility where program held 25% 18% 44% 25% 31% 19%
Quality of instructors/coaches 23% 21% 22% 25% 38% 19%
278% 282% 289% 288% 285% 281%
TOTAL
n= 79 1 9 16 13 16
Quality of instructors/coaches & Location of program 10% 13% 12% 23% 6%
Quality of instructors/coaches & Quality of program 10% 6% 17% 18% 8% 6%
Quality of instructors/coaches & Fees charged for value received 6% 15% 12%
Location of program & Quality of program 14% 13% 17% 12% 8% 12%
Please check the THREE
primary reasons why your Location of program & Time program offered 10%. 19% 8% 6% 12%
has particip: in
Recr_eation programs Location of program & Friends participate in program 5% 6% 15% 6%
(Particular C
Quality of program & Friends participate in program 16% 6% 25% 18% 31% 18%
Fees charged for value received & Dates program offered 9% 13% 12% 18%
Fiends participate in program & Quality of the facility where program held 5% 8% 12% 6%
99.00 15% 31% 25% 6% 6%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 93 16 12 17 13 17
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's household yearly income
OVERALL Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999‘ $75,000 to $99,99J $100,000 or more
1 - Excellent 33% 36% 56% 44% 23% 25%
Overall, how would you rate the
quality of the recreation 2-Good 59% 64% 44% 56% 69% 63%
programs that you and
members of your household 3 - Fair 5% 8% 6%
participated in?
4 - Poor 3% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 1.6 14 1.6 18 19
n= 79 1 9 16 13 16
11Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey
Respondent's h hold yearly income
OVERALL Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999  $100,000 or more
Newspaper articles 64% 73% 67% 54% 57% 67%
Television 59% 69% 64% 50% 43% 57%
From friends and neighbors 49% 49% 51% 50% 55% 52%
Social media 46% 31% 52% 53% 43% 48%
Newspaper advertisements 43% 51% 47% 42% 32% 40%
Please check ALL the ways you
learn about Quincy Park District| Radio 40% 51% 38% 39% 36% 38%
programs and activities.
Flyers 31% 41% 30% 29% 32% 32%
Park District Website 18% 12% 15% 25% 30% 22%
School flyers/newsletter 16% 10% 14% 18% 28% 24%
E-mail blasts 5% 4% 9% 1% 9% 10%
Conversations with staff 6% 2% % 6% 4% 8%
377% 392% 393% 367% 368% 397%
TOTAL
n= 402 51 96 72 47 63
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's household yearly income
OVERALL Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,99J $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
101 times or more 1% 1% 2% 3%
51 to 100 times 4% 2% 5% 4% %
How often did you or members :
of your household play at the | 25 0 50 times 3% 3% 3% 2% 7%
Westview Golf Course over the -
past ¥|2 xon ! v 11 to 25 times 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 9%
1-10 times 15% % 8% 18% 24% 25%
Never 74% 91% 83% 73% 66% 49%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 425 54 98 73 50 68
1 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. i i Respondent's household yearly income
Please_ rate your overall satlsfaqtlon with the $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | ovERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 - Very satisfied 23% 50% 21% 32% 11% 17%
2 - Satisfied 55% 50% 57% 53% 56% 57%
Tee Boxes
3 - Neutral 19% 21% 16% 22% 23%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 11% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.0 15 2.0 1.8 2.3 241
n= 105 6 14 19 18 35
1 - Very satisfied 12% 50% % 11% 6% 11%
2 - Satisfied 48% 17% 43% 68% 44% 51%
Bunkers 3 - Neutral 25% 33% 21% 11% 28% 26%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 21% 1% 1% 9%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 7% 11% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 1.8 28 22 28 24
n= 105 6 14 19 18 35
1 - Very satisfied 25% 50% 14% 26% 11% 29%
2 - Satisfied 57% 33% 64% 63% 61% 51%
Fairways
3 - Neutral 17% 17% 21% 11% 28% 17%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 1.7 2.1 1.8 22 1.9
n= 105 6 14 19 18 35
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's household yearly income
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | ovERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 - Very satisfied 13% 50% 20% 13% 6% 6%
2 - Satisfied 44% 17% 50% 44% 44% 53%
Back deck 3 - Neutral 30% 17% 30% 38% 31% 22%
4 - Dissatisfied 9% 6% 19% 9%
5 - Very dissatisfied 4% 17% 9%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 2.2 2.1 24 2.6 26
n= 91 6 10 16 16 32
1 - Very satisfied 15% 50% 7% 18% 6% 15%
2 - Satisfied 46% 33% 43% 59% 39% 50%
Cart paths 3 - Neutral 25% 36% 18% 44% 12%
4 - Dissatisfied 12% 17% 14% 6% 6% 21%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 6% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 1.8 2.6 21 2.7 25
n= 102 6 14 17 18 34
1 - Very satisfied 18% 50% 15% 1% 13% 15%
2 - Satisfied 50% 50% 69% 50% 47% 48%
ﬁ;ﬂ@i’;;&?:ﬁg;g nelub | 3. Neutral 28% 15% 39% 40% 27%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 3% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 1.5 2.0 2.3 2.3 24
n= 98 6 13 18 15 33
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's household yearly income
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
following services at the Westview Golf Course: | ovERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 - Very satisfied 26% 50% 21% 28% 17% 24%
2 - Satisfied 57% 50% 57% 61% 50% 64%
Golf carts
3 - Neutral 16% 21% 1% 28% 12%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 15 20 1.8 2.3 1.9
n= 101 6 14 18 18 33
1 - Very satisfied 24% 50% 21% 26% 6% 23%
Overall condition of golf 2 - Satisfied 64% 50% 64% 68% 67% 69%
course 3- Neutral 10% 14% 5% 2% 6%
4 - Dissatisfied 2% 6% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 19 1.5 1.9 1.8 2.3 19
n= 105 6 14 19 18 35
1 - Very satisfied 17% 33% 15% 21% 6% 15%
2 - Satisfied 55% 50% 62% 47% 47% 65%
Snack/Concessions Service | 3 - Neutral 17% 17% 8% 16% 29% 9%
4 - Dissatisfied 6% 8% 1% 12% 3%
5 - Very dissatisfied 6% 8% 5% 6% 9%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 1.8 2.3 2.3 26 23
n= 102 6 13 19 17 34
1 - Very satisfied 31% 60% 36% 18% 25% 33%
2 - Satisfied 49% 40% 36% 53% 50% 55%
Pro Shop Service
3 - Neutral 17% 14% 29% 25% 12%
4 - Dissatisfied 3% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.9 14 21 21 20 18
n= 98 5 14 17 16 33
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. pregs . Resp 's h hold yearly income

Which THREE of the golf course facilities and services yeary

above should receive the most attention from Quincy

Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL | Under$25000 | $25000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
Bunkers 19% 21% 6% 36% 13%
Overall condition of golf course 16% 14% 25% 7% 22%
Fairways 15% 20% 21% 25% 13%
Snack/Concessions Service 11% 40% 14% 6% 21% 6%
Tee Boxes 1% 20% 6% 14% 19%

MOST attention
Cart paths 1% 20% 14% 13% 7% 13%
Back deck 8% 6% 7% 6%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 4% 14% 6% 3%
Pro Shop Service 2% 6% 3%
Golf carts 2% 7% 3%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 91 5 14 16 14 32
Cart paths 15% 20% 29% % 38% %
Bunkers 14% 40% 7% 13% 8% 17%
Fairways 14% 33% 20%
Snack/Concessions Service 13% 14% 21% 13%
Overall condition of golf course 10% 40% % 8% 13%

SECOND most
Tee Boxes 11% 7% % 15% %
Back deck % % 13% 15% 3%
Golf carts 6% 29% 8%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 6% 8% 7%
Pro Shop Service 5% 13%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 87 5) 14 15 13 30

11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. pregs . Resp 's h hold yearly income

Which THREE of the golf course facilities and services yeary

above should receive the most attention from Quincy

Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL | Under$25000 | $25000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
Tee Boxes 20% 40% 23% 29% 8% 23%
Overall condition of golf course 18% 23% 14% 25% 17%
Snack/Concessions Service 14% 15% 14% 17% 20%
Cart paths 14% 20% 8% 14% 8% 17%
Fairways 10% 40% 7% 8% 7%

THIRD most
Bunkers 7% 8% 7% 17% 3%
Back deck 6% 15% 7%
Pro Shop Service 5% 8% % 17%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 4% % 7%
Golf carts 1%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 83 5) 13 14 12 30
Overall condition of golf course 43% 40% 43% 38% 36% 50%
Tee Boxes 41% 60% 29% 38% 36% 47%
Cart paths 38% 60% 50% 31% 50% 34%
Snack/Concessions Service 36% 40% 43% 44% 36% 38%
Bunkers 38% 40% 36% 25% 57% 31%

Top 3 Combined
Fairways 37% 60% 21% 63% 7% 38%
Back deck 20% 21% 19% 21% 16%
Carpet or flooring in club house/golf shop 13% 14% 13% 7% 16%
Pro Shop Service 11% % 13% 14% 16%
Golf carts 9% 29% 14% 3%

287% 300% 293% 281% 279% 288%
TOTAL

n= 91 5 14 16 14 32

11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 22



Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's household yearly income
OVERALL Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
1 - Very supportive 14% 29% % 10% 11% 26%
How supportive would you be ; ;
of building a practice facility 2- Supportive 13% 14% 14% 16% 17%
driving range through 0 o o o o o
increased green fees? 3 - Not sure 27% 29% 33% 33% 32% 17%
4 - Not supportive 45% 29% 60% 43% 42% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 26 35 31 3.1 27
n= 13 7 15 21 19 35
11Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey
Respondent's household yearly income
OVERALL Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999‘ $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
101 times or more 1% 1% 3%
51 to 100 times 1% 3% 2%
How often did you and .
members of your household 2610 50 times 0%
use the Art Keller Marina over .
the past 12 months? 11to 25 times 2% 3% 8% 2%
1to 10 times % 3% 10% 8% 8% 6%
Never 89% 91% 89% 84% 89% 90%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 299 34 70 49 38 51
1Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's household yearly income
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
following services at the Art Keller Marina: OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 - Very satisfied 8% 67% 11%
2 - Satisfied 33% 33% 33% 50% 67% 20%
Restroom/showers 3 - Neutral 25% 22% 13% 20%
4 - Dissatisfied 22% 33% 25% 40%
5 - Very dissatisfied 11% 13% 33% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 1.3 2.8 3.0 3.0 36
n= 36 8 9 8 8 5
1 - Very satisfied 10% 67% 10% 17%
2 - Satisfied 54% 33% 50% 44% 75% 50%
Hours open 3 - Neutral 22% 30% 33% 17%
4 - Dissatisfied 7% 10% 1% 25%
5 - Very dissatisfied % 11% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 1.3 24 29 25 25
n= 41 3 10 9 4 6
1 - Very satisfied 8% 50% 10%
2 - Satisfied 34% 30% 71% 50%
Conditions of slips 3 - Neutral 37% 25% 40% 14% 25% 67%
4 - Dissatisfied 1% 10% 25% 17%
5 - Very dissatisfied 1% 25% 10% 14% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 28 25 2.8 26 2.8 35
n= 38 4 10 7 4 6
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's household yearly income
Please rate your overall satisfaction with the $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
following services at the Art Keller Marina: OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 - Very satisfied 8% 67% 9%
2 - Satisfied 26% 45% 38% 50%
Water depth 3 - Neutral 21% 33% 9% 13% 25% 20%
4 - Dissatisfied 23% 21% 13% 40%
5 - Very dissatisfied 23% 9% 38% 25% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 1.7 28 35 3.0 4.2
n= 39 3 1 8 4 5
1 - Very satisfied 10% 67% 9% 25%
2 - Satisfied 32% 33% 21% 44% 25% 17%
overall condition of the 3- Neutral 27% 18% 33% 25% 50%
4 - Dissatisfied 20% 36% 25% 17%
5 - Very dissatisfied 12% 9% 22% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 1.3 3.1 3.0 25 33
n= 4 3 1 9 4 6
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

B . regr . Respondent's h hold yearly income
Which THREE of the Marina facilities and services bl
above should receive the most attention from Quincy J
Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL | Under $25,000 | $25,00 to $49,099 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
Water depth 34% 33% 55% 25% 33%
Restroom/showers 29% 33% 42% 18% 25% 22%
MOST attention Overall condition of the Marina 2% 50% 17% 21% 38% 33%
Conditions of slips 7% 17% 13%
Hours open 4% 8% 11%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 56 6 12 1 8 9
Conditions of slips 38% 40% 33% 40% 43% 56%
Overall condition of the Marina 17% 33% 20% 14% 1%
SECOND most attention Restroom/showers 15% 8% 20% 29% 11%
Water depth 15% 40% 8% 10% 22%
Hours open 13% 20% 17% 10% 14%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 52 5 12 10 7 9
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

B . regr . Respondent's h hold yearly income

Which THREE of the Marina facilities and services bl

above should receive the most attention from Quincy J

Park District staff over the next TWO years? OVERALL | Under$25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
Overall condition of the Marina 35% 20% 50% 30% 29% 22%
Restroom/showers 20% 60% 25% 29% 22%

THIRD most attention Water depth 22% 20% 30% 14% 44%
Conditions of slips 14% 17% 10% 14% 11%
Hours open 10% 8% 30% 14%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 51 5 12 10 7 9
Overall condition of the Marina 75% 67% 100% 73% 75% 67%
Water depth 68% 50% 42% 91% 38% 100%

Top 3 Combined Restroom/showers 61% 83% 75% 36% 75% 56%
Conditions of slips 55% 50% 50% 45% 63% 67%
Hours open 25% 17% 33% 36% 25% 11%

284% 267% 300% 282% 275% 300%
TOTAL

n= 56 6 12 1 8 9

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy Respondent's household vearly income
meet the needs of your household. P u yeary |
Select (no need) if you have no $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
need for the facility. OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
100% Met 8% 16% 4% 6% 13% 15%
75% Met % 12% 9% 9% 4% 5%
50% Met 4% 4% 4% 7% 5%
Youth soccer fields
25% Met 1% 2% 3%
0% Met 0% 1%
No Need 80% 70% 84% 76% 76% 76%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 43 82 67 46 62
100% Met 10% 14% 8% 10% 17% 11%
75% Met 12% 5% 13% 15% 11% 19%
Baseball and softball fields | 50% Met 4% 7% 4% 4% 6%
25% Met 1% 2% 49
No Need 74% 2% 75% 71% 68% 63%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 372 43 84 68 47 62
100% Met 31% 37% 28% 34% 46% 25%
75% Met 33% 14% 36% 3% 34% 38%
50% Met 9% 12% 12% 13% 5% 8%
Small neighborhood parks
25% Met 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2%
0% Met 1% 2%
No Need 24% 33% 22% 12% 12% 27%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 367 43 86 68 41 64
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy R dent's housshold vearly |
meet the needs of your household. espondent’s household yearly Income
Select (no need) if you have no $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
need for the facility. OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
100% Met 34% 31% 35% 36% 42% 37%
75% Met 30% 18% 28% 39% 33% 34%
50% Met 7% 10% 13% 4% 9% 3%
Local regional parks
25% Met 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2%
0% Met 0%
No Need 27% 38% 23% 16% 14% 24%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 39 86 67 43 62
100% Met 29% 30% 18% 37% 50% 29%
75% Met 28% 16% 36% 32% 23% 29%
50% Met 8% 12% 8% 9% 9% 10%
Riverfront parks
25% Met 4% 5% 6% 3% 3%
0% Met 1% 2%
No Need 30% 37% 32% 19% 18% 27%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 43 84 68 44 62
100% Met 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6%
75% Met 3% 2% 2% 5% 7%
50% Met 4% 9% 4% 5% 3%
Off-leash dog park
25% Met 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%
0% Met 9% 2% 5% 1% 17% 13%
No Need 76% 81% 80% 71% 67% 73%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 43 82 65 46 64
117

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy R dent's household vearly i
meet the needs of your household. espondents housenold yeary Income
Select (no need) if you have no $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
need for the facility. OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
100% Met 26% 29% 22% 39% 29% 21%
75% Met 26% 19% 27% 32% 33% 24%
50% Met 12% 7% 13% 9% 22% 16%
Walking and biking trails
25% Met 7% 2% 7% 9% 2% 16%
0% Met 1% 6%
No Need 27% 43% 31% 11% 13% 17%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 42 85 66 45 63
100% Met 9% 15% 9% 12% 16% 5%
75% Met 8% 2% 14% 10% 4% 3%
50% Met 9% 5% 8% 16% 18% 8%
Outdoor swimming pool
25% Met % 12% 9% 6% 2% 6%
0% Met 2% 3% 1% 7%
No Need 64% 66% 58% 54% 53% 78%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 4 78 67 45 63
100% Met 20% 29% 18% 22% 26% 13%
75% Met 20% 12% 24% 21% 24% 22%
Playground equipment 50% Met 9% % 5% 18% % 5%
25% Met 2% % 1% 3% 2%
No Need 49% 45% 51% 36% 4% 61%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 370 42 82 67 46 64
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy R dent's household vearly i
meet the needs of your household. espondents housenold yeary Income
Select (no need) if you have no $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
need for the facility. OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
100% Met 35% 44% 43% 29% 34% 32%
75% Met 34% 24% 27% 39% 43% 42%
50% Met 10% 10% 13% 14% 5% 9%
Picnic areas and shelters
25% Met 2% 2% 3% 7% 2%
0% Met 1% 1% 3%
No Need 18% 20% 17% 13% 11% 12%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 371 41 86 69 44 65
100% Met 6% 5% 9% 6% 9% 5%
75% Met 5% 7% 4% 5% 2% 6%
50% Met 3% 3% 2% 5% 8%
Outdoor amphitheater
25% Met 4% 2% 5% 6% % 5%
0% Met 9% 5% 8% 8% 12% 16%
No Need 72% 81% 73% 74% 65% 60%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 356 43 80 65 43 62
100% Met 9% 5% 11% 11% 13% 13%
75% Met 9% 2% 11% 11% 4% 13%
50% Met 4% 7% 4% 5% 3%
Outdoor tennis courts
25% Met 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
0% Met 0% 2%
No Need 76% 81% 73% 72% 80% 69%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 42 85 65 45 62
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy , .
meet the needs ofyour household. Respondent's household yearly income
Select (no need) if you have no $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
need for the facility. OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
100% Met 3% % 5% 3% 4% 2%
75% Met 6% 5% 1% 5% 4% 2%
50% Met 5% 5% 11% 4% 5%
Outdoor basketball courts
25% Met 2% 5% 2% 2%
0% Met 1% 2% 4% 2%
No Need 84% 84% 7% 80% 80% 90%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 368 43 84 66 45 63
100% Met 12% 13% 4% 16% 19% 17%
75% Met 12% 12% 9% 2% 28%
50% Met 4% 4% 1% 9% 8%
Westview Golf Course
25% Met 1% 3% 2% 1%
0% Met 1% 3% 2% 2%
No Need 71% 82% 78% 2% 67% 46%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 360 39 82 67 43 65
100% Met 4% 10% 2% 2% 2% 2%
75% Met 4% 2% 6% 8% 2%
Art Keller Marina 50% Met 3% 1% 3% 2% 8%
25% Met 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2%
No Need 86% 86% 85% 86% 91% 89%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 367 42 85 65 46 62
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy R dent's housshold vearly |
meet the needs of your household. espondent’s household yearly Income
Select (no need) if you have no $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
need for the facility. OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
100% Met 1% 9% 15% 12% 15% 1%
75% Met 13% 21% 9% 20% 4% 8%
50% Met 7% 5% 9% 6% 9% 6%
Paddle boats/Kayaks
25% Met 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 5%
0% Met 1% 2% 1% 2%
No Need 66% 60% 65% 56% 70% 68%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 43 80 66 46 63
100% Met 8% 21% 8% 3% 16% 3%
75% Met 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 5%
50% Met 7% % 5% 12% 5% 5%
Fishing areas
25% Met 5% 5% 9% 3% 7% 3%
0% Met 1% 5%
No Need 72% 60% 70% 72% 61% 84%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 43 80 65 44 62
100% Met 21% 10% 28% 28% 23% 22%
75% Met 18% 17% 17% 16% 23% 17%
50% Met 8% 7% 9% 10% 7% 13%
Miniature golf course
25% Met 4% 2% 4% 4% 9% 3%
0% Met 1% 2% 3% 2%
No Need 47% 63% 40% 38% 39% 43%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 41 82 68 44 63
117

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy . .
meet the needs ofyour household. Respondent’s household yearly income
Select (no need) if you have no $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
need for the facility. OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
100% Met 13% 12% 15% 13% 21% 18%
75% Met 10% 12% 11% 12% 9% 2%
50% Met 4% 5% 2% % 2% 8%
Batting cages
25% Met 2% 5% 1% 3% 5%
0% Met 1% 2% 5% 2%
No Need 69% 67% 68% 64% 58% 70%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 43 81 67 43 61
100% Met 1% 2% 2% 3%
75% Met 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
50% Met 1% 2% 3%
Skateboarding park
25% Met 1% 1% 2%
0% Met 4% 12% 6% 2% %
No Need 90% 81% 88% 94% 91% 94%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 43 83 66 45 63
100% Met 5% 2% 9% 4% 2% 8%
75% Met 7% 7% 8% 9% 5% 3%
Disc golf courses 50% Met 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5%
25% Met 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
No Need 83% 86% 76% 82% 91% 83%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 365 42 80 67 44 63
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 34



Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy R dent's housshold vearly |
meet the needs of your household. espondent’s household yearly Income
Select (no need) if you have no $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
need for the facility. OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
100% Met 4% 5% % 2% 5%
75% Met 3% 5% 4% 2% 5%
50% Met 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Horseshoe courts
25% Met 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
0% Met 1% 2% 2%
No Need 89% 85% 83% 97% 91% 90%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 41 82 64 44 63
100% Met 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
75% Met 2% 2% 2% 5%
50% Met 3% 4% 2% 6%
Archery range
25% Met 2% 5% 1% 3% 2%
0% Met 2% 5% 1% 5%
No Need 88% 86% 88% 89% 98% 87%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 42 81 65 45 63
100% Met 23% 21% 23% 18% 30% 23%
75% Met 31% 26% 36% 43% 33% 27%
50% Met 12% 7% 16% 15% 7% 16%
Scenic views
25% Met 3% 5% 2% 3% 7% 3%
0% Met 1% 5% 2%
No Need 29% 40% 22% 20% 19% 30%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 362 42 81 65 43 64
117

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO

Page 35



Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please rate how well the following parks and
recreation FACILITIES of this type in Quincy . .
meet the needs ofyour household. Respondent's household yearly income
Select (no need) if you have no $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
need for the facility. OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
100% Met 10% 12% 14% 11% 15% 5%
75% Met 11% 5% 11% 18% 15% 1%
50% Met 9% 2% 9% 12% 11% 8%
Sledding areas
25% Met 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 5%
0% Met 2% 5% 2% 6% 5%
No Need 64% 73% 64% 52% 51% 66%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 366 4 85 66 47 61
100% Met 5% 10% 6%
75% Met 3% 7% 5% 8%
50% Met 2% 5% 6%
Other
25% Met 3% 4% 5% 6%
0% Met 9% 7% 13% 5% 8% 17%
No Need 79% 86% 83% 71% 83% 67%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 115 14 24 21 12 18
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which FOUR of the facilities from the list in
the question above are most important to your

household?

OVERALL

Respondent's household yearly income

Under $25,000

$25,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999

$100,000 or more

MOST important

Walking and biking trails

22%

15%

28%

19%

22%

33%

Small neighborhood parks

13%

19%

8%

18%

16%

9%

Large regional parks

8%

8%

%

9%

12%

6%

Westview Golf Course

%

2%

%

4%

10%

15%

Picnic areas and shelters

%

8%

1%

3%

6%

3%

Riverfront parks

6%

6%

3%

%

4%

%

Baseball and softball fields

4%

6%

3 n/0

3%

8%

6%

Off-leash dog park

4%

2%

4%

4%

4%

1%

Playground equipment

4%

2%

2%

%

6%

None

4%

8%

3%

1%

2%

3%

Outdoor swimming pool

3%

2%

3%

3%

4%

1%

Art Keller Marina

3%

4%

1%

2%

3%

Other

2%

2%

2%

3%

2%

1%

Youth soccer fields

2%

4%

6%

2%

Scenic views

2%

4%

3%

Miniature golf course

2%

2%

2%

3%

Fishing areas

2%

2%

10/0

4%

Outdoor tennis courts

1%

6%

1%

Sledding areas

1%

2%

3%

Disc golf courses

1%

1%

1%

2%

Batting cages

1%

3 0/0

Skateboarding park

1%

4%

Archery range

1%

2%

Paddle boats/Kayaks

0%

2%

TOTAL

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

n=

389

48

90

68

51

67

11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which FO_UR of the facilities f_rom the list in Respondent's household yearly income

the question above are most important to your

household? OVERALL | Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
Walking and biking trails 13% 9% 15% 10% 15% 17%
Picnic areas and shelters 13% 21% 7% 13% 6% 20%
Small neighborhood parks 13% 7% 20% 12% 15% 8%
Riverfront parks 8% 26% 4% 6% 8% 1%
Large regional parks 8% 2% 9% 13% 6% 6%
Playground equipment 7% 2% 5% 6% 13% 6%
Outdoor swimming pool 5% 9% 4% 4% 5%
Scenic views 5% 2% 9% 6% 2% 2%
Off-leash dog park 4% 2% 5% % 6%
Fishing areas 3% 9% 2% 3% 2%
Baseball and softball fields 3% 5% 1% 6% 5%
Miniature golf course 2% 2% 1% 6% 3%
Westview Golf Course 2% 1% 6%

SECOND most important
Batting cages 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Youth soccer fields 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Outdoor amphitheater 1% 4% 1%
None 1% 5% 1% 1%
Art Keller Marina 1% 1% 2% 2%
Horseshoe courts 1% 2% 1% 2%
Outdoor tennis courts 1% 1% 3%
Skateboarding park 1% 2% 2%
Sledding areas 1% 1% 1% 2%
Disc golf courses 1% 3%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 1% 2% 1%
Archery range 0% 1%
Other 0% 2%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 367 43 85 67 48 65

11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which FO_UR of the facilities f_rom the list in Respondent's household yearly income

the question above are most important to your

household? OVERALL | Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
Picnic areas and shelters 15% 18% 17% 14% 1% 13%
Riverfront parks 10% 10% 10% 1% 1% 10%
Walking and biking trails 9% 5% 9% 12% 4% 11%
Small neighborhood parks 9% 5% 10% 12% % 6%
Scenic views % 3% % 6% 13% 6%
Playground equipment 6% 8% 12% 3% 6%
Miniature golf course 6% 3% 9% 5% % 5%
Large regional parks 6% 3% 9% 8% 2% 2%
Outdoor swimming pool 4% 10% 4% 3% %
Outdoor amphitheater 4% 8% 4% 5% % 2%
Westview Golf Course 4% 1% 4% 16%
Off-leash dog park 3% 5% 2% 2% 6%
Fishing areas 2% 5% 1% 3% 4%

THIRD most important Outdoor tennis courts 2% 3% 4% 3%
Baseball and softball fields 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Youth soccer fields 2% 1% 2% 4% 3%
None 1% 5% 1% 2%
Art Keller Marina 1% 3% 2% 2%
Disc golf courses 1% 1% 3%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 1% 3% 2%
Sledding areas 1% 3% 2% 2%
Other 1% 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 2% 2%
Archery range 1% 3% 2%
Horseshoe courts 1% 3% 2%
Skateboarding park 1% 1% 2%
Batting cages 0% 3%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 346 40 82 66 45 62

11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which FO_UR of the facilities f_rom the list in Respondent's household yearly income
the question above are most important to your
household? OVERALL | Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
Picnic areas and shelters 12% 5% 17% 6% 17% 10%
Scenic views 1% 16% 1% 8% 10% 1%
Walking and biking trails 9% 8% 3% 16% 5% 8%
Riverfront parks % 9% 11% 12% 8%
Large regional parks % 11% 5% 10% 10% 5%
Playground equipment % 11% 9% 5% 10% 5%
Miniature golf course 6% 3% 8% 2% 11%
Small neighborhood parks 4% 3% % 2% 8%
Fishing areas 4% 8% 4% 3% 5% 2%
Paddle boats/Kayaks 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3%
Westview Golf Course 4% 5% 1% 5% 6%
Sledding areas 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Outdoor swimming pool 3% 5% 1% 5% 3%
FOURTH most important
Off-leash dog park 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5%
Batting cages 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Skateboarding park 2% 3% 5% 5% 2%
None 2% 5% 3% 2%
Baseball and softball fields 2% 3% 2% 3%
Outdoor amphitheater 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 4% 2%
Art Keller Marina 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Archery range 1% 3% 1% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 2% 5%
Disc golf courses 1% 2% 2%
Horseshoe courts 1% 1%
Youth soccer fields 0% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 321 38 75 63 41 62
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which FO_UR of the facilities f_rom the list in Respondent's household yearly income

the question above are most important to your

household? OVERALL | Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
Walking and biking trails 50% 33% 52% 56% 43% 67%
Picnic areas and shelters 43% 46% 48% 35% 35% 43%
Small neighborhood parks 37% 31% 41% 43% 35% 30%
Riverfront parks 29% 38% 23% 34% 31% 34%
Large regional parks 28% 21% 28% 38% 27% 18%
Playground equipment 22% 19% 26% 21% 20% 22%
Scenic views 22% 21% 28% 19% 22% 18%
Westview Golf Course 16% 6% 10% 15% 14% 36%
Miniature golf course 14% 6% 19% % 12% 21%
Outdoor swimming pool 14% 15% 17% 15% 14% 9%
Off-leash dog park 12% 10% 10% 15% 14% 12%
Baseball and softball fields 10% 13% 8% 7% 16% 15%
Fishing areas 11% 21% 8% 9% 12% 3%

Top 4 Combined None 8% 21% 8% 6% 2% 3%
Outdoor amphitheater 6% 8% % % 8% 4%
Art Keller Marina 6% 4% % 4% 8% 4%
Sledding areas 5% 4% 6% 9% 8% 3%
Outdoor tennis courts 5% 4% 10% 4% 7%
Youth soccer fields 5% 6% 1% 9% 8% %
Paddle boats/Kayaks 5% 4% 4% 9% 4% 4%
Batting cages 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 3%
Skateboarding park 4% 6% 1% 4% 8% 3%
Other 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 1%
Disc golf courses 3% 2% 3% 4% 6%
Archery range 2% 6% 1% 1% 3%
Horseshoe courts 2% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 3% 4% 1%

366% 352% 369% 388% 363% 382%
TOTAL

n= 389 48 90 68 51 67

11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Resp! 's b hold yearly income
OVERALL Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999‘ $100,000 or more

Other 38% 49% 39% 31% 30% 23%

| do not know what is being offered 27% 16% 31% 39% 12% 34%

Use services of other agencies 15% 11% 6% 17% 15% 27%

Fees are too high 12% 11% 15% 15% 12% 2%

Program times are not convenient 11% 11% % 13% 21% 14%
SLZ‘"‘Z? ;"e‘jﬁ‘ge‘:'s-';f“;i reasons. | Safety concerns i the parks 9% 8% 1% 4% 12% 9%
B Dok Disuiet eromams | Lack of qualty programs 7% % % % 15% 18%
e e oot 13 months| Faciltes not offered 7% 1% % 6% 9% 14%

Not accessible for people with disabilities 5% 14% % 2% 3% 2%

Facilities lack the right equipment 4% 3% 4% 4% 7%

Poor customer service by staff 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%

Class full 1% 1% 2% 3%

Registration for programs is difficult 1% 1% 2%

139% 143% 139% 141% 136% 152%
TOTAL

n= 282 37 67 54 33 44

11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's household yearly income
OVERALL Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999‘ $75,000 to 599,999‘ $100,000 or more
Have you or any members of
your household used the Bill | '°° 46% 32% 4% 58% 52% 60%
Klingner Trail during the past 2
yeargr A TERASEE | o 54% 68% 56% 42% 48% 40%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 414 53 97 69 50 67
11Jul 17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey
Please indicate whether you would be very
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not- Respondent's household yearly income
. ,000 to ,000 to ,000 to ,000 or
supportive $25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000
of each action. OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 - Very supportive 33% 38% 39% 38% 29% 26%
Renovate the parks along the | 2 - Supportive 34% 34% 38% 37% 35% 29%
Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset &
Garner Park) 3 - Not sure 19% 6% 17% 16% 17% 29%
4 - Not supportive 15% 21% 6% 8% 19% 15%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.1 1.9 1.9 2.3 2.3
n= 396 47 93 73 48 65
1 - Very supportive 44% 42% 43% 46% 50% 56%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail | 2 - Supportive 18% 13% 19% 30% 10% 10%
from 5th street through
Parker Heights 3 - Not sure 20% 15% 23% 14% 27% 19%
4 - Not supportive 19% 31% 15% 1% 13% 15%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 24 21 1.9 2.0 1.9
n= 396 48 91 74 48 68
1 - Very supportive 48% 46% 47% 62% 54% 45%
Upgrade existing 2 - Supportive 33% 25% 33% 26% 30% 40%
neighborhood parks 3-Not sure 14% 15% 14% 12% 12% 12%
4 - Not supportive 6% 15% 5% 4% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 2.0 1.8 1.5 1.7 1.7
n= 400 48 93 73 50 67
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District

Parks and Rec Survey

Please indicate whether you would be very
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not- Respondent's household yearly income
supportive $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
of each action. OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 - Very supportive 22% 21% 20% 26% 31% 20%
Develop an outdoor 2 - Supportive 20% 23% 17% 22% 21% 28%
amphitheater in Lincoln Park 3 Not sure 349, 28% 40% 38% 21% 29%
4 - Not supportive 25% 28% 22% 15% 21% 23%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 26 26 24 24 26
n= 396 47 9% 74 48 65
1 - Very supportive 1% 15% 11% 12% 12% 15%
Convert existing .
baseballsoftball fields at | 2~ Supportive 14% 1% 12% 14% 14% 17%
M Wavering Compl
to synthetic surface | 3-Not sure 37% 36% 40% 38% 33% 39%
4 - Not supportive 38% 38% 37% 36% 41% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 3.0 30 3.0 3.0 28
n= 396 47 92 74 49 66
1 - Very supportive 17% 18% 17% 18% 26% 11%
Build a new splash pad at 2- Supportive 24% 20% 30% 30% 22% 23%
Indiana Mounds Pool 3- Not sure 35% 29% 36% 35% 26% 42%
4 - Not supportive 25% 33% 18% 18% 26% 24%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 27 28 25 25 25 2.8
n= 398 49 90 74 50 66
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Please indicate whether you would be very
supportive, somewhat supportive, or not- Respondent's household yearly income
supportive $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
of each action. OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 - Very supportive 26% 28% 24% 30% 30% 33%
Develop remaining open 2 - Supportive 25% 20% 31% 28% 24% 22%
space in Bob Mays Park 3- Not sure 30% 28% 29% 28% 32% 2%
4 - Not supportive 19% 24% 16% 14% 14% 18%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 25 24 23 23 23
n= 398 46 93 74 50 67
1 - Very supportive 31% 36% 23% 36% 38% 36%
Develop a neighborhood 2 - Supportive 26% 6% 30% 24% 34% 33%
park in southeast area of
Quincy 3 - Not sure 22% 28% 30% 23% 12% 18%
4 - Not supportive 20% 30% 17% 16% 16% 12%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 25 24 2.2 2.1 2.1
n= 402 47 9% 74 50 66
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE of the actions from the list in
the question above would you be most willing

household yearly income

to fund with your tax dollars? OVERALL | Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 26% 20% 28% 22% 24% 42%
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 18% 1% 16% 22% 20% 22%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 15% 14% 19% 12% 14% 1%
NONE 14% 25% 13% 10% 6% 3%
MOST willing Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 10% 9% 5% 10% 24% 9%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park % 5% 10% % 6% 6%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 4% % 2% % 2% 2%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3%
Convert existing fields at ing Complex to synthetic surface 3% % 1% 4% 2% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 317 44 88 67 50 65
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 25% 32% 25% 28% 30% 15%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 14% 9% 13% 16% 13% 18%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 14% 18% 14% 14% 1% 1%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 13% 6% 12% 1% 17% 16%
SECOND most willing Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 10% 3% 1% 1% 4% 16%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park % 12% % 5% % 8%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool % 3% 1% 5% 9% 5%
NONE 6% 12% 4% 6% 4% 3%
Convert existing fields at ing Complex to synthetic surface 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 321 34 76 64 46 61
11Jul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Which THREE of the actions from the list in household yearly income

the question above would you be most willing

to fund with your tax dollars? OVERALL | Under $25,000 | $25,000to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 17% 13% 23% 17% 10% 20%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 17% 13% 16% 9% 22% 20%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 15% 19% 16% 15% 17% 9%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park 12% 6% 10% 9% 2% 1%

THIRD most willing Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 9% 10% 6% 19% % 9%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 9% 3% 16% 1% % 5%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 9% 13% 4% 9% % 13%
NONE 8% 16% % 9% 5% 5%
Convert existing fields at ing Complex to synthetic surface 3% 6% 1% 2% 2% %

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 287 31 69 54 4“1 55
Upgrade existing neighborhood parks 53% 45% 56% 61% 56% 52%
Extend the Bill Klingner Trail from 5th street through Parker Heights 44% 32% 43% 46% 46% 65%
Renovate the parks along the Bluffs (Riverview, Sunset & Gardner Park) 37% 41% 44% 36% 38% 29%
Develop a neighborhood park in southeast area of Quincy 34% 25% 28% 32% 54% 43%

Top 3 Combined NONE 25% 45% 2% 23% 14% 1%
Develop an outdoor amphitheater in Lincoln Park 2% 18% 24% 19% 30% 23%
Develop remaining open space in Bob Mays Park 18% 14% 18% 20% 12% 29%
Build a new splash pad at Indian Mounds Pool 17% 1% 24% 20% 16% 1%
Convert existing fields at ing Complex to synthetic surface 9% 16% 6% 10% 8% 15%

260% 248% 265% 268% 214% 278%
TOTAL

n= 379 44 88 69 50 65

11Jul17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Respondent's household yearly income
OVERALL Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999‘ $100,000 or more
$35 per year 19% 12% 13% 20% 26% 40%
What would be the maximum
amount of additional property | $25-$34 per year 1% 2% 12% 17% 14% 1%
tax you would be willing to
invest per year for the $15-$24 per year 17% 5% 20% 20% 26% 16%
improvements that you rated as
your top 4 choices in the $5-$14 per year 22% 26% 25% 25% 21% 24%
questions above?
No property tax funding 31% 55% 30% 17% 14% 10%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 363 42 84 69 43 63
L 1 - Very satisfied 26% 28% 28% 26% 24% 23%
Overall how satisfied are you
with the overall value you and - Qaticfi
your household received from 2- Satisfied 53% 38% 51% 55% 65% 66%
arks, recreation facilities and
Srograms provided by the 3 - Neutral 17% 26% 18% 15% 10% 8%
Quincy Park District? -
4 - Dissatisfied 4% 8% 2% 4% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 20 2.1 19 20 19 19
n= 385 50 92 73 49 64
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
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Respondent's household yearly income
OVERALL Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
18-24 2% 2% 4% 4%
25-34 8% 4% 8% 23% 6% 3%
35-44 8% 2% 4% 8% 16% 17%
45-54 18% 14% 15% 19% 24% 26%
What is your age?
55 - 64 24% 22% 25% 20% 24% 28%
65-74 25% 24% 29% 21% 24% 16%
75- 84 1% 16% 12% 5% 6% 10%
85 or older 4% 16% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Approximated Average 59.0 66.6 59.4 514 56.2 56.7
n= 393 50 95 75 50 69
Male 44% 34% 48% 46% 49% 49%
What is your gender?
Female 56% 66% 52% 54% 51% 51%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 406 53 97 74 51 69
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

Resp 's h hold yearly income
OVERALL Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,99J $75,000 to $99,999  $100,000 or more
Under 10 years 10% 5% 5% 16% 22% 10%
10-19 years 10% 4% 6% 19% 4% 16%
Both under 10 years and 10-19 years 5% 4% 3% 4% 10% 9%
Household Age Distribution
20-54 years 15% 16% 19% 19% 16% 12%
Over 54 years 52% 63% 59% 36% 43% 43%
Both 20-54 and over 54 years 7% 9% 7% 5% 6% 9%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 401 57 94 74 51 67
11Jul17
Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey
. Respondent's household yearly income
Counting yourself, how many people $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
in your household are... OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 68% 67% 62% 100% 88%
Under 5 years old 2 29% 100% 38% 13%
3 3% 33%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 34 3 3 13 6 8
1 65% 25% 63% 100% 7% 56%
2 30% 50% 38% 23% 44%
5-9 years old
3 2%
5 2% 25%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 43 4 8 7 13 9
1 74% 75% 57% 70% 80% 89%
10-14 years old
2 26% 25% 43% 30% 20% 11%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 38 4 7 10 5 9
11.Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. Respondent's household yearly income
Counting yourself, how many people $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
in your household are... OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 78% 50% 100% 73% 50% 79%
15-19 years old 2 19% 27% 50% 21%
4 3% 50%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 36 2 3 11 2 14
1 76% 50% 67% 100% 75% 86%
20-24 years old 2 17% 33% 25% 14%
3 7% 50%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 29 4 9 4 4 7
1 58% 60% 88% 52% 50% 57%
2 36% 20% 13% 43% 40% 43%
25-34 years old
3 4% 5% 10%
5 2% 20%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 53 3 8 21 10 7
11 Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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. Respondent's household yearly income
Counting yourself, how many people $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
in your household are... OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 55% 100% 80% 70% 30% 31%
35-44 years old
2 45% 20% 30% 70% 69%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 49 3 10 10 10 13
1 60% 75% 84% 69% 9% 50%
45-54 years old
2 40% 25% 16% 31% 91% 50%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 91 12 19 16 1 22
1 63% 93% 76% 56% 47% 46%
55-64 years old
2 37% % 24% 44% 53% 54%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 112 14 25 18 15 24
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

. Respondent's household yearly income
Counting yourself, how many people $25,000 to $50,000 to $75,000 to $100,000 or
in your household are... OVERALL | Under $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 more
1 66% 88% 1% 53% 54% 54%
65-74 years old
2 34% 12% 29% 47% 46% 46%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 126 17 34 19 13 13
1 7% 88% 82% 100% 33%
75+ years old
2 23% 12% 18% 100% 67%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 48 17 1 3 2 6
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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Quincy Park District
Parks and Rec Survey

's yearly income
OVERALL Under $25,000 | $25,000 to $49,999 $50,000 to $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 or more
Inside the Quincy Park District boundary (city limits of Quincy). 99% 98% 98% 99% 100% 100%
Please check where you live.
Outside the Quincy Park District boundary (outside city limits). 1% 2% 2% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 419 58 97 74 50 67
Under $25,000 16% 100%
$25,000 to $49,99 28% 100%
What is your household yearl,
income?. vearly | 550,000 to $74,999 21% 100%
$75,000 to $99,999 15% 100%
$100,000 or more 20% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 353 58 99 75 52 69
11Jul 17

Source: RRC Associates - Boulder, CO
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